First Interim
Stockton City Unified DISTRICT CERTIFICATION OF INTERIM REPORT ) 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County : " For the Fiscal Ysar 2009-10 Form ClI

NOTICE OF CRITERIA AND STANDARDS REVIEW. This interim report was based upon and reviewed using the
state-adopted Criteria and Standards. (Pursuant to cation Code (EC) sections 33129 and 42130)

Sign%‘/ gisirictSupe{te'n ent%g signee . o /%10/7/07

NOTICE OF INTERIM REVIEW. All action shﬁbe taken on this report during a regular or authorized special
meeting of the governing board.

To the County Superintendent of Schools:
This interim report and certification of financial condition are hereby filed by the governing board
of the school district. (Pursuant to EC Section 42131)

Meeting Date: December 08, 2009

President of the Goveming Board

CERTIFICATION OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

X POSITIVE CERTIFICATION
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district will meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year and subsequent two fiscal years.

QUALIFIED CERTIFICATION
As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district may not meet its financial obligations for the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

NEGATIVE CERTIFICATION

As President of the Governing Board of this school district, | certify that based upon current projections this
district will be unable to meet its financial obligations for the remainder of the current fiscal year or for the
subsequent fiscal year.

Contact person for additional information on the interim report:

Name: Jason Willis Telephone: {209) 933-7010 x2059
Title: Chief Financial Officer E-mail: jw@stockton.k12.ca.us

Criteria and Standards Review Summary

The following summary is automatically completed based on data provided in the Criteria and Standards Review
form (Form 01CSl). Criteria and standards that are "Not Met," and supplemental information and additional fiscal
indicators that are "Yes," may indicate areas of potential concem, which could affect the interim report certification.

Not

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS Met  Met
1 Average Daily Attendance Funded ADA for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years has

not changed by more than two percent since budget adoption. X
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Not
CRITERIA AND STANDARDS (continued) Met Met
2 Enroliment Projected enroliment for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal
years has not changed by more than two percent since budget X
adoption.
3 ADA to Enrollment Projected second period (P-2) ADA to enroliment ratio for the current
and two subsequent fiscal years is consistent with historical ratios. X
4 Revenue Limit Projected revenue limit for any of the current or iwo subsequent fiscal
years has not changed by more than two percent since budget X
adoption.
5 Salaries and Benefits Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefiis to total
unrestricted general fund expenditures has not changed by more X
than the standard for the current and two subsequent fiscal years.
6a Other Revenues Projected operating revenues (federal, other state, other local) for the
current and two subsequent fiscal years have not changed by more X
than five percent since budget adoption.
6b Other Expenditures Projected operating expenditures (books and supplies, services and
: other expenditures) for the current and two subsequent fiscal years X
have not changed by more than five percent since budget adoption.
7a Deferred Maintenance SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009) eliminates the local match
requirement for Deferred Maintenance for a five-year period from
2008-09 through 2012-13. Therefore, this item has been inactivated
for that period.
7b Ongoing and Major If applicable, changes occurring since hudget adoption meet the
Maintenance Account required contribution to the ongoing and major maintenance account X
(i.e., restricted maintenance account).
8 Deficit Spending Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard
in any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years. X
9a Fund Balance Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the
current and two subsequent fiscal years. X
%b Cash Balance Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the
current fiscal year. X
10 Reserves Available reserves (e.g., designated for economic uncertainties,
' undesignated amounts) meet minimum requirements for the current X
and two subsequent fiscal years.
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION No  Yes
S1 Contingent Liabilities Have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program
audits, litigation, state compliance reviews) occurred since budget X
adoption that may impact the budget?
S2 Using One-time Revenues Are there ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time
to Fund Ongoing revenues that have changed since budget adoption by more than five X
Expenditures percent?
S3 Temporary interfund Are there projecied temporary borrowings between funds?
Borrowings X
S4 Contingent Revenues Are any projected revenues for any of the current or two subsequent
fiscal years contingent on reauthorization by the local government,
special legislation, or other definitive act (e.g., parcel tax, forest X
reserves)?
S5 Contributions Have contributions from unrestricted to restricted resources, or
transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits,
changed since budget adoption by more than $20,000 and more than X
5% for any of the current or two subsequent fiscal years?
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SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (continued) No Yes
S6 Long-term Commitments Does the disirict have fong-ierm (multiyear) commitments or debt
agreements? X
« I yes, have annualpayments for the current or two subsequent
fiscal years increased over prior year's (2008-09) annual X
payment?
« If yes, will funding sources used to pay long-term commiiments
decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or X
are they one-time sources?
S7a Postemployment Benefits " Does the district provide postemployment benefits other than
Other than Pensions pensions (OPEB)? X
= If yes, have there been changes since budget adoption in OPEB
liabilities? X
S7b Other Self-insurance Does the district operate any self-insurance programs (e.g., workers'
Benefits compensation)? X
= Ifyes, have there been changes since budget adoption in seti-
insurance liabilities? X
S8 Status of Labor Agreements| As of first interim projections, are salary and benefit negotiations still
unsettled for:
« Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 1b) i X
« Classified? (Section S8B, Line 1b) X
. Management/supervisorlconﬁdential? (Section S8C, Line 1b) X
S8 Labor Agreement Budget [~ For negotiations settied since budget adoption, per Government
Revisions Code Section 3547.5(c), are budget revisions still needed to meet the
costs of the collective bargaining agreemeni(s) for:
» Certificated? (Section S8A, Line 3) nla
- Classified? {Section S8B, Line 3) nlz
S9 Status of Other Funds Are zny funds other than the general fund projected to have a
negative fund balance at the end of the current fiscal year? X
ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS No Yes
A1 Negative Cash Flow Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current
fiscal year with a negative cash balance in the general fund? X
A2 Independent Position Is personnel position contro!l independent from the payroll system?
Control _ X
A3 Declining Enroliment Is enrollment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? X
A4 New Charter Schools Are any new charter schools operating in district boundaries that are
Impacting District impacting the district's enroliment, either in the prior or current fiscal X
Enroliment year?
A5 Salary Increases Exceed Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the
COLA current or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in ‘
salary increases that are expected to exceed the projected state X
funded cost-of-living adjustment?
AB Uncapped Healih Benefits Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health
. benefits for current or retired employees? X
A7 Independent Financial Is the district's financial system independent from the county office
System system? X
A8 Fiscal Distress Reports | Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress? If yes,
provide copies to the COE, pursuant to EC 42127.6(a). X
AS Change of CBO or Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief
Superintendent business official (CBO) positions within the last 12 months? X J
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Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
O - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHECKFUND - (F) - All FUND codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKRESOURCE - (W) - All RESOURCE codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKGOAL - (F) - All GOAL codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKFUNCTION - (F) - All FUNCTION codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKOBJECT - (F) - All OBJECT codes must be valid. PASSED

CEBK~FUNDxOBJECT - (F) - The following combinations for FUND and OBJECT are
invalid. These account code combinations will not display in the fund forms and
will result in an incorrect calculated ending fund balance (Object 9792),
causing the fund forms to be out of balance with Object 979Z. Your general
ledger data must be corrected and the data reimported. If you believe these
account code combinations are valid, please contact the CDE for assistance.

EXCEPTION
ACCOUNT
FD — RS - PY - GO - FN - OB FUND OBJECT VALUE
09-0000- -7110-0000-8480 09 8480 324,444.00

CHK-FUNDXRESOURCE - (W) - All FUND and RESOURCE account code combinations
should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxGOAIL: -~ (W) - All FUND and GOAL account code combinations should be
valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxFUNCTION-A - (W) - All FUND (funds 01 through 12, 19, 57, 62, and 73)
and FUNCTION account code combinations should be wvalid. PASSED

CHK~FUNDXxFUNCTION-B ~ (F) -~ All FUND (all funds except for 01 through 12, 19,
57, 62, and 73) and FUNCTION account code combinations must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCEXOBJECTA - (W) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 8000 through
9999, except for 8998, 9791, 9793, and 9795) account code combinations should
be valid. PASSED
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CHK-RE SOURCExOBJECTB —((Q) - ALJ"ERSOURCE and OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and
9795) account code combinations should be valid. . " PASSED

CHK-FUNCTIONXOBJECT - (¥) - All FUNCTION and OBJECT account code combinations
must be valid. PASSED

CHK-GOALXFUNCTION-A - (F) - GOAL and FUNCTION account code combinations (all
goals with expenditure objects 1000-7999 in functions 1000-1999 and 4000-5999)
must be valid. NOTE: functions not included in the GOALXFUNCTION table (0000,
2000~3999, 6000-6999, 7100-7199, 7210, 8000-8999) are not checked and will pass
the TRC. PASSED

CHK-GOALxXFUNCTION-B - (F) - General administration costs (functions 7200-7999,
except 7210) must be direct-charged to an Undistributed, Nonagency, or County
Services to Districts goal (Goal 0000, 7100-7199, or 8600-8699). PASSED

SPECIAL-ED~GOAL - (F) - Special Education revenue and expenditure transactions
(resources 3300-3405, 6500-6540, and 7240, objects 1000-8999) must be coded to
a Special Education 5000 goal or to Goal 7110, Nonagency-Educational. PASSED

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

INTERFD-DIR-COST ~ (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund (Object 5750)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT ~ (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object 7350)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT-FN ~ (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object
7350) must net to zero by function. PASSED

INTERFD-IN-OUT - (W) - Interfund Transfers In (objects 8910-8929) must equal
Interfund Transfers Out (objects 7610-7629). PASSED

PERS-REDUCTION - (W) - PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) in the Géneral
Fund must equal PERS Reduction, certificated and classified positions (objects
3801-3802) in all funds. PASSED

RL-TRANSFER - (W) - Revenue Limit Transfers (objects 8091 and B099) must net to
zero, individually. PASSED

INTRAFD-DIR-COST - (F) - Transfers of Direct Costs (Object 5710) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT-FN - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net
to zero by function. : PASSED

CONTRIB-UNREST-REV - (F) - Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues (Object
8980) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

CONTRIB-RESTR-REV -~ (F) - Contributions from Restricted Revenues (Object 8990)
must net to zero by fund. PASSED

BLOCK-GRANT-TRANSFER - (F) - Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers
(Object 8995) must net to zero by fund. PASSED
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RESTR-BAL-TRANSFER - (F) - Transfers of Restricted Balances (Object 8997) must
net to zero. PASSED

LOTTERY-CONTRIB - (F) - There should be no contributions (objects 8980-8999) to
the lottery (resources 1100 and 6300) or from the Lottery: Instructional
Materials (Resource 6300). PASSED

PASS-THRU-REV=EXP - (W) - Pass-through revenues from all sources (objects 8287,
8587, and 8697) should equal transfers of pass-through revenues to other
agencies (objects 7211 through 7213, plus 7298 for resources 3327 and 3328), by
rescurce. : PASSED

EXCESS-DESIGNATIONSA - (F) - Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in objects 9740 through 9780 should not create a negative
undesignated/unappropriated balance (Object 9790) by fund and resource {(for all
funds except Fund 67). PASSED

EXCESS-DESIGNATIONSB - (W) - Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in Fund 67, Self-Insurance Fund, objects 9740 through 9780, with rare
exceptione should not create a negative undesignated/unappropriated balance
(Object 9790) by resource. PASSED

EFB-POSITIVE - (W) - Ending balance (Object 879Z) is mnegative for the following
resources. Please explain the cause of the negative balances and your plan to

resolve them. EXCEPTION
FUND RESOURCE NEG. EFB
67 c000 -246,611.00

Explanation:Corrected at 1lst Interim

Total of negative resource balances for Fund 67 ~-246,611.00

OBJ-POSITIVE - (W) -~ The following objects have a negative balance by resource,

by fund: EXCEPTION
FUND RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE
67 0000 9790 -246,611.00

Explanation:Corrected at First Interim

REV-POSITIVE ~ (W) - Revenue amounts exclusive of contributions (objects 8000-
8979) should be positive by resource, by fund. PASSED

EXP-POSITIVE - (W) - Expenditure amounts (objects 1000-7999) should be positive
by function, resource, and fund. PASSED

CEFB-POSITIVE - (F) - Components of Ending Fund Balance (objects 9700-9789)
must be positive individually by resource, by fund. PASSED

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS

RL-CALC - (F) - Revenue Limit Sources (objects 8010-8089) minus Charter

Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid (Object 8015) minus Revenue
Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Object 8019) should agree with Property Taxes
(ID 0587), plus Miscellaneous Funds (ID 0588), plus Community Redevelopment
Funds (ID 0589), plus Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit (Line 42) in




. st . ““3age 4
"SACS2009ALL Financial ReportingZfeware - 2009.2.0

. 38-88676-0000000-Stockton City Usiesi-First Interim 2009-10 Driginal Budget
12/10/2009 8:38:28 AM '

Form RLI. : B PASSED

4

RI~STATE-AID = ‘{F) - RL State Axd - Current Year {(Object 8011) should agree
with Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit calculated in Form RLI (Line 42).

PASSED

RL-LOCAL-REVENUES - (F) - The sum of RL Local Revenues (objects 8020-8089)
should agree with the sum of Local Revenues (IDs 0587, 0588, and 0589) in Form

RLT. PASSED

ADA-RI.-COMPARISON ~ (F) - In Form AI, Total Revenue Limit - K-12 ADA (Line 7)
minus ADA from Necessary Small Schools (Line 8) plus ADA for Block Grant Funded
Charters Sponsored by a Unified Distriect, pupils residing in the Unified
District (Line 2la), plus ADA for Revenue Limit Funded Charters (Line 22)
should agree with the ADA reported in Form RLI, Line 5b. PASSED

RL-PERS-REDUCTION - (WC) - The PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) should
equal PERS Reduction (ID 0195) minus PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS
Adjustment (IDs 0205 and 0654) in Form RLI (unless Line 31 is zero). PASSED

EXPORT CHECKS

CHK-DEPENDENCY - (F) ~ If data have changed that affect other forms, the
affected forms must be opened and saved. PASSED

Checks Completed.
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Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related reguirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
0 - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHECKFUND - (F) - All FUND codes must be valid. PASSED
CBECKRESOURCE - (W) - All RESOURCE codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKGOAL - (F) - All GOAL codes must bé valid. PASSED
CHECKFUNCTION - (F) - All FUNCTION codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKOBJECT - (F) - All OBJECT codes must be wvalid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxXOBRJECT - (F) - All FUND and OBJECT account code combinations must be
valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXRESOURCE - (W) - All FUND and RESOURCE account code combinations
should be valid. PASSED

CHK~-FUNDxGOAL - (W) - All FUND and GOAL account code combinations should be
valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-2 - (W) - A1l FUND (funds 01 through 12, 19, 57, 62, and 73)
and FUNCTION account code combinations should be valid. PASSED

CHK~FUNDxFUNCTION-B - (F) - All FUND (all funds except for 01 through 12, 19,
57, 62, and 73) and FUNCTION account code combinations must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCEXOBJECTA - (W) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 8000 through
9999, except for 8998, 9791, 9793, and 9795) account code combinations should
be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCEXOBJECTB - (0O) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and
9795) account code combinations should be wvalid. PASSED

CHK-FUNCTIONxOBJECT - (F) - All FUNCTION and OBJECT account code combinations
must be valid. PASSED

CHK~GOALXFUNCTION~-A - (F) - GOAL and FUNCTION account code combinations (all
goals with expenditure objects 1000-7999 in functions 1000-199%99 and 4000-5999)
nust be valid. NOTE: functions not included in the GOALxFUNCTION table (0000,
2000-3999, 6000-6999, 7100~7199, 7210, 8000-8999) are not checked and will pass
the TRC. PASSED



Page 2
SACS2009ALL Financial Reporting Software~ 2009.2.0
39-68676-0000000-Stockton City Unified-First Interim 2009-10 Board Approved Operating Budget
12/3/2009 9:42:07 AM

CHK-GOALXFUNCTION-B = (¥) - General administration costs (functions 7200-7288,
except 7210) must be direct-charged to an Undistributed, Nonagency, or County
Services to Districks goal (Goal 0000, 7100-7199, oxr B8600-86989). PASSED

SPECIAL-ED-GOAL - [F) - S;pecial Education revenue and expenditure transactioms
(resources 3300-340%, 6500-6540, and 7240, objects 1000-8998) must be coded to
a Special Education 5000 goal or to Goal 7110, Nonagency-Educational. PASSED

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

INTERFD~DIR-COST - (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs — Interfund (Object 5750)
must net to zero for 21]1 funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object 7350)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT-FN -~ (W) - Trarisfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object
7350) must net to zero by function. PASSED

INTERFD-IN-OUT - (W) -~ Interfund Transfers In (objects 8910-8929) must equal
Interfund Transfers Out (objects 7610-7629). PASSED

PERS-REDUCTION - (W) - PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) in the General
Fund must equal PERS Reduction, certificated and classified positions (objects
3801-3802) in all funds. PASSED

RL-TRANSFER - (W) - Revenue Limit Transfers (objects 8091 and 8099) must net to
zero, individually. PASSED

INTRAFD-DIR~-COST - (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs (Object 5710) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

)

INTRAFD-INDIRECT - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT-FN - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net
to zero by function. PASSED

CONTRIB-UNREST~-REV - (W) - Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues (Object
8980) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

CONTRIB-RESTR-REV ~ (W) - Contributions from Restricted Revenues (Object 8990)
must net to zero by fund. PASSED

BLOCK~GRANT-TRANSFER - (W) - Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers
(Object 8995) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

RESTR-BAL-TRANSFER - (W) - Transfers of Restricted Balances (Object 8997) must
net to zero. PASSED

LOTTERY-CONTRIB - (W) - There should be no contributions (objects 8980-8998) +to
the lottery (resources 1100 and 6300) or from the Lottery: Instructional
Materials (Resource 6300). PASSED

PASS-THRU-REV=EXP -~ (W) - Pass~through revenues from all sources (objects 8287,
8587, and 8627) should equal transfers of pass-through revenues to other
agencies (objects 7211 through 7213, plus 7288 for resources 3327 and 3328), by
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resource. PASSED

EXCESS~-DESTERATIONSA - (W) - Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in pbjects 9740 through 9780 should not create a negative
undesignated/unappropriated balance (Object 2790) by fund and resource (for all
funds except Fund 67). PASSED

EXCESS-DESIGNATIONSB - (W) - Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in Fund 67, Self-Insurance Fund, objects 8740 through 9780, with rare
exceptions should not create a negative undesignated/unappropriated balance
{Object 9790) by resource. PASSED

EFB-POSITIVE - (W) - All ending fund balances (Object 878Z) should be positive
by resource, by fund. PASSED

OBJ-POSITIVE - (W) - All applicable objects should have a positive balance by -
resource, by fund. PASSED

REV-POSITIVE -~ (W) - Revenue amounts exclusive of contributions (objects 8000~
8979) should be positive by resource, by fund. PASSED

EXP-POSITIVE - (W) - Expenditure amounts (objects 1000-7999) should be positive
by function, resource, and fund. PASSED

CEFB-POSITIVE - (W) - Components of Ending Fund Balance (objects 9700-9789)
must be positive individually by resource, by fund. PASSED

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS

RL-CALC - (W) - Revenue Limit Sources (objects 8010-8089) minus Charter
Schools General Purpose Entitlement ~ State Aid (Object B015) minus Revenue
Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Cbject 8012) should agree with Property Taxes
(ID 0587), plus Miscellaneous Funds (ID 0588), plus Community Redevelopment
Funds (ID 0589), plus Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit (Line 42) in
Form RLI. PASSED

RL-STATE-AID - (W) - RL State Aid - Current Year (Object 8011) should agree
with Total State 2id Portion of Revenue Limit calculated in Form RLI (Line 42).
DASSED

RL-LOCAL-REVENUES - (W) ~ The sum of RL IL.ocal Revenues (objects 8020-8089)
should agree with the sum of lLocal Revenues (IDs 0587, 0588, and 0589) in Form
RLT. PASSED

ADA-RT-COMPARISON - (W) - In Form AI, Total Revenue Limit - K-12 ADA (Line 7)
minus ADA from Necessary Small Schools (Line 8) plus ADA for Block Grant Funded
Charters Sponsored by 2 Unified District, pupils residing in the Unified
District (Line 2l1la), plus ADA for Revenue Limit Funded Charters (Line 22)
should agree with the ADA reported in Form RLI, Line 5b. PASSED

RL-PERS~REDUCTION - (WC) - The PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) should

equal PERS Reduction (ID 0195) minus PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS
Adjustment (IDs 0205 and 0654) in Form RLI (unless Line 31 is zero). PASSED

EXPORT CHECKS
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CHK-DEPENDENCY - (F) - If data have changed that affect other forms, the
affected forms must be opened and saved. PASSED

Checks Completed.
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Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and
related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanaticn
is required) - |
e} - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHECKFUND - (F) - All FUND codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKRESOURCE ~ (W) - All RESOURCE codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKGOAL - (F) - All GOAL codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKFUNCTION - (F) - All FUNCTION codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKOBJECT -~ (F) - All OBJECT codes must be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxOBJECT - (¥F) - All FUND and OBJECT account code combinations must be
valid. PASSED

CHK~-FUNDXRESOURCE - (W) - All FUND and RESOURCE account code combinations
should be wvalid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxGOAL ~ (W) - All FUND and GOAL account code combinations should be
valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-A - (W) - All FUND (funds 01 through 12, 19, 57, 62, and 73)
and FUNCTION account code combinations should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-B - (F) - All FUND (all funds except for 01 through 12, 19,
57, 62, and 73) and FUNCTION account code combinations must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTA - (W) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 8000 through
9999, except for 8998, 9791, 9793, and 9795) account code combinations should
be valid. PASSED

CHK-RE SOURCExXOBJECTB - (0O) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and
9795) account code combinations should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNCTIONXOBJECT - (F) ~ All FUNCTION and OBJECT account code combinations
must be valid. PASSED

CHK-GOALXFUNCTION-A - (F) - GOAL and FUNCTION account code combinations {(all
goals with expenditure objects 1000-7999 in functions 1000-1999 and 4000-5999)
must be valid. NOTE: functions not included in the GOALxFUNCTION table (0000,
2000-3999, 6000-6999, 7100-7199, 7210, 8000-8899) are not checked and will pass
the TRC. PASSED
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CHK-GOALXFUNCTION-B - (F) — Beneral administration costs (functions 7200-7999,
except 7210) must be direweg-charged to an Undistributed, Nonagency, ©xr County
Services to Districts goal {Goal 0000, 7100~7199, or 8600-8699). PASSED

SPECIAL-ED-GOAL - (F) - Special Education revenue and expenditure transactions
{resources 3300-3405, 6500-6540, and 7240, objects 1000-8999) must be coded to
a Specizal Education 5000 goal or to Goal 7110, Nonagency-Educational. PASSED

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

INTERFD-DIR-COST - (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund (Object 5750)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object 7350)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT-FN - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs ~ Interfund (Object
7350) must net to zero by function. PASSED

INTERFD-IN-OUT - (W) - Interfund Transfers In {(objects 8910-8929) must equal
Interfund Transfers Out (objects 7610-7629) . PASSED

PERS-REDUCTION - (W) - PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) in the General
Fund must equal PERS Reduction, certificated and classified positions (objects
3801-3802) in all funds. PASSED

RL~TRANSFER ~ (W) - Revenue Limit Transfers (objects 8091 and 8099) must net to
zero, individually. PASSED

INTRAFD-DIR-COST - (F) - Transfers of Direct Costs (Object 5710) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD~-INDIRECT - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT-FN - (F) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net
to zero by function. PASSED

CONTRIB-UNREST~REV - (F) - Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues (Object
8980) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

CONTRIB-RESTR-REV - (F) - Contributions from Restricted Revenues (Object 8990)
must net to zero by fund. PASSED

BLOCK-GRANT-TRANSFER - (F) - Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers
(Object 8995) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

RESTR-BAL~TRANSFER - (F) - Transfers of Restricted Balances (Object 8997) must
net to zero. PASSED

LOTTERY-CONTRIB - (F) - There should be no contributions (objects 8980-8999) to
the lottery (resources 1100 and 6300) or from the Lottery: Instructional
Materials (Resource 6300). PASSED

PASS-THRU-REV=EXP - (W) - Pass-through revenues from all sources (objects 8287,
8587, and B697) should equal transfers of pass-through revenues to other
agencies (objects 7211 through 7213, plus 7299 for resources 3327 and 3328), by
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resource. PASSED

EXCESS~-DESIGNATIONSA - (F) -~ Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in objects 9740 through 9780 should not create a negative
undesignated/unappropriated balance (Object 9790) by fund and resource (for all
funds except Fund 67). PASSED

EXCESS-DESIGNATIONSB -~ (W) - Legally restricted and other designation amounts
reported in Fund 67, Self-Insurance Fund, objects 38740 through 9780, with rare
exceptions should not create a negatlve undesignated/unappropriated balance
(Object 9790) by resource. PASSED

EFB-POSITIVE - (W) - All ending fund balances (Object 979Z) should be positive
by resource, by fund. PASSED

OBJ-POSITIVE - (W) - All applicable objects should have a positive balance by
resource, by fund. PASSED

REV-POSITIVE - (W) - Revenue amounts exclusive of contributions (objects 8000-
8979) should be positive by resource, by fund. PASSED

EXP-POSITIVE - (W) - Expenditure amounts (objects 1000-7999) should be positive
by function, resource, and fund. PASSED

CEFB-POSITIVE - (F) - Components of Ending Fund Balance (objects 8700-9789)
must be positive individually by resource, by fund. PASSED

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS

RL-CAIC - (F) - Revenue Limit Sources (objects 8010-8089) minus Charter
Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid (Object 8015) minus Revenue
Limit State Aid - Prior Years (Object 8019) should agree with Property Taxes
(ID 0587), plus Miscellaneous Funds (ID 0588), plus Community Redevelopment
Funds (ID 0589), plus Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Limit (Line 42) in
Form RLI. PASSED

RL-STATE-AID - (F) - RL State Aid - Current Year (Object 8011) should agree
with Total State Aid Portion of Revenue Linmit calculated in Form RLI (Line 42).
PASSED

RL-LOCAL-REVENUES ~ (F) - The sum of RL Local Revenues (objects 8020-8089)
should agree with the sum of Local Revenues (IDs 0587, 0588, and 0589) in Form
RLIT. PASSED

ADA~-RL-COMPARISON - (F) - In Form AI, Total Revenue Limit - K-12 ADA (Line 7)
minus ADA from Necessary Small Schools (Line 8) plus ADA for Block Grant Funded
Charters Sponsored by a Unified Distriet, pupils residing in the Unified
Disgtrict (Line 21la), plus ADA for Revenue Limit Funded Charters (Line 22)
should agree with the ADA reported in Form RLI, Line 5b. PASSED

RL-PERS-REDUCTION ~ (WC) - The PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) should
equal PERS Reduction (ID 0195) minus PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS
Adjustment (IDs 0205 and 0654) in Form RLI (unless lLine 3] is zero). PASSED

CS-EXPLANATIONS - (F) - Explanations must be provided in the Criteria and
Standards Review (Form 01CSI) for all criteria and for supplemental information
items S1 through S6 where the standard has not been met or where the status is
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Not Met or Yes. E ; PASSED

CS-YES-NO - (F) -.Supplemental informatiom itsmss=nd additismal fiscal
indicator items in the Criteria and Standards Review (Form UICSI) must be
answered Yes or No, where applicable, for the form to be complete. PASSED

EXPORT CHECKS

FORMO1-PROVIDE - (F) - Form 01 (Form 01I) must be opened and saved. PASSED

RL-SUPP-PROVIDE - (F) - Revenue Limit supplemental data (Form RLI) must be
provided. PASSED

INTERIM-CERT-PROVIDE ~ (F) - Interim Certification (Form CI) must be provided.
PASSED

ADA-PROVIDE - (F) - Average Daily Attendance data (Form AI) must be provided.
PASSED

CS-PROVIDE - (F) - The Criteriaz and Standards Review (Form 01CSI) has been
provided. PASSED

CASHFLOW-PROVIDE -~ (W) - A Cashflow Worksheet (Form CASH) must be provided with
your Interim reports. (Note: 1EAs may use a cashflow worksheet other than Form
CASH, as long as it provides a monthly cashflow projected through the end of
the fiscal year.) EXCEPTION

Explanation:Cash Flow Document is provided.

MYP-PROVIDE -~ (W) - A Multiyear Projection Worksheet must be provided with your
Interim. (Note: LEAs may use a multiyear projection worksheet other than Form
MYP, with approval of their reviewing agency, as long as it provides current
year and at least two subsequent fiscal years, and separately projects
unrestricted resources, restricted resources, and combined total resources.)
PASSED

MYPTIO-PROVIDE - (W) - A multiyear projection worksheet must be provided with
your interim report for any fund projecting a negative balance at the end of
the current fiscal year. (Note: LEAs may use a multiyear projection worksheet
other than Form MYPIO, with approval of their reviewing agency.) PASSED

CHK-UNBALANCED-A - (W) - Unbalanced and/or incomplete data in any of the forms
should be corrected before an official export is completed. PASSED

HK~UNBALANCED-B - (F) - Unbalanced and/or incomplete data in any of the forms
must be corrected before an official export can be completed. PASSED

CHK-DEPENDENCY - (F) - If data have changed that affect other forms, the
affected forms must be opened and saved. PASSED

Checks Completed.
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Technical Review Checks )

Stockton City Unified - San Joaquin County
Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and

related requirements:

F - Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed)
W/WC - Wearning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct,
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation
is required)
@ - Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if
data are correct an explanation is optional,
but encouraged)

IMPORT CHECKS

CHECKFUND - (F) - All FUND codes must be valid. PASSED
CHECKRESOURCE - (W) - All RESOURCE codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKGOAL - (F) - All GOAL codes must be wvalid. PASSED
CHECKFUNCTION ~ (F) - All FUNCTION codes must be valid. RASSEﬁ
CHECKOBJECT - (F) ~ All OBJECT codes must be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXOBJECT - (F) - All FUND and OBJECT account code combinations must be
wvalid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXRESQURCE - (W) - All FUND and RESOURCE account code combinations
should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDxGOAL - (W) - All FUND and GOAL account code combinations should be
valid. . PASSED

CHK-FUNDxFUNCTION-A - (W) - All FUND (funds 01 through 12, 19, 57, 62, and 73)
and FUNCTION account code combinations should be wvalid. PASSED

CHK-FUNDXFUNCTION-B - (F) - All FUND (all funds except for 01 through 12, 19,
57, 62, and 73) and FUNCTION account code combinations must be valid. PASSED

CHK-RESOURCEXOBJECTA - (W) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 8000 through
9998, except for 8598, 9791, 9793, and 9795) account code combinations should
be valid.’ PASSED

CHK-RESOURCExXOBJECTB - (O) - All RESOURCE and OBJECT (objects 9781, 9793, and
9795) account code combinations should be valid. PASSED

CHK-FUNCTIONXOBRJECT - (F) - All FUNCTION and OBJECT account code combinations
must be valid. PASSED

CHK-GOALXFUNCTION-A - (F) - GOAL and FUNCTION account code combinations (all
goals with expenditure objects 1000-7999 in functions 1000-1999 and 4000-5999)
must be valid. NOTE: functions not included in the GOAILxFUNCTION table (0000,
2000-39992, 6000-6999, 7100-7199, 7210, 8000-8999) are not checked and will pass
the TRC. PASSED
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CHR~-GOALXFUNCTION-B - (F) - General administration costs (functions 7200-7899,
except 7210) must be direct-charged to an Undistributed, Nonagency, or County
Services to Districts goal (Gozl 0000, 7100-7199, or 8600-8699). PASSED

SPECIAL-ED-GOAL ~ (F) - Special Education revenue and expenditure transactions
(resources 3300-3405, 6500-6540, and 7240, objects 1000-8999) must be coded to
a Special Education 5000 goal or to Gozl 7110, Nonagency-Educational. PASSED

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS

INTERFD-DIR-COST -~ (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund (Object 5750)
nust net to zero for zll funds. PASSED

INTERFD-INDIRECT - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object 7350)
must net to zero for all funds. PASSED

INTERFD~INDIRECT-FN - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund (Object
7350) must net to zero by function. PASSED

INTERFD-IN-OUT - (W) - Interfund Transfers In (objects 8910-892%8) must equal
Interfund Transfers Out (objects 7610-7629). PASSED

PERS-REDUCTION -~ (W) - PERS Reduction Transfer (Object 8092) in the General
Fund must equal PERS Reduction, certificated and classified positions (objects
3801-3802) in all funds. PASSED

RL-TRANSFER - (W) - Revenue Limit Transfers (objects 8081 and 8099) must net to
zero, individually. . PASSED

INTRAFD-DIR-COST - (W) - Transfers of Direct Costs (Object $710) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net to
zero by fund. PASSED

INTRAFD-INDIRECT-FN - (W) - Transfers of Indirect Costs (Object 7310) must net
to zero by function. PASSED

CONTRIB-UNREST-REV - (W) - Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues (Object
8980) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

CONTRIB-RESTR-REV - (W) - Contributions from Restricted Revenues (Object 8990)
must net to zero by fund. PASSED

BLOCK-GRANT-TRANSFER - (W) - Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers
(Object 8995) must net to zero by fund. PASSED

RESTR-BAL-TRANSFER - (W) - Transfers of Restricted Balances (Object 8997) must
net to zero. PASSED

IOTTERY~-CONTRIB - (W) - There should be no contributions (objects 8980-8999) to

the lottery (resources 1100 and 6300) or from the Lottery: Instructional
Materials (Resource 6300). PASSED

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS
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EXPORT CHECKS

CHK-DEPENDENCY - (F) - If data have changed that affect other forms, the
affected forms must be opened and saved. PASSED

Checks Completed.



2009-10 First Interim
Stockton City Urified General Fund 38 68676 0D0ODOD
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

“Provide methodology and assumptions used to esimzie ADA, enroliment, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and muitiyear
commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments).

Deviations from the standards must be explained =xi-may affect the interim certification.

ot

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS

g iE

1. CRITERION: Average Daily Attendance

STANDARD: Funded average daily attendanoce (ADA) for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than
two percent since budget adoption.

District's ADA Standard Percentage Range: L -2.0% 10 +2.0%

1A. Caiculating the District's ADA Variances

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise enter data into the first column for all fiscal years. First Interim Projected Year Totals data for Current Year are
extracted. If First Interim Form MYPI exists, Projected Year Totals data will be extracted for the two subsequent years; if not, enter data into the sacand column.

Revenue Limit (Funded) ADA

Budget Adoption First Interim
Budget Projected Year Totals
(Form 01CS, Item 4A1, (Form RLY, Line 5b)
Fiscal Year Step 2A) {Form MYPI, Unrestricted, A1b) Percent Change Status
Current Year (2009-10) 34,233.83 34,365.02 0.4% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 33,860.18 33,460.14 -1.2% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 33,487.32 33,535.21 0.1% Met

1B. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
{required if NOT met)

California Dept of EGucation
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0

File: csi (Rev 05/11/2009) Page 1 of 26 Printed: 12/3/2009 8:44 AM



200910 First imterim
Stockion City Unified General Fund

39 68676 BOG0000
San Joaquin County School Districi Criteria @and Standards Review

Fom 01CSI

2. CRITERION: Enroliment

STANDARD: Projected enroliment for any of the current fiscal year or o subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since
budget adoption.

District's Enroliment Standard Percentage Range: I: -2!’% 10 +2.0%

2A. Calculating the District’s Enroliment Variances

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption datz that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column for 2l fiscal years. Enter data in the second colurn for all fiscal years.

Enrollment
Budget Adoption First Interim
Fiscal Year {(Form 01CS, Rem 3B) CBEDS/Projected Percent Change Status
Cuirent Year (2009-10) 36,446 36,662 0.6% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 36,029 35,687 0.9% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 35,632 35,767 0.4% Met

2B Comparison of District Enroliment to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation If the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Enroliment projections have not changed since budget adoption by more than two percent for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0

File: ¢si (Rev 05/11/2009) Page 2 of 26 Printed: 12/3/2008 8:44 AM



Stockton City Unified
San Joaquin County

Schoof District Criteria and Standards Review

3. CRITERION: ADA to Enrollment

2009-10 First Intevim

General Fund

39 58676 0000000
Form 01CSi

STANDARD: Projected second period (P-2) average daily attendance (ADA) to enroliment ratio for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent
fiscal years has not increased from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than one half of one percent (0.5%).

3A. Calculating the District’s ADA to Enrollment Standard

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist will be extracted into the P-2 ADA column for the First Prior Year, otherwise, erter First Prior Year data. P-2 ADA for the second and third

prior years are preloaded. Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted Into the Enroliment column; otherwise, enter Enroliment data for all fiscal years,

P-2 ADA Enroliment
Unaudited Actuals CBEDS Actual Historical Ratio
Fiscal Year (Form A, Lines 3, 6, and 25) {Form 01CS, hem 2A) of ADA to Enroliment

Third Prior Year (2006-07) 34,936 37,835 82.3%
Second Prior Year (2007-08) 34,764 37,566 92.5%
First Prior Year (2008-09) 34,470 36,481 94.5%
Historical Average Ratio: 93.1%

District’s ADA to Enroliment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%): [ £3.6%

3B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enroliment

DATA ENTRY: if Forrn MYPI exists, Estimated P-2 ADA data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter Estimated P-2 ADA data in the first column.

All other data are

extracted.
Estimated P-2 ADA Enroliment
(Form Al, Lines 1-4 and 22) CBEDS/Projected
Fiscal Year (Form MYP], Line F2) __(Criterion 2, item 2A) Ratio of ADA to Enrollmert Status
Current Year (2008-10) 34,310 36,662 93.6% Met
1si Subsequent Year (2010-11) 33,405 35,687 93.6% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 33,480 35,767 93.6% Met

3C. Comparison of District ADA to Enroliment Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected P-2 ADA to enrollment ratio has not exceeded the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:

(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0

File: csi (Rev 05/11/2009)

Page 3 of 26

Printed: 12/3/2009 8:44 AM
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 38 6B676 00DD0O00
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form D1CSI

4. CRITERION: Revenue Limit

STANDARD: Projected revenue limit for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since
budget adoption. .

District's Revenue Limit Standard Percentage Range: [ -2.0% to +2.0% |

4A. Caiculating the District's Projected Change in Revenue Limit

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. In the First Interim column, Current Year data are extracted; enter data for the two
subsequent years.

Revenue Limit
(Fund 01, Objects 8011, 8020-8089)

Budget Adoption First Interim
Fiscal Year (Form 01CS, Hem 4B) Projected Year Totgls Percent Change Status
Current Year (2009-10) 181,611,917.00 173,550,724.00 -4.4% Not Met
1t Subsequent Year (2010-11) 178,388,716.00 178,999,855.36 0.3% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 177,337,838.00 179,756,530.80 1.4% Met

4B. Comparison of District Revenue Limit to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected revenue limit has changed since budget adoption by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscaj ysars. Provide
reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting revenue limit.

Explanation: After Budget Adoption, the State of California enacted the 08-09 bu&gei reduction of $8.7 to 09-10.
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: csi (Rev 05/11/2009) Page 4 of 26 Primed: 12/3/2008 8:44 AM



’ 2008-10 First nterim
Stockion City Unified e Gerneral Fund : 39 68676 0000000
San Joaguin County 5 School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

5. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits

STANDARD: Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricied general fund expenditures for any of the current fiscal year
or two subsequent fiscal years has not ctenged from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than the greater of three
percent or the district's required reserves percentage.

<

<
5A. Calculating the District's Historical Average Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist for the First Prior Year will be extracted; otherwise, enter data for the First Prior Year. Unaudited Actuals data for the second and third prior
years are preloaded.

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricled

(Resources 0000-1999) Ratio
Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures of Unrestricted Sataries and Benefits
Fiscal Year (Form 01, Objects 1000-3999) (Form 01, Objects 1000-7499) to Total Unsestricted Expenditures

Third Prior Year (2006-07) 179,419,851.01 193,194,213.45 92.9%
Second Prior Year (2007-08) 184,385,030.65 195,381,068.07 94.4%
First Prior Year (2008-09) 179,057,526.88 191.005,731.22 93.7%
Historical Average Ratio: 93.7%

Cument Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year

_ {2008-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)

District’s Reserve Standard Percentage
(Criterion 10B, Line 4) 2.0% 2.0% 2.0%

District's Salaries and Benefits Standard
(historical average ratio, plus/minus the
greater of 3% or the district’s reserve
standard percentage): 90.7% 10 26.7% 90.7% 10 96.7% 20.7% to 86.7%

5B. Calculating the District’s Projected Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, Projected Year Totals data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter Projected Year Totals data. Projected Year Totals data for Current
Year are extracted.

Projected Year Totals - Unrestricted
(Resources 0000-1999)

Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures Ratio
(Form 011, Objects 1000-3998) (Form 01l, Objects 1000-7499)  of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits
Fiscal Year {(Form MYP|, Lines B1-B3)  (Form MYPI, Lines B1-B8, B10 to Total Unrestricted Expenditures Status
Current Year (2009-10) 192,494,475.00 213,645,084.00 90.1% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 161,853,441.51 179,697,790.68 90.1% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 170,944,358.18 189,354,527.66 90.3% Not Met

5C. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected ratio of unrestricted salary and benefit costs to total unrestricted expenditures has changed by more than the standard in any of the current year
or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a description of the methods and assumplions used in projecting salaries and benefits.

Explanation: Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits are lower in 09-10 & 10-11, due to the shift to ARRA Stabilization Funds.
(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: csi (Rev 05/11/2008) Page 5 of 26 Printed: 12/3/2009 8:44 AM



Stockton City Unified
San Joaquin County

School District Criteria and Standards Review

6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures

200810 First Intertm
General Fund

39 686576 DODV0CO
Form 01CSI

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, other state and other local) or expenditures (iﬁcluding books and supplies, and services
and other operating), for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years, have not changed by more than five percent since budget

adoption.

Changes that exceed five percent in any major object category must be explained.

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Range:

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Explanation Percentage Range:

-5.0% to +5,0%

-5.0% to +5.0%

6A. Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. First Interim data for the Current Year are extracted. If First Interim Form MYPI
exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the second column.

Explanations must be entered for each category if the percent change for any year exceeds the district's explanation percentage range.

Budget Adoption First Interim
Budget Projecied Year Totals Change Is Outside
Object Range / Fiscal Year {Form 01CS, ltem €B) (Fund 01) (Form MYPI) Percent Change Explanation Range
Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8100-8299) (Form MYPI, Line A2)
Current Year (2009-10) 62,914,584.00 56,949,651.00 -9.5% Yes
1st Subseguent Year (2010-11) 29,646,258.00 29,609,412.00 0.1% No
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 29,646,258.00 29,609,412.00 -0.1% No
Explanation: The adopted 09-10 included ARRA Stabilization revenue, the correct classification is beginning fund balalance.
{required If Yes)
Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8599) (Form MYPI, Line A3)
Current Year (2009-10) 80,549,402.00 84,185,620.00 4.5% No
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 69,311,014.77 78,863,435.14 13.8% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 68,765,988.67 76,774,179.42 11.6% Yes
Explanation: Variances are due 1o updated funding information.
(required if Yes)
Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799) (Form MYP), Line A4)
Current Year (2009-10) 4,478,956.00 7,188,953.00 60.5% Yes
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 4,438,585.00 6,852,542.84 54.4% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 4,461,938.24 6,872,046.98 54.0% Yes
Explanation: The increase is due to the approval of First 5 funding.
(required if Yes)
Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-4989) (Form MYP!, Line B4)
Current Year (2009-10) 40,547,599.00 42,404,608.60 4.6% No
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 24,513,771.00 19,642,262.77 -19.9% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 25,812,244.00 17,541,603.02 -32.0% Yes
Explanation: The reguctions are due to the removal of one time carry over and the adjustments due to the reduction in indirect.
(required if Yes)
Services and Other Expenditures (Fund 01, Objects 5000-5899) (Form MYPI, Line BS)
Current Year (2009-10) 32,412,802.00 36,604,384.40 12.9% Yes
151 Subsequent Year (2010-11) 29,208,911.00 33,198,294.16 13.7% Yes
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 29,688,980.00 33,108,071.24 11.5% Yes
Expianation: The adjustment to the object codes Sxw include transfers made from adopted reserves. In addtion, to the additional funding received from First 5.
(required if Yes)

California Dept of Education
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Stockton City Unified
San Joaguin County

2009-10 First iterim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

38 68676 0000000
Form 01CS!

6B. Calculating the District’s Change in Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated.

Budget Adoption First Interim
Object Range / Fiscal Year Budgst Projected Year Totals Percent Change Status
Totat Federal, Other State, and Other Local Revenue (Section 6A)
Current Year (2009-10) 147,842,942.00 148,334,224.00 0.3% Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 103,395,857.77 115,325,389.98 11.5% Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 102,874,184.91 113,255,638.40 10.1% Not Met
Totzl Books and Supplies, and Services and Other Operating Expenditures (Section 6A)
Current Year (2009-10) 72,860,401.00 79,008,993.00 8.3% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 53,722,682.00 52,840,556.93 -1.6% Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 55,501,224.00 50,649,674,26 -8.7% Not Met

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range

DATA ENTRY: Expianations are linked from Section 6A if the status in Section 6B is Not Met; no entry is allowed below,

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - One or more projected operating revenue have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the cument year or two
subsequent fiscal years. Reasans for the projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and what changes, If any, will be made to bring the
projected operating revenues within the stendard must be entered in Section A above and will aiso display in the explanation box below.

Explanation:
Federal Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other State Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

Explanation:
Other Local Revenue
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

The adopted 09-10 included ARRA Stabilization revenue, the correct classification is beginning fund balalance.

Variances are due 1o updated funding information.

The increase is due 10 the approval of First 5 funding.

1b. STANDARD NOT MET - One or more total operating expenditures have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard in one or more of the cumrent year or two
subsequent fiscal years, Reasons for the projected change, descriptions of the methods and assumptions used in the projections, and whast changes, if any, will be made to bring the
projected operating revenues within the standard must be entered in Section 6A above and wili also display in the explanation box below.

Explanation:
Books and Supplies
(linked from 6A
i NOT met)

Explanation:
Services and Other Exps
(linked from 6A
if NOT met)

California Dept of Education

The reductions are due to the removal of one time carry over and the adjustments due to the reduction in indirect
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208910 First Interim
Stockton City Unified General Fund

39 68676 0000000
San Joeguin County “School District Criteria and Standards Review

Form 01CSI

7. CRITERION: Facilities Maintenance

- STANDARD: Identify changes that have occurred since budget &doption in the projected contributions for facilities maintenance funding as required
pursuant o Education Code sections 17584 (Deferred Maintenance) and 17070.75 (Ongoing and Major Maintenance Account).

7A. Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17584 - Deferred Maintenance

NOTE: SBX3 4 (Chapter 12, Statutes of 2009) eliminates the local match requirement for Deferred Maintenance for a five-year period from 2008-09 through 2012-13.
Therefore, this section has been inactivated for that period.

7B. Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17070.75 as modified by Section 17070.766, effective
2008-09 through 2012-13 - Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted Maintenance Account (OMMA/RMA)

NOTE: EC Section 17070.766 reduces the contributions required in EC Section 17070.75 from 3 percent to 1 percent for a five-year period from 2008-09 through 2012-13. Therefore, the
caigulation In this section has been revised accordingly for that period.

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption data into lines 1 and 2. All other data are extracted.

Budget Adoption {merim Contribution
1% Required Projected Year Totals
Minimum Contribution (Fund 01, Resource 8150,
(Form 01CS, ltem 7B2c) Objects 8900-8998) Status
1.  OMMA/RMA Contribution 6,918,486.00 7,138,187.00 Met
2. Budget Adoption Contribution (information only) L 6,918,486.00 |

(Form 01CS, Criterion 7B, Line 2¢)

If status is not met, enter an X in the box that best describes why the minimum required contribution was not made:

Not applicable (district doss not participate in the Leroy F. Green School Facilities Act of 1998)
Exempt {due to district's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(D)])
Other (explanation must be provided)

Explanation:
(required if NOT met
and Other Is marked)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
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2008-10 Fivstwterim :
Stockton City Unified General Fund s 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review / Form 01CS!

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending

STANRARD: Unrestricted deficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses is greater than total umrestricted revenues and
other fmancing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has not exceeded-one-third of the district's
available reserves' as a percentage of total expenditures and other financing uses? in any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years.

Available reserves are the unrestricted reserves in the Designated for Economic Uncertainties
and the Undesignated/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and the Special Reserve
Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative
ending balances in restricted resources in the General Fund.

2A school district thet is the Administrative Unit of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA}
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members. ’

8A. Calculating the District’s Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels
DATA ENTRY: All data are extracied or calculated.

Current Year st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
District's Available Reserves Percentage (Criterion 10C, Line 7) L 2.7% 3.9% | 21% '

District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels
(one-third of available reserves percentage):

0.9% | 1.3% t 0.7% 7

BB. Calcuiating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracied. If Formm MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; If not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the first and
second columns.

Projected Year Totals
Net Change in Total Unrestricted Expenditures
Unrestricted Fund Bafance and Other Financing Uses Deficit Spending Level
(Form 011, Section E) (Form 011, Objects 1000-7999)  (If Net Change In Unrestricted Fund
Fiscal Year (Form MYP|, Line C) {Form MYP|, Line B11) Balance Is negative, eise N/A) Status
Current Year (2008-10) (27,338,884.00) 214,025,594.00 12.8% Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 1,588,245.89 179,697,790.68 N/A ' Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) (5,307,115.96) 189,354,527.66 2.8% _Not Met

8C. Comparison of District Deficit Spending to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD NOT MET - Unrestricted deficit spending has exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons for the
deficit spending, a description of the methods and assumptions used in balancing the unrestricted budget, 2nd what changes will be made to ensure that the budget deficits are
eliminated or are balanced within the standard.

Explanation: Deficil spending is due to the State budget crises and the use of one time categorical flexibility funds to balalnce the budget.
(required if NOT met)

Califonia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
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2008-10 First inderim
Stockton City Unified General Fund
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review

9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances

39 68676 0000000
Form 01CSI

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year and two subseguent fiscal years.

9A-1. Determining if the District's General Fund Ending Balance Is Positive

DATA ENTRY: Cument Year data are extracted. If Fonm MYP! exists, data for the two subsequent years will be exiracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years.

Ending Fund Balance

Genersl Fund
Projected Year Totals
Fiscal Year (Form 011, Line F2 ) (Form MYP|, Line D2) Status
Curment Year (2005-10) 18,898,096.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 12,729,898.15 Met
2nd Subseqguent Year (2011-12) 7,422,782.1¢ Met

9A-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Fund Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund ending balance is positive for the current fiscat year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

9B-1. Determining if the District’s Ending Cash Balance ig Posltive

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered below.

Ending Cash Balance
General Fund
Fiscal Year (Form CASH,-Line F, June Column) Status
Current Year (2009-10) | 9,490,543.93 | Met

9B-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Cash Balance to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Emter an explanation if the standard is not met.

1a. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
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: 2009-10 First Interim
Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

10. CRITERION: Reserves

STANDARD: Available reserves® for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years are not less than the following percentages or
amounts? as applied to total expenditures and other financing uses?®:

Percentage Level District ADA
5% or $58,000 (greater of) 0 to 300
4% or $58,000 (greater of) 301 to 1,000
3% 1,001 to 30,000
2% 30,001 to 400,000
1% 400,001 and aver

* Available reserves are the unrestricted reserves in the Designated for Economic Unceriginties and the

Undssignated/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and Special Reserve Fund for Other Than

Capits| Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted
resources in the General Fund.

2 Dollsr amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year statutory cost-of-living adjustment (Education
Code Section 42238), rounded to the nearest thousand.

3 A school district that is the Administrative Unfit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA)
may exclude from its expenditures the distribution of funds to its participating members.

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
District Estimated P-2 ADA (Criterion 3, liem 3B) L 34,310 33,405 33,480 '
District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: r 2% i 2% ‘ 2%

10A. Calculating the District's Special Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA)

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Forn MYPI exists, all data will be exiracted including the Yes/No button selection. If not, click the appropriate Yes or No bution for item 1 and, if Yes, enter
data for item 2a and for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Current Year data are extracted.

For districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYFI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2):

1. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? No
2. |fyou are the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-through funds:
a. Enterthe name(s) of the SELPA(s):

Current Year
Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds
(Fund 01, resources 3300-3498 and 6500-6540,
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223)

10B. Calculating the District’s Reserve Standard

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, all data will be extracted or calculated. If not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent years; Current Year data are extracted.

Current Year
Projected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)

1. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
(Form 011, objects 1000-7999) (Form MYP, Line B11) 360,793,810.00 297,989,488.16 295,462,300.44
2. Less: Speciat Education Pass-through
{Line A2b, if Line A1 is Yes)
3. Net Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

(Line B1 minus Line B2) 360,793,810.00 297,989,488.16 295,462,300.44
4. Reserve Standard Percentage Level 2% 2% 2%
5. Reserve Standard - by Percent

(Line B3 times Line B4) 7,215,876.20 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01
6. Reserve Standard - by Amount

($58,000 for districts with less than 1,001 ADA, eise 0) 0.00 0.00 0.00
7.  District’s Reserve Standard

(Greater of Line B5 or Line B6) 7,215,876.20 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
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Stockton City Unified

San Joaquin County

~2009-10 First Interim
Generat Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

39 68676.0000000
Form 01CS}

10C. Calculating the District's Available Reserve Amount

DATA ENTRY: All data awe extracted from fund datz and Form MYPI. if Form MYPI does notwxist, seer.datz for the two subysequent yeass. If Fund 17 does not exist, enter data fortke
currend @nd two subsequent years, as appropriste.

Deslignated Reserve Amowrits
(Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except Line 3)

1.

2.

3.

General Fund - Designated for Economic Uncertainties

{Fund 01, Object §770) (Form MYP, Line E1a)

General Fund - Undesignated Amount

{Fund 01, Object 9780) (Form MYP!, Line E'b)

General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources

(Fund 01, Object §78Z, if negative, for each of resources 2000-9988)
(Form MYP|, Line Etc)

Special Reserve Fund - Designated for Economic Uncertainties
(Fund 17, Object 770) (Form MYP, Line E2a)
Special Reserve Fund - Undesignated Amount
(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MYPI, Line E2b)
District's Aveilable Reserves Amount
{Sum lines 1 thru 5)
District's Avsilable Reserves Percentage (Information only)
(Line € divided by Section 10B, Line 3)
District's Reserve Standard

(Section 10B, Line 7):

Status:

Lowerd Year ,
Fsfected Year Totals 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
_(2009-10) (2010-11) _{2011-12)
_7,215,876.00 5,959,789.76 5,908,246.01
2,655,776.00 5,500,108.33 243,536.18
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
9,871,652.00 11,459,888.15 6,152,782,19
2.74% 3.85% 2.08%
7,215,876.20 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01
Met Met Met

10D. Comparison of District Reserves to the Standard

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not mst.

1a.

STANDARD MET - Available reserves have met the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)

California Dept of Education
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) 200810 First Interim
Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standands Review Form 01CSI

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for kerns S1 through S4. Emter an explanation for each Yes answer.

S§1. Contingent Liabilities

1a. Does your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financlal or program audits, Iitigation,
state compliance reviews) that have occurred since budget adoption that may impact the budget? No
1b.  If Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget;
S§2. Use of One-time Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures
1a. Daoes your district have ongoing generat fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have
changed since budget adoption by more than five percent? No

1b.  If Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-time resources will be replaced to continue funding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years:

§3. Temporary Interfund Borrowings

1a. Does your district have projected temporary borrowings between funds?
(Refer to Education Code Section 42603) Na

1b. I Yes, identify the interfund borrowings:

S4. Contingent Revenues

1a.  Does your district have projected revenues for the current fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal years
contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act
(e.g., parcel taxes, forest reserves)? No

1b.  If Yes, identify any of these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how the revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced:

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
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- 2009-10 First Interim
Generel Fund

School District Criteria and Standards Review

39 68676 0000000
Form 01CS)

\dentify projected contributions from unrestricted resources in the general fund to resiricted resources in the general fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years.
Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by more thar $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption.

Identify projected transfers 1o or from the general fund to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund for the cungnt fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal
years. Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since budget adoption. *

Identify capitel project cost overruns that have occurred since budget adoption that may impact the general fund budget.

District's Contributions and Transfers Standard:

-5.0% to +5.0%

or -$20,000 to +$20,000

SEA. Identification of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may Impact the General Fund

DATA ENTRY: Budget Adoption data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column, Enter data into the second column, except for Current Year Contributions, which

are extracted.
Budget Adoption First Interim Percent
Description / Fiscal Year {Form 01CS, Item S5A) Projected Ysar Totals Change Amount of Change Status
1a. Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund
(Fund 01, Resources 0000-1829, Object 8980}
Curmrent Year (2009-10) (20,816,579.00) (20,998,310.00)|__0.9% 181,731.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) (19,207,720.00) (25,034,621.78){ 30.3% 5,826,901.78 Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) (19,000,265.00) (23,011,637.55)[ 21.1% 4,011,372.55 Not Met
1b. Transfers In, General Fund *
Current Year (2009-10) 0.00 0.00 | 0.0% 0.00 Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 0.00 000 0.0% 0.00 Met
2nd Subseqguent Year (2011-12) 0.00 000 0.0% 0.00 Met
1¢. Transfers Out, General Fund * .
Current Year (2009-10) 78,870.00 380,510.00 | 381.8% 301,540.00 Not Met
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 78,870.00 380,510.00 | 381.8% 301,540.00 Not Met
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 78,970.00 380,510.00 | 381.8% 301,540.00 Not Met
1d. Capital Project Cost Overruns
Have capitzl project cost overruns occurred since budget adoption that may impact the
general fund operational budget? No

* Include transfers used to cover operating deficis in either the general fund or any other fund.

$58. Status of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Not Met for tems 1a-1¢ or if Yes for tem 1d.

1a.  NOT MET - The projected contributions from the unrestricted general fund to restricted general fund programs have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for
any of the current year or subsequent two fiscel years, |dentify restricted programs and contribution amount for each program and whether contributions are ongoing or one-time in
nature. Explain the district's plan, with imeframes, for reducing or eliminating the cortribution.

Explanation: The large variance in 10-11 is due to the removal of one time 09-10 ARRA Spec Ed Contribution Adj.

(required if NOT met)

1b. MET - Projected transfers in have not changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years.

Explanation:
(required if NOT met)
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. 2008-710 Fmst iterim
Stockion City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria-and Standards Review Form 01CSi

1c.  NOT MET - The pmjected transfers out of the general fund have changed since budget adoption by more than the standard for any of the current year or subsequent two fiscal years.
Identify the amowsis teansterred, by fund, and whether transfers are ongoing or onestime in nature. If ongoing, explain the district's plan, with timeframes, for reducing or eliminating
the transfers.

Expieieain: This is due to the temporary loan made to Charter schools due 1o their funding shortfall from the state budget crises.
(required if NOT met)

1d. NO - There have been no capital project cost overruns occurring since budget adoption that may impact the general fund operational budget.

Project Information:
(required if YES)

California Dept of Education
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$6. Long-term Commitments

2008-10 First frterim

General Fumd '73

School District Criteria and Standards Review

Identify all existing and new multiyear commitments® and their annual required payment for the current fiscal yearand two subseguent fiscal years.

39 68676 0000000
Form 01CSI

BExplain how any increase in annual payments will be funded. Also, explain how any decrease to funding sources issed to pay long-term commitments will be replaced.

* Include multiyear commitments, muttiyear debt agreements, &nd new programs or contracts that resul! in long-term obligations.

S6A. Identification of the District's Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: If Budget Adoption data exist (Form 01CS, ltem S6A), long-term commitment data will be extracted and it will only be necessary to click the appropriate button for item 1b.
Extracted data may be overwritten to update long-terrn commitment date in liem 2, as applicable. If no Budget Adoption data exist, click the appropriate buttons for items 1a and 1b, and

enter all other data, as applicable.

1. a. Does your district have long-term (multiyear) commitments?
(1f No, skip items 1b and 2 and sections S6B and S6C)

b. if Yes to ltem 1e, have new long-term
since budget adoption?

(muttiyear) commitments been incurred

[ e

Yes

2. IfYesto ltem 1a, list {or update) all new and existing multiyear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not include long-term commitments for postemployment
benefits other than pensions (OPEB); OPEB is disclosed in item S7A.

# of Years

Type of Commitment Remainin

SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For:

Funding Sources (Revenues)

Debt Service (Expenditures)

Principal Balance
as of July 1, 2009

Capital Leases 4 Fund 01 & 13 Fund 01 & 13 1,252,683
Certificates of Participation 27 41,972,832
General Obligation Bonds 22 Fund 61,62,63,64,65,66 Funds 61,62,63,64,65,66 251,780,000
Supp Early Retirement Program 5 Fund 01 Fund 01 9,158,945
State School Building Loans 0 0
Compensated Absences Funds 01,09,11,12,13,67 3,963,874
Other Long-term Commitments (do not include OPEB):

SUN TRUST 2 FUND 01 FUND 01 600,376
BAN - 2 FUND 51 FUND 51 21,955,000
2000-01 QZ2AB 3 FUND 56 FUND 56 1,637,501
2003-04 QZAB 10 FUND 56 FUND 56 5,000,000
OPSC 43 PORTABLES 3 FUND 25 FUND 25 103,200

Prior Year Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2008-09) (2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
Annual Payment Annual Payment Annugl Payment Annual Payment
Type of Commitment (continued) (P& P3hH (P&1) (P&hH

Capltal Leases 428,505 428,505 428,505 428,505
Certificates of Participation 3,420,140 3,424,740 3,424,140 3,419,890
General Obligation Bonds 16,062,556 16,524,466 17,284,716 17,430,361
Supp Early Retirement Program 0 1,831,789 1,831,789 1,831,789
State School Building Loans 2,144

Compensated Absences

Other Long-term Commitments (continued):
SUN TRUST 439,717 439,717 182,123 0
BAN 0 0 23,711,400 0
,2000-01 QZAB 0 0 0 1,637,501
2003-04 QZAB 0 [¢] 0 0
OPSC 43 PORTABLES 8,011 34,400 34,400 34,400

Total Annual Payments: 20,361,073 22,683,617 46,897,073 24,782,446
Has total annual payment increased over prior year (2008-09)7 Yes Yes Yes
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2009-10 First Interim
Stockion City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CS|

S6E. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes.

1a. Yes - Annual payments for long-term commitments have increased in one or more of the current or two subsequent fiscal years. Explain how the increase in annual payments will be
funded,

Explanation: BAN MATURES 2010-11. 2000-01 QZA8 MATRUES IN 2011-12 PARS FIVE YEARS @ 1,831,789 EACH YEAR
(Required if Yes
to increase in total
annual payments)

$6C, identification of Decreases to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button in Item 1, if Yes, an explanation is reguired in Item 2.

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or are they one-time sources?

No

2. No - Funding sources will not decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, and one-time funds are not being used for long-term commitment.

Explanation:
(Required if Yes)

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: csi (Rev 05/11/2008) Page 17 of 26 Printed: 12/3/2009 8:44 AM



2009-10 First Interim

Stockton City Unified

San Joaguin County

S§7. Unfunded Liabilities

Identify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities smoe budget adoption, and indicate whether the changes are the result of & new actuarial valuation.

General Fund
School District Criteriz and Standards Review

39 68676 DODGOCO
Form 01CSI

S7A. identification of the District's Estimated Unfunded Liability for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (OPEB)

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button(s) for items 12-1c, as applicable. Budgetl Adoption data that exist (Form 01CS, Hem S7A) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and
First interim data in items 2-4, as applicabie.

1.

a. Does your district provide postemployment benefils
other than pensions (OPEB)? (If No, skip items 1b-4)

b. f Yes 1o ltem 1a, have there been changes since
budget adoption in OPEB fiabilities?
{If Yes, complete items 2 and 4)

c. !f Yes to ltem 1g, have there been changes since
budget adoption in OPEB contributions?
(If Yes, complete items 3 and 4)

OPEB Liabilities
a. OPEB actuarial accrued liability (AAL)
b. OPEB unfunded actuarial accrued liability (UAAL)

c. Are AAL and UAAL based on the district's estimate or an
actuarial valuation?
d. If based on an actuarial valuation, indicate the date of the OPEB valuation.

OPEB Contributions
a. OPEB annual required contribution (ARC) per actuarial valuation or Aternative
Measurement Method (may leave blank if valuation is not yet required)
Current Year (2008-10)
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11)
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12)

b. OPEB amount contributed (includes premiums paid to a seff-insurance fund)
(Funds 01-70, objects 3701-3752)
Currert Year (2009-10)
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11)
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12)

¢. Cost of OPEB benefits (squivalent of "pay-as-you-go" amount)
Current Year (2009-10)
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11)
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12)

d. Number of retirees receiving OPEB benefits
Current Year (2008-10)
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11)
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12)

Comments:

Yes
No
No
Budget Adoption
{Form 01CS, ltem S7A) First Interim
27,392,944.00 23,260,904.00
27,382,944.00 23,260,904.00
Actuarial Actuarial
Aug 08, 2008 Jul 20, 2008
Budget Adoption
(Form 01CS, ltem S7A) First Interim
2,839,352.00 2,819,053.00
2,839,352.00 2,819,053.00
2,839,352.00 2,819,053.00
2,851,548.00 3,583,400.77
4,311,106.00 4,600,000.00
4,406,330.00 5,000,000.00
3,021,821.0C 5,219,000.00
3,091,549.00 4,000,000.00
3,191,276.00 4,100,000.00
750 450
775 500
800 550

Califomia Dept of Education
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2008-10 First Interim
Stockton City Unified General Fund

Ban Joaguin County School District Criteria and Standards Review

39 68676 DOODODO
Form 01CSI]

378 Jdentification of the District's Unfunded Liabjlity for SeH-insurance Programs

_DATAENTRY: Click the approprigte button(s) for fems 1a-1c, 8s applicable. Budget Adoption daia that exist (Form 01CS, em S7B) will be extracted; otherwise, enter Budget Adoption and

- Fshheemm orts indlems 2-4, as apphicable.

4 = -Pues yordistrict operate any selfinsurance programseeh 8
< werhers £ompensation, employee health and welare, or
znd liabiiity? (Do not include OPEB; which is-&2%=d in
Section S7A) (If No, skip items 1b-4) Yes
b. If Yes to ftem 1a, have there been changes since  «
budget adoption in self-insurance lizbilities?
(If Yes, complete items 2 and 4)
Yes
c. if Yes to tem 12, have there been changes since
budget adoption in self-insurance contributions?
(If Yes, complete items 3 and 4) Yes
Budget Adoption
2. Self-Insurance Liabilities (Form 01CS, ltem S7B) First interim
a. Accrued liability for seff-insurance programs 13,108,624.00 13,1 OB,OOD.OQ
b. Unfunded liability for set-insurance programs 1,000,000.00 0.00 |
3.  Self-Insurance Contributions Budget Adoption
a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs {Form 01CS, ltem S7B) First Interim
Current Year (2009-10) 16,055,976.00 16,000,000.00
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 17,718,372.00 6,000,000.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 18,791,066.00 6,000,000.00
b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs
Current Year (2009-10) 16,734,000.00 11,699,000.00
1st Subsequent Year (2010-11) 17,627,200.00. 6.500,000.00
2nd Subsequent Year (2011-12) 18,298,560.00 6,500,000.00

4. Comments:

THE SELF INSURED MEDICAL PLAN WAS CONVERTED TO PREMIUM BASED ON 11/1/09

California Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0
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2009-10 Firs! imerim
Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

$8. Status of Labor Agreements

Anatyze the status of employee labor agreements. identify new labor agreements that have been ratified since budget adoption, as well as new commitments provided as part of
previously ratified multiyear agreements; and include all contracts, including all administrator contracts (and including all scompensation). For new agreements, indicate the date of
the required board meeting. Compare the Increase in new commiiments to the projected increase in ongoing revenues and explain how these commitments will be funded in future
fiscal years.

I salary and benefit negotiations are not finalized, upon settlement with certificated or classified staff:
The school district must determine the cost of the settiement, including saiaries, benefits, and any other agreements that change costs, and provide the
county office of education (COE) with an analysis of the cost of the settiement and ils impact on the operating budget.

The county superintendent shall review the analysis relative to the criteria and standards and may provide written comments to the president of the
district goveming board and superintendent.

S8A. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the sppropriate Yes or No button for “Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." If Yes, nothing further Is needed for section S8A. If
No, enter data, as applicable, in the remainder of section S8A; there are no extractions in this section.

Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period
Were all certificated labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption? No

If Yes, skip to section S3B.
If No, continue with section S8A.

Certificated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations

Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2008-09) (2009-10) (2010-11) _{(2011-12)
Number of certificated (norn-management) full-
time-equivalent (FTE) positions 2,245.9 2,092.7 _1,817.7 1,801.7
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been setiled since budget adoption? No

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.
If No, complste questions 6 and 7.

1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettied?
If Yes, complete questions 6 and 7. Yes

Nedotiztions Settled Since Budaet Adontion .
2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: |

2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement
certified by the district superimtendent and chief business official?
If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

3. Per Govemment Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
1o meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? nla
If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

4. Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: | ] End Date: [ _
5.  Salary settlement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subseguent Year
{2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)

is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and muttiyear
projections (MYPs)?

One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settiement '

% change In salary schedule from prior year
’ or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement

% change In salary schedule from prior year
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)

Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:

California Dept of Education
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2008-10 First Interim

39 68676 0000000
Form 01CSlI

Stockion City Unified Genersl Fund
San Joaguin County School District Criteria and Standards Review
Negotiations N le
6. Costof a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits 1,407,363J
Current Year 1st Subsequént Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2008-10) _(2010-11) (2011-12)
7.  Amount included for any tentative salary increases [¢] | 0
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
1.  Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2.  Total cost of H&W benefits 24,502,159 20,351,923 19,544,286
3.  Parcent of H&W cost paid by employer 97% 97% 97%
4.  Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Certificated (Nan-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated
Since Budget Adoption
Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior year
settlements included in the interim? No
If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Current Year " 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated (Non-managsment) Step and Column Adjustments (2009-10) {2010-11) (2011-12)
1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2. Costof step & column adjustments 1,952,983 1,968,034 1,761,570
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
Current Yeear 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) (2009-10) (2010-11) {2011-12)
1.  Are savings from attrition included in the budget and MYPs? No No No
2.  Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the interim and MYPs? No No N
[¢

Certificated (Non-management) - Other

List other significant contract changes thet have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each change (i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.):

California Dept of Education
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2009-10 First interim
“Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 88676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review Form 01CSI

S8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Classified (Non-management) Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for Siaius of Ciassified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." If Yes, nothing further is needed for section S88. if
No, enter data, as applicabie, in the remainder of section SBB; there are no extractions in this section.

Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period
Were all classified labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption? -
If Yes, skip to section S8C. No
If No, cortinue with section S8B.

Classified (Non-managsment) Salary and Benefit Negotiations

Prior Year (2nd Interim) Curment Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2008-09) (2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
Number of classified (non-management)
FTE positions 1,167.7 1,063.9 981.9 928.4
1a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption? | No |

If Yes, and the comresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3.
If Yas, and the corresponding pubiic disciosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5.

If No, complete questions 6 and 7.

1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled?
if Yes, complete questions 6 and 7. Yes

N iaj 'S B Adopti
2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: -

2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement
certified by the district superintendent and chief business official?
If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification:

3. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted
1o meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? n/a
If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption:

4,  Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: | | End Date: f |
5. Salary setliement: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
{2009-10) {2010-11) (2011-12)

Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and muttiyear
projections {(MYPs)?

One Year Agreement
Total cost of salary settlement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
or
Multiyear Agreement
Total cost of salary settiement

% change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)

|dentify the source of funding thet will be used to support multiyear salary commitments:

Negotiations Nat Settied
6. Cost of & one percent increase in salary and staiutory benefits r 540,55L'

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
7.  Amount included for any tentative salary increases 1 ﬂ 0 | 0 |

California Dept of Education -
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2008-10 First Interim

Stockton City Urited e General Fund

39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County e, School District Criteria and Stangards Review Form 01CSI
- Cumvent Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classiied (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Bemefiis L2005-10), (2010-11) (2011-12)
1.  Are costs of H&W benefit changes inclutded in the interfimend MYPs7 ‘Mes Yes Yee
.2, Totalcost of H&W benefits . 12&__5_52 . 10,676,418 10,252,740
3.  Percent of H&W cost pald by employer 7% 97% 97% '
4.  Percerd projected change in H&W cost over prior year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Classified (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotizted
Since Budget Adoption .
Are any new costs negotiated since budget adoption for prior year
seftlements included in the interim? No
1f Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs:
Cument Year " 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments {2008-10) {2010-11) (2011-12)
1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes
2.  Cost of step & column adjustments 1,100,268 1,063,684 907,751
3. Percent change in step & column over prior year 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
Cumrent Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Classified (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) (2009-10) {2010-11) (2011-12)
1. Are savings from atirition included in the interim and MYPs? No No No
2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired
employees included in the interim and MYPs? N N N
o o o

Classified (Non-management) - Other
List other significant contract changes that have occurred since budget adoption and the cost impact of each (i.e., hours of employment, lsave of absence, bonuses, eic.):
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2009-10 First Interim
General Fund
School District Criteria and Standards Review

Stockton City Unified

38 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County

Form 01CSI

S8C. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - ManagementiSupervisor/Confidential Employees

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period."” if Yes ar nfa, nothing
further s needed for section S8C. If No, enter data, as applicable, in the remaingder of section S8C; there are no extractions in this section.

Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agr

nts as of the Previous Reporting Period

Were all manageriai/confidentigl labor negotiations settled as of budget adoption? No ]
if Yes or n/a, skip to S8. -
If No, continue with section S8C.
Management/Supervisor/Confidential Salary and Benefit Negotiations
Prior Year (2nd Interim) Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2008-09) (2009-10) (2010-11) {2011-12)
Number of management, supervisor, and
confidential FTE positions 263.9 229.4 2204 217.4
1a.  Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since budget adoption?
If Yes, complete question 2. No
If No, complete questions 3 and 4.
1b.  Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsetiled? |7 Yes J
If Yes, complete questions 3 and 4.
Neootiations Settled Since Budaet Adoption
2. Salary setllemsnt: Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subseguent Year
(2008-10) (2010-11) (2011-12)
Is the cost of salary settiement included in the interim and muftiyear
projections (MYPs)?
Total cost of salary seftiement
Change in salary schedule from prior year
(may enter text, such as "Reopener”)
Neaotiations Not Settled
3. Cost of 2 one percent increase in salary and statulory benefits | 213,791j
Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
(2009-10) (2010-11) {2011-12)

4.  Amount included for any tentative salary increases |_ Q | Q | ﬂ
Management/Supervisor/Confidentlal Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits (2009-10) (2030-11) (2011-12)

1.  Are costs of H&W benefit changes included in the interim and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes

2.  Total cost of H&W benefits 2,811,723 2,335,467 2,242,787

3.  Percent of H&W cost paid by employer 66% 66% 66%

4. Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Management/Supervigor/Confidential Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Step and Column Adjustments {2009-10) (2010-11) {2011-12)

1.  Are step & column adjustments included in the budget and MYPs? Yes Yes Yes

2. Cosl of step & column adjustments 202,088 238,756 212,564

3.  Percent change In step and column over prior year 1.6% 1.6% 1.6%
Management/Supervisor/Confidentlal Current Year 1st Subseguent Year 2nd Subsequent Year
Other Benefits (mileage, bonuses, etc.) (2009-10) _(2010-11) {2011-12)

4. Are costs of other benefits included in the interim and MYPs? No No No

2. Total cost of other benefits Q 0 0

3. Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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200810 First interim
Stocktor City Unified General Fund

39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County School District Criteria and Standards Review

Form 01CSH

$§9. Status of Other Funds

Anglyze the status of other funds that may have negative fund balances at the end of the current fiscal year. If any other fund has 2 projected negative fund balance, prepew &n
interim report and multiyear projection for that fund. Explain plans for how and when the negative fund balance will be addressed.

S9A. Identification of Other Funds with Negative Ending Fund Balances

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button in Iltem 1. If Yes, enter data in ltem 2 and provide the reports referenced in ltem 1.

1. Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have & negative fund
balance at the end of the current fiscai year? No

If Yes, prepare and submit 1o the reviewing agency a report of revenues, expenditures, and changes in fund balance (e.g., an interim fund report) and 2 multiyear projection report for
each fund.

2. M Yes, identify each fund, by name and number, that is projected 1o have 2 negative ending fund balance for the current fiscal year. Provide reasens for the negative balance(s) and
explain the plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corrected.
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Stockton City Unified - General Fund
San Joaguin Cournty Schoo! District Criteria and Standards Review

39 68676 0000000
Form 01CS!

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS

The following fiscal indicators are designed 1o provide additional data for reviewing agencies. A "Yes” answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concemn, but
may alert4uz seviewing agency to the need for additional review.

DATA ENTR?: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items A2 through A9; ftem A1 is automatically compleied based on data from Criterion .

A1.

A3.

Ad.

AS5.

AB.

A7,

AB8.

A9.

Deriiesh flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal year with a J

negative cash balance in the general fund? (Data from Criterton 9B-1, Cash Balance, No

are used to determine Yes or No)

Is the system of personne! position control independent from the payroll system? {
Yes

Is enrolimert decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? { 1
Yes

Are new charter schools operating in district boundaries that impact the district's |

enroliment, either in the prior or current fiscal year? Yes

Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current L

or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in salary increases that No

are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-living adjustment?

Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health benefits for current or [

retired employses? No

15 the district's financial system independent of the county office system? ( I
Yes

Does the district have any reporis that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education {

Code Section 42127.6(2)? (If Yes, provide coples to the county office of education.) No

Have there been parsonnel changes In the superintendent or chief business {

official positions within the last 12 months? Yes

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicabie to each comment.

Comments:

{optional)

End of School District First Interim Criteria and Standards Review
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 DUDOVDD
San Joaquin County Muftiyeer Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted

Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2010-11 Cheange 2011-12
Object (Form 011) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection Lols. E-C/C) Projection
Description Codes A) B) © D) E)
A.REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted) 3
1. Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8059 172,477,524.00 2.33%|  176,495,900.07 0.23%| 176,899,546.08
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 56,949,651.00 -48.01% 29,609,412.00 0.00% 29,609,412.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 84,195,620.00 -6.33% 78,863,435.14 -2.65% 76,774,179.42
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 7,188,953.00 -4.68% 6,852,542.84 0.28% 6,872,046.98
5. Other Financing Sources 8900-8999 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
6. Total (Sum lines Al thrn AS) 320,811.748.26 -9.04%|  291.821.290.05 -0.57%) _290.155.184.48
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 3
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - js extracted)
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 156,726,082.23 135311,265.14
b. Step & Column Adjustment 2,632,998.00 2,273,230.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00 0.00
d. Other Adjustments (24,047,815.09) {603,462.44)
c. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum Jines Bla thru B1d) 1000-19%9 156,726,082.23 135,311,265.14 136,981,032.70
2. Classified Salaries £
8. Base Salaries 47,647 ,436.00 45422,088.70
b. Step & Column Adjustment 638,476.00 608,656.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00
d. Other Adjustments (1,975,300.42)
¢. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 47,647,436.00 -4.67% 45,422,088.70 -3.01% 44,055,444.28
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 76,385,129.77 -15.55% 64,509,970.39 -0.99% 63,870,542.20
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 42,404,608.60 -53.68% 19,642,262.77 -10.69% 17,541,603.02
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 36,604,384.40 -9.31% 33.198,294.16 -0.27% 33,108,071.24
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 34,475.00 0.00% 34.475.00 0.00% 34,475.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 915,893.00 -80.80% 175.841.00 0.00% 175,841.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (304,709.00) 0.00% (304,709.00) 0.00% (304,709.00)
9. Other Financing Uses 7600-7699 510.00 L.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
10. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 360.793.810.00 -17.41%{ _ 297.989.488.16 ~0.85%] 295.462,300.44
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
| (Line A6 minus line B1}) (39,982,061.74 6.168,198.11 (5.307,115.96)
D. FUND BALANCE ’
1. Net Begimning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle¢) 58,880,158.00 18,898,096.26 12,729,898.15
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 18,898,096.26 12,729,898.15 7,422,782.19
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a, Fund Balance Reserves 9710-9740 1,270,000.00 1,270,000.00 1,270,000.00
b. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 7,215,876.00 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01
¢. Fund Balance Designations 9775, 9780 0.00 |- . 0.00
d. Undesignated/Unappropriated Balance 9790 10,412,220.00 | 5,500,108.39 243,536.18
€. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3¢ must agree with line D2) 18.898,096.00 | 12,729.898.15 7.422,782.19
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted/Restricted

Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2010-11 Change 2011-12
Object {Form 011) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols, E-C/C) Prajection
Description Codes (A) (B) (C) (E)
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted)
1. General Fund
&. Designated for Boomomic Uncertzinties (Line D3b) 9770 7,215,876.00 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01
b. Undesignated/Umeppropriated Amount (Line D3d) 9799 2,655,776.00 5,500,108.39 243,536.18
<. Negative Restricted Ending Balances
(Negative resources 2000-9999) (Enter projections) 9792
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outay (Fund 17)
a. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00
b. Undesignated/Unappropriated Amount 9790 i 0.00
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum Jines E1 thru E2b) 9.871,652.00 11,459,898.15 ¥ 6,152,782.19
|4, Total Available Reserves - by Percent (Line E3 divided by Line F3¢) .08%
F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES
1. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions
For districts that serve as the administrative unit (Al) of a
special education local plan area (SELPA):
a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve caleulation
the pass-throngh funds distributed to SELPA members? No

b. i you are the SELPA AU 2nd answered Yes to excluding special
education pass-through funds:
1. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s):

2. Special education pass-through funds
(Column A: Fund 01, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540,

objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223, enter projections for
subsequent years 1 and 2 in Coiumns C and E)

. District ADA
Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d

N

w

. Calculating the Reserves
. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B11)

b. Less: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line F1b2)

¢. Net Expenditures and Other Financing Uses
(Line F3a, minus line F3b if line Fla is Yes)

d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level

(Refer to Form Q1CS], Criterion 10 for calculation details)
€. Reserve Standard - By Percent (Line F3¢ times F3d)
f. Reserve Standard - By Amamnt

{Refer to Form 01CSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details)
£ Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F31)

k. Avsilable Reserves (Line E3) Meet Reserve Standard (Line F3g)

(Column A: Form Al, Estimated P-2 ADA column, lines 1-4 and 22; enter projections)

137,900.00

34,309.72

360,793,310.00

137,900.00

360,793,810.00

e

2%,

7,215,876.20

0.00

297,989,488.16 |

297,989,488.16

5,959,789.76

7,215,87620

0.00

YES

5,959,789.76

YES

33,479.91

295,462,300.44
0.00

295.462,300.44

2%
5,909,246.01

0.00
5,909,246.01
YES

California Dept of Education
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“Stockton City Unified General Fund 38 68676 0000000
San Joaguin Coumty Multivear Projections Form MYPI
Unrestricted

“Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2010-11 & 2011-12
Object (Form 011) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description . é«d_gsﬁ (A) gl_3_) ‘
{A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted except line Alh)
1. Revemue Limit Sources 30108899 166,209,561.00
a. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (Form RL], line 4, ID 0024) 6,385.34 0.50% 6,417.34 231% 6,565.34
b. Revenue Limit ADA (Form RLI, line 5b, ID 0033) 34,365.02 -2.63% 33,460.14 0.22% 3353521
c. Total Bas€ Revenue Limit (Line Ala times line Alb, ID 0269) 219,432,336.81 -2.15%|  214,725,094.83 2.54%|  220,170,055.62
d. Other Revenue Limit (Form RLI, Jines 6 thru 14) 1.336,661.00 -0.07% 1,335,697.00 236% 1,367,158.00
e. Total Revenue Limit Subject to Deficit (Sum lines
Alcplus Ald ID 0082) 220,768,997.81 -2.13%]|  216,060,791.83 2.53%|  221,537,213.62
f. Deficit Factor (Form RL1, line 16) 0.81645 -0.50% 0.81238 -225% 0.79412
8. Deficited Revenue Limit (Line Ale times Jine Alf, ID 0284) 180,246,848.26 -2.62%| _ 175,523,466.07 0.23%| 175,927,132.08
h. Plus: Other Adjustments (e.g., basic aid, charter schools
object 8015, prior year adjustments objects 8019 and 8099) 0.00% 0.00%
i. Revenue Limijt Transfers (Objects 8091 and 8097) (6,267,963.00 -0.07% {6,263,439.00) 1.45% (6,354,004.00)
j. Other Adjustments (Form RLI, lines 18 thru 20 and line 41) (7,769,324.00) -112.52% 972,434.00 0.00% 972,414.00
k. Total Revenue Limit Sources (Sum lines Alg thru Alj)
(Must equal line A1) 166,209,56126 242%| 170,232,461.07 0.18%| 170,545,542.08
2. Federal Revenues 8100-8299 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-3599 39,900,048.00 -12.66% 34,849,196.44 1.16% 35,255,002.19
4. Other Local Revenues 8600-8799 1,575,411.00 -21.35% 1,239,000.84 1.57% 1,258,504.98
5. Other Financing Sources 8900-8999 (20.998.310.00) 19.22%)|  (25,034,621.78) -8.08%|  (23,011,637.55)
6. Total (Sum lines Alk thru AS) 186.686,710.26 -2.80%| 181.286.036.57 1.52%| 184.047.411.70
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
(Enter projections for subsequent years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E;
current year - Column A - is extracted)
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 112,811,847.00 91,926,525.03
b. Step & Column Adjustment 1,895,239.00 1,544,366.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 0.00
d. Other Adjustments (22,780,560.97) 6,330,877.04
e, Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bid) 1000-1999 112,811,847.00 91,926,525.03 99,801,768.07
2. Classified Salaries
a. Base Salaries 27,660,890.00 27,096,264.88
b. Step & Column Adjustment 363.090.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments (65,931.41)
e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 27,660,890.00 -2.04% 27,096,264.88 1.10% 27,393,423 47
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 52,021,738.00 -17.67% 42,830,651.60 2.14% 43,749,166.64
4. Books and Supplies 40004999 11,843,818.00 -34.53% 7,754,116.99 0.73% 7,810,590.89
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 13,589,863.00 0.33% 13,634,855.18 2.47% 13,972,294.59
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 26,030.00 0.00% 26,030.00 0.00% 26,030.00
7. Other Qutgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 270,584.00 -100.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00
8. Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (4,579,686.00) -22.03% (3,570,653.00 -4.81% (3,398,746.00)
9. Other Financing Uses 7600-7699 380,510.00 0.00 0.00
10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below)
1), Total (Sum lines Bl thru B10) 214.025,594.00 179.697.790.68 189.354,527.66
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line B11) {27.338.883.74 5.307,115.96
D, FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, line Fle) 38,480,536.00 11,141,652.26 12,729,898.15
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 11,141,652.26 12,729.898.15
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 011)
a, Fund Balance Reserves 9710-9740 1,270,000.00 1,270,000.00 1,270,000.00
b. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 7,215,376.00 5,959.789.76 5,909,246.01
¢. Fund Balance Designations 9775, 9780 0.00
d. Undesignated/Unappropriated Balance 9790 2.655,776.00 5,500,108.39 243,536.18
e. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance
(Line D3¢ must agree with line D2) 11,141,652.00 12.729,898.15 7.422.782.19
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ZU0Y-1U FIrst imesim
Stookton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000000
San.dmequin County Multiyear Projections Form MYP}
Unrestricted
Projected Yesr Y% %
Totals Change 2010-11 Change 2031-12
Object @Form 01T) (Cols. C-A/A) Projection {Cols. E-C/C) Projection
pription Codes (A) + ©) (E)
AVAILABLE RESERVES
1 General Fund
" 2. Designated for Economic Uncertainties ki 7,215.876:00 5,959,789.76 5,909,246.01
b. Updesignaled/Unnppmmiuted Amount 9790 2,655 71600 5,500,108.39 243,536.18
"} #FGL data does not exist, key enter lines E2a and E2b.
4.2 Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17)
' 2. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770
I b. Undesignated/Unappropriated Amount 9790
3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E] thru E2b) 9.871.652.00 11.459,898.15 6,152,782.19

{F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

Unrestricted Salaries to ARRA Stabilization Funds.

Please provide below or on 8 separate attachment, the assumptions nsed to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments
‘projected in lines Bi1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer 1 the Budget Assumptions section of the

The major assumptions are: 1) 10-11 It is anticipated that a large number of students will be moving 10 new charter. 2) 10-13 Elimination of K3 CSR. 3) 10-11 One Time Shift of

Califomia Dept of Education
SAGCS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: mypi (Rev 04/17/2009)
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Siockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 DDOODOD
San Joaquin County Multivear Projections Form MYPI
. Restricted
Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2010-11 Change 2011-12
Object (Form 01J) {Cols. C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
| Description Codes (A) B) —© D) SE)
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES :
(Enter projections for subseq.uenl years 1 and 2 in Columns C and E; ]
current year - Column A - is extracted) .
1. Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 6,267,963.00 -0.07% 6.263,439.00 145% 6,354 00400
2, Federal Revenues 8100-8299 56,949,651.00 -48.01% 29,609,412.00 0.00% 29,609,412.00
3. Other State Revenues 8300-8599 44,295,572.00 -0.64% 44,014,238.70 -5.67% 41,519,177.23
4. Otber Local Revenues 8600-8799 5,613,542.00 0.00% 5,613,542.00 0.00% 5,613,542.00
5. Other Financing Sources 8900-8999 20,998,310.00 19.22% 25,034,621.78 -8.08% 23,011,637.55
6. Total (Sum lines Al thru A5) 134.125,038.00 -17.59%| 110.535,253.48 -4.01%! 106,107,772.78
B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES
(Enter projections for subsequent years J and 2 in Columns C 2nd E;
current year - Column A - js extracted)
1. Certificated Salaries
a. Base Salaries 43,914235.23 [ 43,384,740.11
b. Step & Column Adjustment 737.759.0¢ : 728.864.00
¢. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments (1,267,254.12 (6,934,339.48)
¢. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru B1d) 1000-1999 43,384,740.11 37,179,264.63
2. Classified Salaries :
8. Base Salaries 19,986,546.00 | 18,325,823.82
b. Step & Column Adjustment 267,820.00 §: 245.566.00
c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment
d. Other Adjustments (1,928,542.18) (1,909,369.01)
¢. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 2000-2999 19,986,546.00 -8.31% 18,325,823.82 -9.08% 16,662,020.81
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 24,363,391.77 -11.02% 21,679,318.79 -7.1%% 20,121,375.56
4. Books and Supplies 4000-4999 30,560,790.60 -61.10% 11,888,145.78 -18.15% 9,731,012.13
5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 23,014,521 40 ~15.00% 19,563.438.98 -2.19% 19,135,776.65
6. Capital Outlay 6000-6999 8,445.00 0.00% 8.445.00 0.00% 8,445.00
7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 7100-7299, 7400-7499 645,309.00 <72.75% 175,841.00 0.00% 175,841.00
8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 4,274,971.00 -23.60% 3.,265,944.00 -526% 3,094,037.00
9. Other Financing Uses 7600-7699 9 0.00 0.00%
10, Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below) =
11. Total (Sum lines B1 thru B10) 146.768.216.00 118,291,697.48 -10.30%| 106,107.772.78
C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE
(Line A6 minus line Bi1) (12,643.178.00) 7,756.444.00 0.00
D. FUND BALANCE
1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form 011, linc F1¢) 20,399,622.00 7,756,444.00 0.00
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sur lines C and D) 7,756,444.00 0.00 | 0.00
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Form 01J)
a. Fund Balance Reserves 9710-9740 0.00
b. Designated for Economic Uncerainties 9770 0.00
¢. Fund Balance Designations 9775, 9780 0.00
d. Undesignated/Unappropriated Balance 9790 7,756,444.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Total Compaonents of Ending Fund Balance
{Line D3e must agree with line D2) 7,756,444.00 0.00 0.00
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Stockion City Unifled Generel Fund 39 68676 0DD000D
San Joaquin County Multiyear Projections Form MYPI
Resftricted

Projected Year % %
Totals Change 2010-1] Change 2011-12
Object (Form 011) (Cols, C-A/A) Projection (Cols. E-C/C) Projection
Description .. Codes (A) D E
E. AVAILABLE RESERVES ’
1. Generat Fund
8. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770
b. Undesignated/Unappropriated Amount 9790
2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapita) Outiay (Fund 17)
a. Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770
b. Undesignated/Unappropriated Amount 9790

3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines E1 thru E2b)

F. ASSUMPTIONS

SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide.

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and
second subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustrnents
[projected in lines B1d, B2d, and B10. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the

The Major Assumptions for the decrease in salaries and expenditures is the removal of the One Time ARRA Funding. Funding ends Sept 2011

California Dept of Education
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Stockton City Urified 2008-10 INTERIM REPORT 3968576 DDODOOD

San Joaguin County AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE Form Al
ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA PERCENTAGE
REVENUE LIMIT ADA | Board Approved P-2 REPORT ADA Projected DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
Original Budget DOperating Budget | Projected Year Totals Year Totals {Col.D-B) (Col.EIB)
Description {(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) {F)
ELEMENTARY
1. General Education 24,405.50 24,628.04 24,628.04 24,628.04 0.00 0%
2. Special Education 763.91 762.77 76277 762.77 0.00 0%
HIGH SCHOOL
3. General Education 8,574.91 8,479.38 8,479.38 8.479.38 0.00 0%
4. Special Education 435.13 439.53 439.53 439.53 0.00 0%
COUNTY SUPPLEMENT
5. County Community Schools 48.35 49.20 49.20 49.20 0.00 0%
6. Special Education 6.03 6.10 6.10 6.10 0.00 0%
7. TOTAL, K-12 ADA 34,233.83 34,365.02 34.365.02 34.365.02 0.00 9%

8. ADA for Necessary Small
Schools also included
inlines 1-4. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

9. Regional Occupational
Centers/Programs (ROC/P) Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
CLASSES FOR ADULTS . N

10. Concurrently Enrolled
Secondary Students 75.10 75.10 75.10 75.10 0.00 0%

11. Adults Enrolled, State
Apportioned 1,715.48 1,715.48 171548 1,715.48 0.00 0%

12. Independent Study - (Students 21 years
or older and students 19 years or older
and not continuously enrolled since their

18th birthday) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
13. TOTAL, CLASSES FOR ADULTS . 1,790.58 1,790.58 1,790.58 1,790.58 0.00 . 0%

14. Adults in Correctiona}
Facilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

15. ADA TOTALS
(Sumoflines 7, 9, 13, & 14) 36,024.41 36,155.60, 36,155.60 36,155.60 0.00 0%
SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS

16. Elementary 535,462.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
17. High Schoo! 346,735.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
18. TOTAL, SUPPLEMENTAL HOURS 882,197.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: adai-d (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 1 of 2 Printed: 12/2/2009 4:08 PM
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Stockton City Unified .2009-10 INTERIMREPORT 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County AVERAGE DAILY ATTENDANCE Form Al
ESTIMATED > ESTIMATED
ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA| . - ESTIMATED REVENUE LIMIT ADA PERCENTAGE
REVENUE LIMIT ADA Board Approved ¥.2 REPORT ADA Projected DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
DOriginal Budget Operating Budget | Profected Year Totals Year Totals (Col.D-B) (Col.E/B)
Description (A) (B) (C) (D) : (E) _(F)
COMMUNITY DAY SCHOOLS - Additional Funds
19. ELEMENTARY
a. ADA for 5th & 6th Hours 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %
b. Pupils Hours for 7th & 8th Hours
(report in hours) 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0%
20, HIGH SCHOOL
2. ADA for 5th & 6th Hours 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
b. Pupils Hours for 7th & 8th Hours
{report in hours) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
CHARTER SCHOOLS
21. Charter ADA funded thru the Block Grant
a. Charters Sponsored by Unified
Districts - Resident (E.C. 47660)
(applicable only for unified districts
with Charter School General Purpose
Block Grant Offset recorded on line
30in Form RLJ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
b. All Other Block Grant Funded Charters 1,688.67 1,691.53 1,691.53 1,691.53 0.00 0%
22, Charter ADA funded thru the
Revenue Limit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
23. TOTAL, CHARTER SCHOOLS ADA
(sum lines 21a, 21b, and 22) 1,688.67 1,691.53 1,691.53 1,691.53 0.00 0%
24, SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONAL
HOURS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
File: adai-d (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 2 of 2 Prinled: 12/2/2009 4:08 PM




Stockton City Unified
San Joaguin County

First Interim

General Fund
Revenue Limit Summary

2009-10 INTERIM REPORTY

39 68676 0000000
Form RLI

Principal
Appt.
Software Original Board Approved | Projected Year
Description Data 1D Budget Operating Budget Totals
BASE REVENUE LIMIT PER ADA
1. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (prior year) 0025 6,124.34 6,124.34 6,124.34
2. Inflation Increase 0041 261.00 261.00 261.00
3. All Other Adjustments 0042, 0525 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. TOTAL, BASE REVENUE LIMIT PER ADA
(Sum Lines 1 through 3) 0024 6,385.34 6,385.34 6,385.34
REVENUE LIMIT SUBJECT TO DEFICIT
5. Total Base Revenue Limit
a. Base Revenue Limit per ADA (from Line 4) 0024 6,385.34 6,385.34 6,385.34
b. Revenue Limit ADA 0033 34,233.83 34,365.02 34,365.02
c. Total Base Revenue Limit (Line 5a times Line 5b) 0269 218,594,644.05 219,432,336.81 219,432,336.81
6. Allowance for Necessary Small School 0489 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Gain or Loss from Interdistrict Attendance Agreements 0272 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Meals for Needy Pupils 0090 1,042,321.00 1,047,773.00 1,047,773.00
9. Special Revenue Limit Adjustments 0274 00 _ 0.00 00
10. One-time Equalization Adjustments 0275 R |
11. Miscellaneous Revenue Limit Adjustments 0276, 0659 0.00 0.00 0.00
12. Less: All Charter District Revenue Limit Adjustment 0217 0.00 0.00 0.00
13. Beginning Teacher Salary Incentive Funding 0552 287,791.00 288,888.00 288,888.00
14. Less: Class Size Penalties Adjustment 0173 0.00 0.00 0.00
15. REVENUE LIMIT SUBJECT TO DEFICIT (Sum Lines
5¢ through 11, plus Line 13, minus Lines 12 and 14) 0082 219,924,756.05 220,768,997.81 220,768,997.81
DEFICIT CALCULATION
16. Deficit Factor 0281 0.82033 0.81645 0.81645
17. TOTAL, DEFICITED REVENUE LIMIT
(Line 15 times Line 16) 0284 180,410,875.13 180,246,848.26 180,246,848.26
OTHER REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS
18. Unemployment Insurance Revenue 0060 575,057.00 1,259,324.00 1,259,324.00
19. Less: Longer Day/Year Penalty 0287 0.00 0.00 0.00
20. Less: Excess ROC/P Reserves Adjustment 0288 0.00 0.00 0.00
21. Less: PERS Reduction 0195 1,193,346.00 1,092,346.00 1,092,346.00
22. PERS Safety Adjustment/SFUSD PERS Adjustment 0205, 0654 146,363.00 174,009.00 174,009.00
23. TOTAL, OTHER REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS
(Sum Lines 18 and 22, minus Lines 19 through 21) --- (471,926.00 340,987.00 340,987.00
24. TOTAL REVENUE LIMIT (Sum Lines 17 and 23) 0088 179,938,949.13 180,587,835.26 180,587,835.26
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: rli-d (Rev 07/01/2009) Page 1 of 2 Printed: 12/2/2009 4.08 PM



Stockton City Unified

First Interim

2009-10 INTERIM REPORT

39 68676 0000000

San Joaquin County General Fund Form RLI
Revenue Limit Summary
Principal
Appt.
Software Original Board Approved | Projected Year

Description Data ID Budget Operating Budget Totals
REVENUE LIMIT - LOCAL SOQURCES
25. Property Taxes 0587 35,806,768.00 35,352,845.00 35,352,845.00
26. Miscellaneous Funds 0588 0.00 ° 0.00 0.00
27. Community Redevelopment Funds 0589 0.00 600,000.00 600,000.00
28. Less: Charter Schools In-lieu Taxes 0595 1,956,419.00 1,991,5637.00 1,991,637.00
29. TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT - LOCAL SOURCES

{Sum Lines 25 through 27, minus Line 28) 0126 33,850,348.00 33,961,308.00 33,961,308.00
30. Charter School General Purpose Block Grant Offset

(Unified Districts Only) 0293 0.00 0.00 0.00
31. STATE AID PORTION OF REVENUE LIMIT

(Sum Line 24, minus Lines 29 and 30.

If negative, then zero) 0111 146,088,600.13 146,626,527.26 146,626,527.26
OTHER ITEMS
32. Less: County Office Funds Transfer 0458 283,451.00 286,890.00 286,890.00
33. Core Academic Program 9001 Tk Cminr S
34. California High School Exit Exam 9002
35. Pupil Promotion and Retention Programs

(Retained and Recommended for Retention,

and Low STAR and At Risk of Retention) 9016, 9017
36. Apprenticeship Funding 0570
37. Community Day Schoo! Additional Funding 9007
38. Basic Aid "Choice"/Court Ordered Voluntary

Pupil Transfer 0634, 0629 0.00 0.00 0.00
39. Basic Aid Supplement Charter School Adjustment 92018 0.00 0.00 0.00
40. All Other Adjustments --- 0.00 (8,741,758.00) (8,741,758.00)
41. TOTAL, OTHER ITEMS

(Sum Lines 33 through 40, minus Line 32) --- (283,451.00) (8,028,648.00) (9,028,648.00)
42. TOTAL, STATE AID PORTION OF REVENUE

LIMIT (Sum Lines 31 and 41)

(This amount should agree with Object 8011) -~ - 145,805,149.13 137,597,879.26 137,597,879.26
OTHER NON-REVENUE LIMIT ITEMS
43. Core Academic Program 9001 477,714.00 544,456.00 544,456.00
44, California High School Exit Exam 9002 299,695.00 299,695.00 299,695.00
45. Pupil Promotion and Retention Programs

(Retained and Recommended for Retention,

and Low STAR and At Risk of Retention) 9016, 9017 218,473.00 376,071.00 376,071.00
46. Apprenticeship Funding 0570 0.00 0.00 0.00
47. Community Day School Additional Funding 9007 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: rli-d (Rev 07/01/2009) Page 2 of 2 Printed: 12/2/2009 4.08 PM
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 3968676 000000
San Joaquin County Summary - UnrestrictedRestricied Form 9*
Revenues, Expendiurss, and Changes in Fund Balance
Boarg Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budgel | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) (E/B)
Description ~Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (€) D) (E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 180,702,481.00 172,477,524.00 36,978,626.20 172,477 ,524.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8298 62,914,584.00 56,949,651.00 13,822,694.59 56,949,651.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other Stete Revenue . 8300-8593 80,549,402.00 84,195,620.00 19,299,704.86 84,195,620.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 4,478,956.00 7,188,853.00 4.009,880.12 7,188,953.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES ) 328,645,423.00 320,811,748.00 74,210,9805.77 320,811,748.00 L e . L
. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Saleries 1000-1999 150,486,594.00 15€,726,082.23 54,428,752.41 156,726,082.23 0.00 0.0%
2) Classtfied Salaries 2000-2909 42,987,072.00 47,647,436.00 15,795,408.96 47,647,436.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 67,363,989.00 76,385,120.77 27,988,743.05 76,385,129.77 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 40,547,599.00 A2,404,608.60 6,240,446.62 42,404 ,608.60 0.00 0.0%
&) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 32,412,802.00 36,604,384.40 ©,203,130.28 36,604,384.40 0.00 0.0%
6) Capitai Outlay 6000-6999 30,484.00 34,475.00 19,493.93 34/475.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299 :
Costs) 7400-7499 777,993.00 915,893.00 0.00 915,823.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 (156,158.00) (304,708.00) 0.00 (304,709.00)
8) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 334,450,375.00 360,413,300.00 113,675,975.25 $60,413,300.00
. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-8¢ (5,804,952.00). (39,601,552.00) (38.465,088.48) (39,601,552.00):" - .
. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
8) Trensfers in 8900-8928 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7628 78,870.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
8) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES {78,970.00) (380,510.00) 0.00 (380,510.00)}- 1 * 37
Califoniz Dept of Educetion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 1 Printed: 12/4/2009 9:48 A



Stockion City Unfhed

2008-10 First interim

General Fund 3¢ 68676 0DDDOD
San Joaguin County Summary - UnrestrictedfRestricted FormD~
Revenues, Expenditures, and Chenges in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % TR
Object Original Budget | Opersting Budgetl | Aciuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) (EB)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) . {F)
E.NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND . P
BALANCE (C + D4) (5,883,922.00)| __ (39,982,062.00) i (38,465,062.48) (39,982,062.00)[. -
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES ' - k
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 25,624,768.00 58,880,158.00 58,880,158.00
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00; - 0.00
) As of July 1 - Audited (F1e + F1b) 25,624,768.00 68,880,158.00 68,880,158.00 |
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 [~ ~ 0.00
€) Adjusied Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) L _25624,768.00 58,880,158.00 | - 58,880,158.00 |
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 19,740,846.00 18,898,096.00 | 18,898,096.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9711 _70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 | .
Stores 9712 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 |
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00f -
All Others 9718 0.00 0.00 | 000
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 |-
Legally Restricted Balance £740 ©,616,058.00 0.00 000|
b) Designated Amourits ) RO
Designated for Economic Uncertainties §77¢ €,690,587.00 7,215,876€.00 721587600 | . -
Designizted for the Unrezilzed Gairis of investments ’
and Cash In County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 2780 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 [+ -7
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 T , 1041222000} .
d) Unappropristed Amoun 9790 2,163,301.00 | 10,412,220.00 |- . . - R LI
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2002) Page 2 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:49 Ak



Stocklon City Unified

2009-10 First Interim
Generel Fund

39 68676 00000(

San Joaquin County Summery - Unrestricted/Restricted . Form 0
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balamee
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB &D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) (D) E {F)
REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
State Ald - Current Year 8011 145,805,149.00 137,597,879.00 32,271,765.00 187,597,879.00 0.00 0.09
Charter Schools Genera! Purpose Entitlement - State Aid 8015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Staie Aid - Prior Years 8019 0.00 0.00 4,135,753.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Tax Relief Subventions
Homseownaers' Exemptions 8021 340,567.00 340,554.00 0.00 340,554.00 0.00 0.0
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
County & District Taxes ’
Secured Roll Taxes 8041 28,577.902.00 28,549,115.00 (6,822.06) 28,549,115.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecursd Roll Taxes 8042 1,664,804.00 1,662,048.00 {1,180.62) 1,862,048.00 0.00 0.09
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 34,673.00 43,753.00 687.26 43,753.00 0.00 0.09
Supplements) Taxes 8044 445,092.00 212,302.00 3,405.57 212,302.00 0.00 0.0¢
Education Revenue Augrmentstion
Fund (ERAF) 8045 4,143,723.00 4,545,073.00 1,053.78 4,5645,073.00 0.00 0.09
Community Redevelopment Funds
(SB 617/699/1992) 8047 600,000.00 600,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.09
Penatfties and Interest from
Delinquent Texes 8043 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Miscslianeous Funds (EC 41604)
Royaelties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Other In-Lieu Taxes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Less: Non-Revenue Limht
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Subtotal, Revenue Limit Sources 181,611,917.00 173,550,724.00 36,404,661.91 173,550,724.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers
Unrestricted Revenue Limi
Transfers - Curent Year 0000 8091 (6,280,679.00) (6,267,963.00) 0.00 (6,267,963.00) 0.00 0.09
Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Community Day Schools Transfer 2430 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Speciai Education ADA Transfer 6500 8091 €,280,679.00 __6,267,863.00 0.00 6,267,863.00 0.00 0.09
All Other Revenue Limt
Transfers - Current Year Al Other 8021 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction Trensfer 8092 1,046,983.00 918,337.00 484,032.29 918,337.00 0.00 0.09
Transfers o Charlsr Schools in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 {1,956,419.00) (1,991,537.00) 109,932.00 (1,991,537.00) 0.00 0.09
Properly Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Revenue Limit Trensfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0°
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 180,702,481.00 172,477,524.00 36,978,626.20 172,477,524.00 0.00 0.09
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Special £ducation Entitlement 8181 13.711,569.00 14,080,475.00 1,487,678.00 14,060,475.00 0.00 0.09
Special Education Discretionary Grents 8182 1,323,543.00 1,313,638.00 112,820.00 1,313,639.00 0.00 0.09
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
FEMA 8231 0.00 0.00{. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Interagency Coniracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
3000-3299, 4000-
4189, 4201-4215,
NCLB/IASA 4610, 5510 8290 44,676,608.00 38,281,976.00 11,706,636.75 38,281,976.00 0.00 0.09
Califonia Dept of Education ;
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2608.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 3 Printed: 12/4/2009 9:49 A
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Siwerton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 DODDD
&an Joaguin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form (
Revenues, Expendifures, and Changes-in Fund Balance
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DHf
Object Origina! Budget | Operating Budget | Actuzls To Date Totals (Col B & D) (EfB)
wpﬁon Resource Codes Codes (A) (B) {C) {D) (E) (F)
Wocational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8280 452,717.00 453,911.00 0.00 453,211.00 0.00 0.0
<ZSefe and Drug Frés Schools 3700-3799 8280 232,288.00 110,434.00 139,224.00 110,434.00 0.00 0.0
JTPA / WIA 5600-5625 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0'
Other Federal Revenue _ Al Other 8280 2,517,868.00 2,729,216.00 465,935.84 +2,729,216.00 0.00 0.0'
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 62,914,584.00 56,949,651.00 13,922,694.59 56,949,651.00 0.00 0.0!
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlement
Current Year 6360 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Prior Years 6360 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0*
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 16,218,595.00 18,020,473.00 4,353,863.00 18,020,473.00 0.00 0.0¢
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 (1,173.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0
Home-to-School Transportetion 7230 8311 1,485,940.00 3.403,156.00 $652,884.00 3,403,156.00 0.00 0.0
Economic Impact Aid 7090-7021 8311 10,832,968.00 10,832,868.00 2,166,594.00 10,832,968.00 0.00 0.0
Spec. Ed. Trensportetlon 7240 8311 1,186,161.00 950,807.00 266,226.00 950,807.00 0.00 0.0"
AR Other State Apporionments - Current Year All Other . 831 6,271,777.00 1,850,070.00 442,810.00 1,850,070.00 0.00 0.0¢
Al Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Ciner 8318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Year Round Schoot incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Cless Stze Reduction, K-3 8434 12,181,849.00 12,379,689.00 0.00 12,379,889.00 0.00 0.0¢
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Mandated Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0¢
Lotlery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materi: 8560 4,126,886.00 4,126,886.00 84,090.14 4,126,886.00 0.00 0.0
Tax Relief Subventions '
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other Subverntions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
7155, 7158, 7157,
instructional Materials 7188, 7160, 7170 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0°
School Based Coordination Program 7250 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650-6690 8580 335,414.00 297,984.00 $1,162.00 297,984.00 0.00 0.0
Healthy Stant 6240 8580 0.00 189,939.00 133,674.00 189,938.00 0.00 0.0¢
Class Size Reduction Facllities 6200 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
School Community Violence
Prevention Grant 7381 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0°
Quality Educetion Investment Act 7400 8590 2,031,100.00 1,954,200.00 0.00 1,854,200.00 0.00 0.0
Al Other State Revenue All Other 8590 23,878,712.00 30,189,448.00 10,848,574.72 30,189,448.00 0.00 0.0¢
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 80,549,402.00 84,195,620.00 19,289,704.86 84,195,620.00 0.00 0.0¢
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricled Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Unsscured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcs| Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
Californie Dept of Education
SACS Financlal Reporting Software - 2005.2.0
File: fundi-e (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 4 Printed: 12/4/2009 9:49 A
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Stockion City Untfied General Fund 38 68676 000000
San Joaquin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 0"
Revenues, Expendiiures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved { %vojected Year Difference % Diff
. Objest OngrinetBudget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totale {Col B & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {8) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Penaliies and Interes! fnrom Delinquent NordRevenue
Limit Taxes 22 | 0.00 0.00 00D 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Salss X . )
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 §1,202.00 61,202.00 574824 61,202.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 om 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 ﬁ“ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentels 8650 66,138.00 131,138.00 50,8956, | 131,138.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 563,000.00 718,464.00 418,485%0 | 718,484.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fess and Contracts .
Aduit Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 20,015.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Nor-Resident Students 8672 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Trensportation Services 7230, 7240 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services All Other 8677 3,279,741.00 3,469,673.00 2,794,008.61 3,469,673.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Devsloper Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 14,319.00 14,319.00 11,029.00 14,318.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-Revenue Limit (50%) Adjustment 8691 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 494 556.00 2,794,137.00 708,699.91 2,794,137.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Trensfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charier Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 8360 87N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs All Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Cthers 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 4,478,856.00 7,188,953.00 4,009,880.12 7,188,953.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 328,645,423.00 320,811,748.00 74,210,805.77 320,811,748.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Educstion
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2002.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 5 Primted: 12/4/2002 9:49 AR
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 000000(
Szn Joaquin County Summary - Unvestricted/Restricted Form 01
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % DI
. Object Origina] Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) (B} (D) (E) (F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certfficated Teachers' Salaries 1100 126,333,684.00 126,448,543.00 45,522,998.91 126.448,543.00 - 000 0.0%
Certificated Pupil Suppori Salaries 1200 6,942,944.00 7,912,118.00 2,105,626.03 7.912,118.00 ©0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 12,104,299.00 13,604,009.23 4,511,283.93 13,604,009.23 0.00 0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries 1800 5,105,667.00 8,761,412.00 2,288,842.54 8,761,412.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 150,486,584.00 156,726,082.23 64,428,752.41 156,726,082.23 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 7,522,105.00 10,000,313.00 8,586,209.82 10,000,813.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Support Sealaries 2200 12,533,153.00 12,725,466.00 4,288,406.57 12,725,466.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supsrvisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 4,288,263.00 4,526,148.00 1,406,458.24 4,526,148.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Saleries 2400 11,988,243.00 12,746,949.00 4,125,089.73 12,748,949.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Clessified Salaries 2900 6,655,308.00 7,648,560.00 2,388,243.60 7,648,560.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 42,987,072.00 47,647.436.00 15,795,408.96 47 ,647,436.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 12,278,318.00 12,895,582.00 4,348,960.18 12,895,582.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 4,164,047.00 4,357,575.00 1,464,409.02 4,357,575.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 5,622,150.00 5,804,831.00 1,940,574.93 5,804,831.00 0.00 0.0%
Hezlth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 33,692,866.00 40,621,079.00 14,589,838.65 40,621,078.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment insurance 3501-3502 1,142 598.00 1,402,544.00 499,597.02 1,402,544.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compsnszation 3601-3602 2,058,155.00 2,036,807.00 657,012.30 2,036,807.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 2,790,171.00 3,385,100.77 1,147,148.22 3,385,100.77 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 8751-3752 2,603.00 1,791.00 0.00 1,781.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 877,467.00 743,642.00 412,620.87 743,642.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Bensfits 3901-3902 4,735,613.00 5,136,178.00 2,928,581.86 5,136,178.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 67,363,989.00 76.,385,120.77 27,988,743.05 76,385,129.77 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks end Core Curticula Materials 4100 2,132,325.00 2,107,8985.00 3,992,868.20 2,107,895.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 560,015.00 740,604.63 122,649.64 740,604.63 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 36,873,821.00 87,619,397.14 1,675,788.61 37,619,397.14 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 981,388.00 1,927,211.83 547,789.02 1,927,211.83 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 50.00 9,500,00 1,341.15 9,500.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 40,547,599.00 42,404,608.60 6,240,446.62 42,404,608.60 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subegreements for Services 5100 2,664,111.00 3,310,591.00 488,556.28 3,310,691.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 6200 501,481.00 1,676,748.00 131,816.48 1,676,748.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 66,914.00 87,847.00 57,899.82 87,847.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 1,285,848.00 1,345,848.00 1,222,132.32 1,345,848.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 7,213,457.00 7.218,907.00 2,469,613.64 7.218,907.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600 2,690,755.00 2,918,508.00 756,068.28 2,918,508.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (320,666.00) (472,018.00) (19,806.79) (472,018.00) 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 17,698,229.00 19,852,429.40 3,794,264.67 19,859,422.40 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 612,673.00 658,524.00 302,395.58 658,524.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 32,412,802.00 36,604,384.40 9,203,130.28 36,604,384.40 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 6 Printed: 12/4/2009 9:49 Al



2009-10 First interim

Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 000000
San Joagquin County Summary - Unrestricied/Restricted Form O
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
® Object Origina! Budget | Operating Budget | Actuais To Date Totals (ColB & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Coges A) (B) €) {D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 6100 847.00 602.00 0.00 ©02.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 918.00 19,654.00 16,091.00 19,854.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings €200 28,718.00 14,219.00 3,402.93 14,219.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libreries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 30,484.00 34,475.00 19,493.93 34,475.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (exciuding Transfers of indirect Costs)
Tukiion
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Atiendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficii Payments
Paymerits to Districts or Charter Schools 7141 2,941.00 2,941.00 0.00 2,941.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.0%
Trensfers of Pass-Through Revenues )
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 137,900.00 0.00 137,900.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 __ 900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAS €500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apporlionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6350, 6360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6350, 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAsS €350, 6360 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out to All Gthers 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 25,970.00 25,870.00 0.00 25,970.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 714,082.00 714,082.00 0.00 714,082.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding T fers of indirect Costs) ) 777'_,993,,-99 ) 915,893 00 } 893.
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS '
Transfers of indirect Costs 7310
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 {156,158.00)] - (304,709.00) 0.00 (304,709.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS (156,158.00) (304,709.00) 0.00 (304,708.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 334,450,375.00 360,413,300.00 113,675,975.25 360,413,300.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Educetion
SACS Financial Reporling Sofiwere - 2009.2.0
File: fundl-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 7 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:49 Al
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Stockton Tty Urified Beneral Fund 39 68676 DDODOO:
San Joaguin County Summary - Unrestricted/Restricted Form 01
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Eslence
Board Approved Projected Year Difierence % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {R) (B} (C) {D) {E) {F)
INTERFAMND IRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From=8ord Interest and
Fagsmption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(8) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Devslopmeni Fund 7611 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schoo! Faciliities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: quen-ed Maintenance Fund 7815 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteriz Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Cther Authorized Interfund Trensfers Out 7619 78,970.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 78,970.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Siate Apportionments .
Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificetes
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8879 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980
Contributions from Restricled Revenues 8980
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8985 007"
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
() TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) (78,870.00) (380,510.00) 0.00 (380,510.00) 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 8 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:48 Al



2009-10 First Imerim

Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 000000
San Joaquin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form 0
Rewenwes, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budgetl | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Loges Codes (A) (B) (C) (D} (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources ) $010-800¢2 174,421,802.00 166,209,561.00 36,978,626.20 166,202,561.00 0.00 0.09
2) Federal Revenue i 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8509 38,781,182.00 39,900,048.00 6,911,424.27 39,800,048.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,077,563.00 1,575,411.00 773,117.55 1,575,411.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 214,280,547.00 207,685,020.00 44,663,168.02 207,685,020.00 | L
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificeted Saleries 1000-1299 1114,107,475.00 112,811,847.00 41,426,208.08 112,811,847.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classifiet Salaries 2000-2999 27,062,047.00 27,660,880.00 8,997,334.68 27,660,890.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employse Benefits 3000-3989 48,486,885.00 52,021,738.00 19,806,912.78 52,021,738.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 ©,860,224.00 11,843,818.00 5,125,086.56 11,843,818.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Opersting Expenditures 5000-5998 13,106,704.00 13,589,863.00 5,781,817.18 13,589,863.00 0.00 0.0%
©) Capital Outlay 6000-699¢ 24,739.00 26,030.00 18,493.93 26,030.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 270,584.00 270,584.00 0.00 270,584.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 (4,032,780.00) {4,579,686.00) (10,585.53) (4,579,666.00) 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 208,885,878.00 213,645,084.00 81,246,267.69 213,645,084.00 o B
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 5,394,669.00 (5,960,064.00) (36,583,0989.67) (5,960,064.00)| .
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers (
3) Transfers in 8200-892¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 78,970.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8830-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 (20,816,579.00) (20,998,310.00) 6.00 {20,898,310.00) 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES (20,895,549.00)) _ (21,378,820.00) 0.00 (21,378,820.00){ ‘ ‘
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a {(Rev 05/26/2009) Page 1 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:49 Al
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Stockton City Unified General Fund 38 68676 0DDOD(
San Joaquin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1988) Form 0
Revenuves, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
‘Board &gproved Projected Year Difference % DHf
Object QOriginal Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) (EB)
Description Resource Codes . Codes (A) B) {D) (E) . (F)
E.NET INCREASE (DECREASE) N FUND '
BALANCE {C + D4) {15,500,880.00) (27,338,884.00) _ (36,583,099.67) (27,338,884.00); : v
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES : )
1) Beginning Fund Belance
&) As of July 1 - Unaudied 9791 25,624,768.00 38,480,536.00 38,480,536.00 0.00
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 25,624,768.00 38,480,536.00 [ 38,480,536.00 }.- -
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00
€) Adjusted Bsginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 25,624,768.00 38,480,536.00 38,480,536.00 | . _
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1g) 10,123,888.00 11,141,652.00 | - 11,141,652.00 | * . o
Components of Ending Fund Balance
2) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 8711 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 =
Stores 9712 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 7, e
Prepaid Expenditures 713 0.00 0.00 000 -
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 000 -
General Reserve 9730 _0.00 | i 0.00 0.00 |-
Legally Restricted Batence 9740 gl - b0 3
b) Designated Amouris S - -
Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 6,690,587.00 7,215,876.00 |- 7.215,876.00 |- -
Designeted for the Unrealized Gains of investments ] \
and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 Ll 0.00
Other Designations 9780 000 0.00 - 000 -
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 i - S 2,655,776.00 | -
d) Uneppropristed Amount 9790 2,163,301.00 2,655,776.00 . e

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009)
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2009-10 First Interim

‘Stockton City. Unified General Fund 38 68676 000000
Sen.Joaquin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1998) Form 0°
Revernues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
o Board Approved Projected Year Diference % Dif
E “DObject Original Budge! | Operating Budgel | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) {E/B)
_DBsscription Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Frincipal Apportionment
Siate Ald - Curvent Year 8011 145,805,149.00 137,597,879.00 32,271,765.00 137,597,879.00 0.00 0.0%
Charter Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid 8015 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years . 8018 0.00 0.00 4,135,753.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tax Relisf Subventions
Homeowners' Exemptions 8021 340,567.00 340,554.00 0.00 340,554.00 0.00 0.0%
Timber Yield Tax 8022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
County & District Texes
Secured Roll Texes 8041 28,577,902.00 28,549,115.00 (6,822.06) 28,549,115.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042 1,664,804.00 1.662,048.00 {1,180.62) 1,662,048.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8043 34,673.00 43,753.00 687.26 43,753.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplementa] Taxes 8044 445,089.00 212,302.00 9,405.57 212,302.00 0.00 0.0%
Educetion Revenue Augmertation
Fund (ERAF) 8045 4,143,723.00 4,545,073.00 1,053.76 4,545,073.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopmen! Funds
(SB €17/699/1892) 8047 600,000.00 800,000.00 0.00 600,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and intersst from
Delinquent Taxes 8048 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Misceliansous Funds (EC 41604)
Royalties and Bonuses 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other In-Lieu Texes 8082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Less: Non-Revenue Limit
(50%) Adjustment 8089 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Subtotel, Revenue Limit Sources 181,611,917.00 173,550,724.00 36,404,661.81 173,550,724.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers
Unrestricted Revenue Limit
Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 (6,280,679.00) (6,267,963.00) 0.00 (6,267,963.00) 0.00 0.0%
Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091 ' o - ) .
Community Day Schools Transfer 2430 8021
Special Education ADA Transfer 6500 8091 -
All Other Revenue Limii
Transfers - Cunent Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction Transfer 8092 1,046,983.00 918,337.00 464,032.29 918,337.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Cherter Schools In Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 (1,956,419.00) (1,991,537.00) 108,932.00 (1,991,537.00) 0.00 0.0%
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Trensfers - Prior Years 8029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 174,421,802.00 166,209,561.00 36,978,626.20 166,209,561.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182
Child Nutrition Programs 8220
Fores! Reserve Funds 8260 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Flood Control Funds 8270 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Wilditfe Reserve Funds 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Coniracts Between LEAs 8285
Pass-Through Revenues from Federal Sources 8287
3000-3289, 4000-
4139, 4201-4215,
NCLB/IASA 4610, 5510 8290

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009)
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2009-10 Firsl irterim

Stockion City Unified General Fund 39 68626 VOOBO!
San Joaquin County Unresfricted (Resaurces 0000-1999) Form O
Revenues, Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference “% Diff
Object Original Budget | Operaiing Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) (EMB)
Description Resource Codes Codesg (A) (B} (C) {D) (E) [13]
Vocetionel and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 e
Sefe and Drug Free Schoots 3700-3798 8260
JTPA ] WIA 5600-5625 8290 . . - ;
Other Fedsral Revenue All Other 8200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,09
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE _ 0..00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
OTHER STATE REVENUE ' ' ‘ I ISP
Other Stete Apportionments
ROC/F Entitlement
Cument Year 6360 8311 |
Prior Years 6360 8318
Special Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311
Prior Years 6500 8318

Home-to-School Transportation 7230 8311

Economic Impact Aid 7090-7091 8311 »

Spec. Ed. Transportation 7240 8311 i . - -
All Other State Apportionmerts - Current Year Al Other 8311 4,421,707.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Year Round School incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

Ciass Size Reduction, K-3 8434 12,181,849.00 12,379,680.00 7 0.00|  12,379,689,00 0.00 0.09

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 080 .. 00 . ponl L igee I

Mandsted Costs Reimbursements 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructions| Materials 8560 3,734,661,00 | 3,734,661.00 4849331 |  3,734,661.00 0.00 0.0
Tax Relief Subventions ’ o EE R R

Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575
Other Subventions/Iin-Lieu Taxes 8576
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587
7185, 7166, 7157,

Instructional Materials 7158, 7160, 7170 8590
School Based Coordination Program 7250 8590
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650-6690 8590
Healthy Start 6240 8590

Ciass Size Reduciion Facllities 6200 8530
School Community Violence

Prevention Grant 7391 8590
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 L 3 il i
All Other State Revenue All Other 8580 18,442,965.00 23,785,698.00 6,862,930.96 23,785,698.00 0.00 0.09

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 38,781,182.00 32,900,048.00 6,911,424.27 39,800,048.00
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Texes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615
Unsecured Roll 8616
Prior Years' Taxes 8617
Supplementa) Taxes 8618
Non-Ad Velorem Taxes
Percel Taxes 8621 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redevelopment Funds ‘ L R I S
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 - 0:00.4 - "0.00;k: - - 000 e L PBed.
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 4 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:49 A



2009-10 First Interim

Stockion City Unified Generz! Fund 38 68676 000000
San Joaguin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1999) Form ¢
Revanues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Baiance
Board Approved ¥Projected Year Difference % Difi
' Object ‘Originzl Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) (E/B)
Description ‘Resource Codes Codes | (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Penaities and interest from Delinquent Non-Revenue . B e o sl b
Limit Taxes 4 8629 L. ool ©-0.00 o BO0) . Tpgod
Sales A '
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 ©1,202.00 61,202.00 5,749.24 61,202.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 66,138.00 131,138.00 50,889.56 131,138.00 0.00 0.0%
Inmerest 8660 563,000.00 718,484.00 418,483.80 718,484.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Adult Education Fees 8671 0.00 0.00 20,015.00 X 0.00 0.0%
Non-Resident Students 8672 i 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675
Transportation Services 7280, 7240 8677 - : . o e : A : . Y fa
interagency Services All Other 8677 136,108.00 245,616.00 140.62 245,616.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts ) 8689 14,316.00 14,319.00 11,029.00 14,319.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Locel Revenue
Plus: Misc Funds Non-Revenue Limit (50%) Adjustment 8681 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
‘Pass-Through Revenues From Locel Sources 8697 ERRRTrE. - I - 000 000 RS QB(] . ; - .
All Other Local Revenue 8699 236,796.00 404,852.00 266,800.33 404,652.00 0.00 0.0%
Tultion ) 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ANl Other Transfers In 8781-8783 0.00 000]  000| 0.00
Transfers Of Apportionments : LTS T EREEEI . N
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791
From County Offices 6500 8792
From JPAs 6500 8783
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6360 8791
From County Ofiices 6360 8792
From JPAs 6360 8793
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charier Schoois All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices Al Other 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs Al Other 8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ANl Other Transfers In from All Others 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TCTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,077,563.00 1,575,411.00 773,117.55 1,575,411.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 214,280,547.00 207,685,020.00 44,663,166.02 207,685,020.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education

SACS Financial Reporting Softwere - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 5 Prined: 12/4/2009 9:48 Ab



.2008-10 First trberim

Stockion City Unified Generai Fund 3968676 BODDOY
‘San Joagquin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1998) Form O
Revenues, Expenditures, end Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Origina!®odget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) _©) (D) (E) {F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Ceriificated Teachers’ Salaries 1100 102,009,239.00 100,611,791.00 36,900,047.55 100,611,781.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificsted Pupil Support Saleries 1200 2,583,521.00 2,446,569.00 1,119,860.02 2,446,569.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 8,587,382.00 8,674,159.00 3,047,750.37 8,674,159.00 U.Od 0.0%
Other Ceniificated Salaries 1900 927,333.00 1,079,328.00 $58,550.14 1,079,328.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES _114,107,475.00 112,811,847.00 @426-,208.08 112,811,847.00 0.00 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Clessified Instructiona! Salaries 2100 245,207,00 266,378.00 66,481.38 266,378.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Suppori Saleries 2200 7,871,139.00 8,091,593.00 2,590,847.40 8,081,583.00 0.00 0.0%
Clesstfied Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 3,465,599.00 3,504,385.00 1,085,930.60 3,504,385.00 0.00 0.0%
Cierical, Technicz] and Office Saleries 2400 10,592,804.00 10,329,872.00 3,500,918.85 10,328,872.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Clessified Salaries 2900 4,787,298.00 5,468,662.00 1,753,156.35 5,468,662.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 27,062,047.00 27,660,890.00 8,987,334.68 27,680,890.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 9,419,393.00 $.234,560.00 3,373,383.52 9,234 560.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 2,736,808.00 2,662,349.00 861,311.87 _2,662,349.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 8,860,458.00 3,670,457.00 1,232,066.04 3,670,457.00 0.00 0.0%
Heslth and Welfare Benefite 3401-3402 23,343,063.00 27,334,845.00 10,040,998.72 27,334,845.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 949,5671.00 989,330.00 358,571.07 988,330.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 1,446,592.00 1,381,070.00 471,579.24 1,381,070.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 2,354,066.00 2,402,360.00 826,023.48 _2,402,360.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 2,136.00 1,327.00 0.00 1,327.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 492,004.00 317,862.00 261,064.70 317,862.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 3,882,801.00 4,027, 578.00 2,481,904.16 4,027,578.00 . 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 48,486,885.00 52,021,738.00 19,906,912.78 52,021,738.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curicula Materials 4100 2,126,931.00 2,102,501.00 3,992,633.85 2,102,501.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 78,120.00 88,937.00 11,801.37 88,837.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 7,027,058.00 8,894,004.00 899,105.07 8,894,004.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment: 4400 628,115.00 758,376.00 221,546.27 758,376.00 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 9,860,224.00 11,843,818.00 5,125,086.56 11,843,818.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 200,453.00 _195,402.00 28,226.74 195,402.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 62,672.00 83,355.00 57,899.82 83,355.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 1,166,443.00 1,226,443.00 1,221,857.32 1,226,443.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 _7,180,892.00 7.186,342.00 2,462,224 54 7,186,342.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapilslized Improvements 5600 1,320,310.00 1,332,370.00 440,750.14 1,332,370.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 (644,335.00) (647,051.00) 1,006.64 (647,051.00) 0.00 0.0%
Trensfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (91,354.00) (192,515.00) (9,555.70 (192,515.00) 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 3,360,979.00 3,837,626.00 1,284,654.38 _3,837,626.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5800 550,644.00 567,881.00 204,654.31 567,891.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
QPERATING EXPENDITURES 13,108,704.00 13,589,863.00 5,781,817.1¢ 13,588,863.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financizal Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-s {Rev 05/26/2009) Page € Frinted: 12/4/2009 9:49 Al



200910 First Irterim

Stockion City Unified General Fund 39 68676 000000
San Joaquin County Unrestricted {Resources 0000-1998) Form 0
Revenues, Expenditufes, and Changes in¥umd Baiance
C " | Bowrdsgproved Projected %5es Difference % Diff
: Object Original Buripet | Operaiing Budget | Actuals To Date Totae (ColB& D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codss $8) B) {C) (D) (E)- (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Lend 6100 3800 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 ] 0.00 16,091.00 16,091.00 16.801.00 0.00 0.0%
¥ <
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 24,439.00 9,939.00 3,402.93 5FR.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Madia for New School Libreries
or Major Expanslon of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement ‘ 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 24,738.00 26,030.00 18,493.93 26,030.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuttion for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendznce Agresments 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Special Schools 7130 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Paymernits to Districts or Charter Schools 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments fo County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments 1" U ] ) EEEE PR
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221
“To County Offices . 6500 7222
To JPAs 6500 7223
ROC/P Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charisr Schools 6350, 6360 7221
To County Offices 6350, 6360 7222
To JPAs 6350, 6360 7223 -
Other Transfers of Apportionments All Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Out 1o All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0Y
Debt Service
Debi Service - Interest 7438 3,807.00 3,907.00 0.00 3,907.00 0.00 0.09
Other Debt Service - Principel 7439 266,677.00 266,677.00 0.00 266,677.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs) 270,584.00 270,584.00 0.00 270,584.00 0.00 0.0y
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 (3,876,622.00) (4,274,977.00) (10,585.53) (4,274,977.00) 0.00 0.09
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 {156,158.00) {304,708.00) 0.00 (304,708.00) 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF JNDIRECT COSTS (4,032,780.00) (4,579,686.00) (10,585.53) (4,579,688.00) 0.00. 0.09
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 208,885,878.00 213,645,084.00 81,246,267.69 213,645,084.00 0.00 0.0
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Sofiware - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 7 Prirted: 12/4/2009 €:49 A



2008-10 First Interim

Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676
San Joaguin County Unrestricted (Resources 0000-1998) %%
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
. Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals {ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) {C) (D) (E) . {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
From: Bond Interest and
Redemption Fund 8914 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
_(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
INTERFURND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Child Development Fund 7611 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Gther Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 78,870.00 380,519.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.09

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 78,870.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.09
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
State Apportionments

Emergency Apportionments 8931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-

Purchese of Land/Bulldings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of .

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates

of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0y
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 (20,816,579.00) (20,998,310.00) 0.00 (20,998,310.00) 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%
Categorical Education Block Grant Transiers 8995 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(€) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS (20,816,579.00) {20,998,310.00) 0.00 (20,898,310.00) 0.00 0.0%
OTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
_(e-brc-d+e€) {20,895,549.00), (21,378,820.00) 0.00 {21,378,820.00) 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financiai Reporting Sofiware - 2002,2.0
File: fundi-e (Rev 05/26/2008) Page & Printed: 12/4/2009 9:49 Al



2008-10-First Interim

Stockton City Unified General Fund 39 68676 0000001
Sen Joaquin County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 01
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Yesr Difference % Diff
, Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) (E/B)
. Description Resource Codes . Codes (A) {B) {C) . {P) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limk Sources 8010-8028 6,280,679.00 6.267,963.00 0.00 6,267,963.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8209 62,914,584.00 56,948,651.00 13,922 ,694.59 56,949,651.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 41,768,220.00 44,295,572.00 12,388,280.59 44,295,572.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Locsl Revenue 8600-8799 3,401,393.00 5,613,542.00 3,236,762.57 5,613,542.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 114,364,876.00 113,126,728.00 29,547,737.75 113,126,728.00 - . -
BE. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Saleries 1000-1999 36,379,119.00 43,914,235.23 13,002,544.33 43,914,235.23 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2989 15,925,025.00 19,986,546.00 ©,798,074.28 19,986,546.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3909 18,877,104.00 24,363,391.77 8,081,830.27 24,363,391.77 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 30,687,375.00 30,560,790.60 1,115,360.06 30,560,790.60 0.00 0.0%
§) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5898 19,306,098.00 23,014,521.40 3,421,313.08 23,014,521.40 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6998 5,745.00 8,445.00 0.00 8,445.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Quigo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299
Costs) 7400-7499 507,409.00 645,308.00 0.00 645,309.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Quigo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 3,876,622.00 4,274,977.00 10,685.53 4,274,977.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 125,564,497.00 146,768,216.00 32,429,707.56 146,768,216.00 i ) Ty
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER .
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B! (11,199,621.00) (33,641,488.00) (2,881,969.81) (33,641,488.00)) .
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
8) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
8) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8080-8989 20,816,579.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 20,816,579.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 20,998,310.00 |" - L
Celifornia Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2002.2,0
Flle: fundi-e (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 1 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:50 At



200810 Firsl Interim

Siockton City Unified General Fund ‘38 68676 000000C
San Joaquin County Restricied (Resources 2000-9998) Form 01
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Bzlence
Board Approved Pswjecied Year Difference % Diff
Object Originat: et | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codss Codes {A) (B) {C) (D} ({E) (F)
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND T -
] BALANCE (C + D4) 9,616,958.00 (12,643,178.00) (2,881.969.81) {12,643,178.00)| .-
F. FUNDBALANCE, RESERVES R
1) Beg:z7zn Fund Balance
a) Asefdsly 1 - Unaudited OFB1 0.00 20,399,622.00 20,399,622.00 0.00 0.0%
b) A Agjustments 9763 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
) As@lJuly 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 0.00 20,399,622.00 | 20,399,622.00 |. '
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 |- 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 0.00 20,396,622.00 |- . 20,399,622.00 : i
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 9,616,958.00 775644400 | .. 7,756,444.00 | - ;
Components of Ending Fund Balence
&) Reserve for . s ) Coa
Revolving Cash 8711 B0 .. 000
Stores 9712 0.00 000 0.00 |
Prepaid Expenditures o713 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 |
All Others 9718 0.00 0.00{ - 0.00 .
Generzl Resarve 9730 0.00 0.00 000 - -
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 9,816,858.00 0.00 | ) 0.00 |
b) Designatsd Amounts | T
Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00 0.00 | 000, -
Designated for the Unreslized Galns of Investments .
and Cash in County Treasury 8775 0.00 0.00 0.00 |7,
Other Designations 2780 0.00 0.00 0.00 | -
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 ] L 7,756,444.00 |
d) Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 7,756,444.00 T
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Sofiware - 2002.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 2 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:50 Al



2008-10 First Interim

Stockion City Unified Genersl Fund e 39 68676 ODDODO
San Joaguin County Restricted (Resources ZDD0-&898) B Form 01
Revenue, Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Bl
) ' Object Originz| Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (ColB& D) {EB)
Descriptipn - _Resource Codes Codes {A) {B) _{© (D) (E) (F)

REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES

Principal Apptiiiciveent

State Aid - Ciwrent ¥eer g1 |- gool
Charter Schools General Purpose Entitlement - State Aid go15 | - 000
!

State Aid - Prior Years 8019 : 0.00
Tax Rellef Subventions )

Homeowners' Exemptions 8021
Timber Yield Tax 8022
Other Subventions/In-Lieuv Taxes 8029
County & District Taxes
Secured Roll Taxes 8041
Unsecured Roll Taxes 8042
Prior Years' Taxes 8043
Supplementzi Texes 8044 |

Education Revenue Augmentation
Fund (ERAF) 8045

Community Redevelopment Funds i O
(SB ©617/699/1992) 8047 o 000 |-

Penatties and Interest from 1
Delinquent Taxes 8048 000 [ -
Miscellaneous Funds (EC 41604) : o
Royaities and Bonuses 8081 M »tmo;_
Other fn-Lisu Taxes 8082 ' '

Less: Non-Revenue Limit
(50%) Adjustment 8089

Subtotal, Revenue Limit Sources B 000

Revenue Limit Transfers

Unrestricted Revenue Limit

Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 . L . . . At
Continuation Education ADA Transfer 2200 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Day Schools Transfer 2430 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education ADA Transfer 6500 8091 6,280,678.00 6,267,963.00 0.00 6,267,963.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Revenue Limit
Transfers - Current Year Al Other 8091 0.00' ) 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction Transfer 8082 o (o 606 ‘ no o I R
Transfers to Charier Schools in Liew of Property Taxes 8096 NS = 0 o : . . -
Property Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES ' 6,280,679.00 6,267,963.00 0.00 6,267,963.00 0.00 0.0%
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 13,711,559.00 14,060,475.00 1,487,978.00 14,060,475.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 1,323,543.00 1,313,638.00 112,920.00 1,313,639.00 0.00 0.0%
Child Nutrition Programs 8220 000 0.00
Forest Reserve Funds 8260 eeol .. 00
Flood Control Funds 8270
Wildlife Reserve Funds 8280 00
FEMA 8281 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
imeragency Contracts Between LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from Federzl Sources 8287 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3000-3299, 4000-
4139, 4201-4215,
NCLB/NASA 4610, 5510 6290 44,676,608.00 38,281,976.00 11,706,636.75 38,261,876.00 0.00 0.0%
Califomia Dept of Education E
SACS Flnancial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 3 Printed: 12/4/2008 £:50 Al




2008-10 First Interim

Stockion: City Unified Benerzl Fund 3% 68676 0O0D0D00D
.8an Joaquin County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 01)
Revenye, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuzls To Date Totals {ColB&D) (E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes (A) {B) €) (D) {E) {F)
Vocetional and Applied Technology Edurcation 3500-369¢ 8290 452;717.00 453,911.00 0.00 453,211.00 0.00 0.0%
Saiaénhl)mg Free Schools 3700-3799 8290 232,288.00 110,434.00 138,224.00 110,434.00 0.00 0.0%
JTPA / WIA ) 5600-5625 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Fedsral Revenue All Other 8290 2,517,869.00 2,729,216.00 465,935.84 2,729,216.00 | 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 62,814,584.00 56,949,651.00 13,922,694.59 56,949,651.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other Stete Apportionments
ROC/P Entitlernent
Current Year 6360 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Yeers 6360 8318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Specief Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 18,218,595.00 18,020,473.00 4,353,863.00 18,020,473.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years 6500 8319 0.00 0.00 (1,173.00) 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Home-to-School Transporietion 7230 8311 1,485,940.00 3,403,156.00 952,884.00 3,403,156.00 0.00 0.0%
Economic Impact Ald 7090-7091 8311 10,832,968.00 10,832,968.00 - 2,166,594.00 10,832,968.00 0.00 0.0%
Spec. Ed. Transportation 7240 8311 1,186,161.00 950,807.00 266,226.00 950,807.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 1,850,070.00 1,850,070.00 442,810.00 1,850,070.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Yeers All Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Yeer Round School Incerttive 8425 ___ 000} 0.00 _0.00 0.00 0.0%
Class Size Reduction, K-3 8434 - 000 © .00 0.0/ . o
Chiid Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Mandated Costs Reimbursemenis 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lotiery - Unrestricted end Instructional Materi: 8560 392,225.00 392,225.00 35,586.83 o.od 0.0%
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventions/in-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Pass-Through Revenues from State Scurces 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7185, 7156, 7157,
Instructional Materials 7458, 7160, 7170 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Based Coordingtion Progrem 7250 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohol/Tobacco Funds 6650-6680 8590 335,414.00 297,884.00 61,162.00 297,884.00 0.00 0.0%
Healthy Stert €240 8590 0.00 189,939.00 133,674.00 189,889.00 0.00 0.0%
Class Size Reduction Facllities 6200 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Schoo! Community Violence
Preverttion Grant 7391 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 2,031,100.00 1,954,200.00 0.00 1,954,200.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 5,435,747.00 8,403,750.00 3.886,643.76 6,403,750.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 41,788,220.00 44,295 572.00 12,388,280.59 44,295 ,572.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Rol 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemerial Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Vaiorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Community Redeveiopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Californiz Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2009.2.0
Flle: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 4 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:50 Alv



2008-10 First: Ingerim

Stockton City Unified Generel Fund 39 68676 000000C
San Joaquini Countty Restricied (Resources 2000-9999) Form 01.
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance
N Board Approved Projecled Year Difference % DIff !
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actusls To Date Totals (ColB&D) (E/B)
Descriplion Resource Codes Codes (A} {B) () [{%)] (E) (F)
Peraities snd interest from Delinquent Non-Revenue
Limi Teses 8629 .00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 6.00 0.0%
Sale ofEggipmenySupplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Saie of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Food Service Saies 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.O%K
All Other Sales 8639 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Comtracts o ) B o ‘ : ‘ ‘ )
Adult Education Fees 8671 .0.00 L "0269_ ] {].00 1
Non-Resident Students 8672 0:00 |- 000 0801
Transportation Fees From Individusls 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Services 7230, 7240 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Inleragency Services All Cther 8677 3,143,633.00 3,224,057.00 2,793,862.99 3,224,057.00 0.00 0.0%
Mitigation/Developsr Fees 8681 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue o ) B S
Plus: Misc Funds Non-Revenue Limit (50%) 8691 000 000 - 000 | 080 |
Pass-Through Revenues From Local Sources 8697 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Local Revenue 8699 257,760.00 2,389,485.00 442,899.58 2,389,485.00 0.00 0.0%
Tultion 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Trensfers In 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Trensfers Of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6500 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers
From Districts or Charier Schoois 6360 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6360 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs 6360 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Districts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Other 8782 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From JPAs Alj Other 8703 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers in from All Others 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 3,401,383.00 5,613,542.00 3,236,782.57 5,618,542.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 114,364,876.00 113,126,728.00 29,547,737.75 113,126,728.00 0.00 0.0%
Caldorniz Dept of Educstion
SACS Financizal Reporting Sofiware - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 5 Printed: 12/4/2008 9:50 Al



StocktorCity Unlfied

2009-10 First nterim

General Fund 88 68676 DODOO0!
San Joagpsin County Restricted (Resources 2000-8929) Form 01
- Revenue, Expenditures, and Chenges inFund Balance :
. Beed Approved Projected Year Difference- %Dl
Dbject Original Budget | Gpermting Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) EB)
Descziglion Resource Codes Coges (A) {B) {C) (D) (E) {F
CERTWRICATED SALARIES
Ceriltiested Teachers' Selaries TR0 ©24,324,44500 | 25836,752.00 8,822,952.36 25,836,752.00 R i) 0.0%
Ceriificeted Pupil Suppori Salaries 1200 4,359,423.00 5,465,549.00 985,766.01 5,465,549.00 0.00 0.0%
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 3,516,917.00 4,929,850.23 1,463,533.56 4,929,850.23 0.00 ) 0.0%
Other Certificated Saleries 1900 4,178,334.00 7.,682,084.00 1,930,292 .40 7,682,084.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 36,378,119.00 43,914,235.23 13,002,544.33 43,914,285.23 0.00 0.0%
CLASSKIED SALARIES
Classted Instructional Saleries 2100 7,276,898.00 9,733,935.00 3,519,728.44 9,733,935.00 0.00 0.0%
Clegsfiied Support Sealaries 2200 4,562,014.00 4,633,873.00 1,697,559.17 4,633,873.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 822,664.00 1,021,763.00 320,528.64 1,021,763.00 0.00 0.0%
Ciericel, Technical &nd Office Salaries 2400 1,395,439.00 2,417,077.00 _624,170.78 2,417,077.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Selariss 2900 1,868,010.00 2,179,898.00 636,087.25 2,179,898.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 15,925,025.00 19,986,546.00 6,798,074.28 19,986,546.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-83102 2,858,926.00 3,661,022.00 975,566.66 3,661,022.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 1,427,239.00 1,695,226.00 603,097.15 1,695,226.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3361 3302 1,761,692.00 2,134,374.00 708,508.89 2,134,374.00 0.00 0.0%
Heelth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 10,348,803.00 138,286,234.00 4,548,839.93 13,286,234.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 193,037.00 413,214.00 141,025.95 413,214.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compenssation 3601-3602 611,563.00 655,737.00 185,433.06 656,737.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 436,105.00 982,740.77 321,124.76 982,740.77 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 464.00 464.00 0.00 464.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 985,463.00 425,780.00 151,556.17 425,780.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3802 852,812.00 1,108,600.00 446,677.70 1,108,600.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 18,877,104.00 24,363,391.77 8,081,830.27 24,363,391.77 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUFPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Cumiculs Materials 4100 5,394.00 5,394.00 234.35 5,384.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Meterials 4200 481,895.00 651,667.63 110,848.27 651,667.63 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 29,846,763.00 28,725,393.14 676,683.54 28,725,383.14 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitelized Equipment 4400 353,273.00 1,168,835.83 326,252.75 1,168,835.83 0.00 0.0%
Food 4700 50.00 9,500.00 1,341.15 8,500.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 30,887,375.00 30,560,790.60 1,115,360.06 30,560,790.60 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 2,864,111.00 8,310,591.00 488,556.28 3,310,591.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 301,028.00 1,481,346.00 103,589.74 1,481,346.00 0.00 0.0%
Dues and Memberships 5300 4,242.00 4,492.00 0.00 4,4982.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 119,405.00 119,405.00 1756.00 119,405.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housskeeping Services 5500 32,565.00 32,565.00 7,388.10 32,565.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Lesses, Repairs, and Noncaplalized improvements 5800 1,370,445.00 1,586,138.00 315,318.14 1,586,138.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Cosls 5710 644,335.00 847,051.00 (1,005.64) 647,051.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 (229,312.00) (278,503.00) {10,051.09) (278,503.00) 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 14,337,250.00 16,021,803.40 2,509,600.29 16,021,803.40 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 62,028.00 90,633.00 7,741.27 90,633.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER
OPERATING EXPENDITURES 19,306,098.00 23,014,521.40 3,421,313.08 23,014,521.40 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-e (Rev 05/26/2009) Pzage 6 Printed: 12/4/2009 2:50 A}



2002-10 First Interim

Stockdon City Unified General Fund 89 68676 DODODDL
-San Joaguin County Restricied {(Resources 2000-8999) Form 011
Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Balance
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuale To Date Totale (ColB&D) (EB)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) {€) {D) (E) (F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Lang 8100 547.00 602.00 0.00 602.00 0.60 0.0%
Land improvements 6170 918.00 3,563.00 0.00 3,563.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 4,280.00 4,280.00 0.00 4,280.00 0.00 0.0%
Books &nd Media for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Librzries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80%
Equipmeni Replacement 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL GUTLAY 5,745.00 8,445.00 0.00 8.445.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict
Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
State Specia) Schools 7130 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Paymernts
Payments to Districts or Charier Schools 7141 2,941.00 2,941.00 0.00 2,941.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charler Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education SELPA Transfers of Apportionments
To Districts or Charter Schools 6500 7221 0.00 137,900.00 0.00 137,800.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 6500 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs €500 7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ROC/P Transfers of Apporiionmenits
To Districts or Charier Schools €350, 8360 7221 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices €350, 6360 7222 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To JPAs £350, 6360 7223 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments Al Other 7221-7223 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers Outto All Others 7298 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 22,063.00 22,063.00 0.00 22,063.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 447,405.00 447,405.00 0.00 447 405.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Trensfers of Indirect Costs) 507,409.00 645,309.00 0.00 645,309.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Trensfers of Indirect Costs 7310 3,876,622.00 4,274,977.00 10,585.53 4,274,877.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 3,876,622.00 4,274,977.00 10,585.53 4,274,977.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 125,564,497.00 146,768,216.00 32,429,707.56 148,768,216.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software ~ 2008.2.0
File: fundi- (Rev 05/26/2009)

Page 7

Printed: 12/4/2009 2;50 A)



2008-10First Interim

Stockton Tity Unified General Fund 38 BB67€ DOODOOD
SenJoaquin County Restricted (Resources 2000-9999) Form 011
Revenue, Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Batence

Board Approveg | Projected Year Difference % Diff
Object Original Budget | Operating Budget | Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) {E/B)
Description Resource Codes Codes {A) (B) ©) (D) {E} {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN \

From: Special Reserve Fund 8912 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

From: Bond Interest and

Redemption Fund 8914 0.00 0.00 0.00. 000

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(g) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: Child Development Fund 7611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: Special Reserve Fund 7612 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: State School Bullding Fund/

County School Fecilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Cafeteria Fund 7616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Trensfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES ' S
SOURCES
State Apportionments . .
Emergency Apporionments 8931 0:00 0.00 | -:0.00° 0.00 | .
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/l ease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Procseds
Procesds from Certificaies
of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8872 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|
All Other Financing Sources 8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
(¢) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 20,816,579.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Restricied Balances 8997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 20,816,579.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 20,9898,310.00 0.00 0.0%
OTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{e-btc-d+e) 20,816,579.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 20,998,310.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dept of Education
SACS Financiel Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-a (Rev 05/26/2009) Page 8 Printed: 12/4/2009 9:50 Ak
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Stockton City Unified pecial Revenue Fund 35-68676 DO0ODDOD
San Joaqguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Formm 091
% Diff
-Bowrd Avproved Projected Year Difference 1 Lolumn
. OriginalBudg Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB &D) B&D
Description Resogurce Codes _ Object Codes ()] 8 (€) (D) (E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1)Feprua Limit Sources 8010-809¢ 3,889.272.00 -3.311,609.00 1,061,687.00 3.311.608.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) ederz) Revenue 8100-8299 600.000.00 350,000.00 0.00 350.000.00 0.00 0.0%)
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 §2,363.00 261,430.00 156,058.00 261,430.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 800.00 2,196.00 1,203.00 2,196.00 0.00 [ 0.0%)
S)TOTAL, REVENUES 4,842,435.00 3,925,235.00 1,208,848.00 3.925,235.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 2,117,666.00 2,020,782.00 867,061.96 2,020,782.00 0.00 0.0%}
2) Ciasslfied Saiaries 2000-2999 284,174.00 284,468.00 87,481.62 284,469.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 792,349.00 811,477.00 257,697.04 811.477.00 0.00 0.0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 1,329,021.00 836,031.00 471,119.73 £36,031.00 0.00 0.0%)|
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 691,083.00 $52.986.00 130,728.71 552,886.00 0.00 0.0%|
6) Capltal Outlay 6000-6999 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (exciuding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7289,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,224,293.00 4,305.745.00 1,624,089.06 4,305,745.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) (581,858.00) (380,510.00) (415,141.08)] {380,510.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 78,970.00 380.510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8879 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
b) Uses 7630-7689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
4!TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 73 870.00 3_80 510.00 0.00 380.510.00
Caldorrua Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2008,2 0
file: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008) Page 1 Printed: 12/2/2008 4 03 PM



Stockton City Unified

Chaﬂﬁf's—c&)z)ls. Spe;:ai'gevenue Fund

39 68676 0000000

San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Clanges in Fund Balance Form 081
4 . % Diff
-7 Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budgzi "} Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) 8) {C) {D}) (F)
E. NET INCREASE {DECREASE) IN FUND A
BALANCE {C + D4) (5028 0.00 (415,141.08) 0.00
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance .
3) As of July 1 - Unaudited 791 178,444.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
¢€) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 178,444.00 0.00 0.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 178.444.00 0.00 0.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) (324,444 .00) 0.00 0.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Slores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expendilures 8713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
Genersl Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties 8770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 0.00
| d) Unappropristed Amount 9790 0.00 0.00
Califorma Dept of Educalon
SACS financial Reporting Software - 2009.2 0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Page 2 Printed. 12/2/2002 4:03 PM



Charier Schools Special Revenie Fund

Stockton City Unified 39 68676.0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Thanges in Fund Balance Form 09!
% Diff
Baard-Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Qriginal Budg Q ing Bud: Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Objact Codes (A) (B8) (D) {E) {F)
REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES
Principal Apportionment
Charter Schools General Purpose Entitiement - State Aid 8015 3,365.672.00 2,772,577.00 1,051,687.00 2,772,577.00 0.00 0.0%
State Aid - Prior Years 8018 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers >
Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Revenue Limit Transfers - Cument Year Al Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers to Charter Schoals in Lieu of Property Taxes 8096 623,700.00 539,032.00 0.00 539,032.00 0.00 0,0°/;r|
Praperty Taxes Transfers 8097 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8098 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL. REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 3,988.272.00 3,311.609.00 1,051,687.00 3,311,608.00 0.00 0.0%,
FEDERAL REVENUE
Maintenance and Operations 8110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Special Education Entitlement 8181 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0'3]
Special Education Discretionary Grants 8182 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Child Mutriticn Programs 8220 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Contracts S8etween LEAs 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
3000-3299, 4000-4139,
NCLB /1ASA 4201-4215, 4610, 5510 8290 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Voeational and Applied Technology Education 3500-3699 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Safe and Drug Free Schools 3700-3798 8230 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.031
JTPA I WIA 5600-5625 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
Other Federal Revenue All Other 8290 600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 600,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.091
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Other State Apporiionments
Spacial Education Master Plan
Current Year 6500 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%]
Prior Years 500 8318 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Home-to-School Transportation 7230 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Special Education Transporiation 7240 8311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Cther State Apportionments - Current Year All Other 8311 12,324.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
All Other State Apportionments - Prior Years Al Other 8319 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Year Round School incentive 8425 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Class Size Reduction, K-3 8434 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 U.O"/jl
Mandated Costs Rei 8550 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Lottery - Unrestricted and Instructional Materials 8560 40,039.00 35.934.00 0.00 35,934.00 0.00 0.0%
71585, 7156, 7157,
Instructional Materials 7158, 7160, 7170 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Schoo! Based Coordination Program 7250 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Drug/Alcohot/Tobaceo Funds 6650-6690 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Healthy Stant 6240 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Californla Depl of Education
e iiind fﬁi:if aman o ooRe Page 3 ! Printed" 12/2/2009 4 03 PM



Stockton City Unified

Cherter Scﬁéblss.peéiél Revenue Fund

39 68676 0000D0D

San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, 2nd Changes in Fund Balance Form 091
% Diff
Board Approved Projecied Year Difference Column
: Originai Budget Cperating Budget Actuals To Date Totsls {ColB & D} B&D .
Description Resource Codes __Oblect Codes {A) (B) {0) (E) el F)
Ciass Size Reduction Faciiities 6200 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
School Communrly Violence Prevention Grant 7391 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.00 | 0.0
Quality Education Investment Act 7400 8590 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue All Other 8590 0.00 225.496.00 156,058.00 225,496.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 52,363.00 261,430.00 156,058.00 261,430.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Suppiies 8631 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sale of Publications 8632 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Sales 8839 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8850 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 800.00 800.00 {193.00) 800.00 0.00 0.09ﬁ
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of iInvestments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Fees and Contracts
Child Development Parent Fees 8673 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transportation Fees From Individuals 8675 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transponation Services 7230, 7240 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 1,396.00 1.396.00 1,396.00 0.00 0.0%
Tuition 8710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
All Other Transfers in 8781-8783 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Apportionments
Special Education SELPA Transfers
From Districts or Charter Schools 6500 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices 6500 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%)
From JPAs 8500 8793 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%
Other Transfers of Apportionments
From Oistricts or Charter Schools All Other 8791 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
From County Offices All Cther 8792 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.0%:
From JFPAs Ali Other 8793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Qther Transfers In from All Others 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 nmﬂ
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE £00.00 2,196.00 1,203.00 2,196.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 4,642,435.00 3,925,235.00 1,208,848.00 3.925,235.00
California Oept of Educelion
?:ec vsu:g\‘a: ‘("Ra": ggggrnz%ssc)ﬂwm 1200820 Page 4 Prinied: 12/212009 4.03 PM



Stockton City Unified Charter Schools Special Revenue-Fund 39 58676 DDOOODD

San.Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 08I

% Diff

Boand Approved Projected Year Difference Column

Origina! Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D

iption . Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) i8) D) (E) {F)
(ICERTIFICATED SALARIES

« | Tentficated Teachers" Sak=ies o 10 [ 163400900  1,542.20500 528,326.49 1.542,296.00 0.00 0.0%
- Cerlificated Pupit Support Saiaries 1200 165,311.00 156,668.00 37.404.20 156,668.00 0.00 0.0%}
Cerlificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 328,346.00 321.819.00 101,331.27 321,819.00 0.00 0.0%!

Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 2,117,668.00 2,020,782.00 667,061.96 2.020,782.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructionz| Saieries ‘ 2100 0.00 180.00 180.30 180.00 0.00 0.0%:
Classified Support Salaries 2200 93,183.00 108,832.00 34,043.00 108,932.00 0.00 0.0%
Ciassified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Clerical, Technical end Office Salaries 2400 149,591.00 139.537.60 43,874.90 139,537.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 41,400.00 35.820.00 19,283.42 3582000 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 284,174.00 284,469.00 - 97,481.62 284,469.00 0.00 0.0%!
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS ’ 3101-3102 _172,937.00 162,289.00 53,327.79 162,289.00 0.00 ~0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 28,628.00 28,964.00 8,762.81 28.964.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDi/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 132,872.00 50.992.00 .. 16,616.62 50.992.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 366.012.00 416,202.00 139.602.53 416,202.00 0.00 0.0%
Unempioyment Insurance 3601-3502 12,612.00 16,211.00 5.432.65 16,211.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensstion 3601-3602 25,707.00 22,148.00 7,139.95 22,146.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 11,351.00 63,381.00 12,431.30 63,381.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 269.00 0.00 269.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 10.823.00 9,993.00 2,845.06 9.983.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 31,406.00 41,030.00 11,638.33 41,030.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 792,348.00 811,477.00 257,697.04 811,477.00 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 170,250.00 60,388.00 40,489.05 _60,388.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Materials and Supplies 4300 783,871.00 148,987.00 61,284.87 148,987.00 0.00 0.0%
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 374,900.00 426,656.00 369,365.81 426.656.00 0.90 0.0%
Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 1,328,021.00 636.031.00 471,118.73 636,031.00 0.00 0.0%

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel ang Conferences 5200 0.00 3,758.00 1,462.85 3,758.00 0.00 0.0%!|
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 2.120.00 1,620.00 2.120.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurence 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 63,800.00 63,800.00 29.414.38 63,800.00 0,00 0.0%,
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, angd Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 373.312.00 274,097.00 92,108.22 274,097.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 9862.00 27,498.00 4,194.18 27.498.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Professional/Consulting Services and

Operating Expenditures 5800 253,009.00 181,713.00 1.928.00 181,713.00 0.00 0.0%)
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES $91,083.00 552,386.00 130,728.71 552,886.00 0.00 0.0%)

California Dept of Educastion
SAGS Finencisl Reparting Software - 2009.2.0
File. fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Page 5 Priviec 127212008 4,63 M



Stockton City Unified Cherter Schools Special Revenwe Fund 35 68676 000000B:
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expendilures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 0B
% Dift :
Board Approved Pwojected Year Difference Column
] Driginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) 88D
Description Resource Codes _ Oblect Codes| (&) 8) (D) {E) {F) -
CAPITAL QUTLAY 3
Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j -
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8uildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
Books and Medie for New School Libraries
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Equipment 6400 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 10,000.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Tuition
Tuition for Instruction Under Interdistrict Attendance Agreements 7110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Tuition, Excess Costs, and/or Deficit Payments
Payments to Districts or Charter Schaols 7141 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Payments to County Offices 7142 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Payments 0 JPAs 7143 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
Other Transfers Out A
All Other Transfers 7281-7283 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
All Other Transfers Out te All Others 7289 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Dabt Service -
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QOther Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0°/]
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Cosis) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs 7310 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 &0“1
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 5,224,293.00 4,305,745.00 1,624,085.08 4,305.745.00
Californis Oept of Education
?ﬁ'iimfﬁ"; gggg/;%?;;( are - 200820 Page & Printed  12/2/2009 4.03 PM
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Stockton City Unified ecial Revenue Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Farm 091
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Cperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (CoiB & D) B&D
Description Resoures Codes  Oblect Cods{ (A) (8) (D) E)__ {F)
HINTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized interfund Transfers In 8919 78,870.00 380,510.00 0.00 380.510.00 0.00 0.0%!
{a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 78,870.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00 0.00 0.0%!
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
Other Authorized interfung Transfers Out 7619 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Long-Term Deabt Procesds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!|
All Other Financing Sources 8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 © 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0"/_7
[CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricied Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%y
Transfers of Restricted Balances 89¢7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
(€) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%f
'TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(2-b+c-d+e) 78,870.00 380,510.00 0.00 380,510.00
Californls Dept of Educetion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2069.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008) Page 7 Printed; 12/2/2009 403 PM
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Stockton City Unified . Child Development Fund 39 68676 0ODDDOO
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures,and Changes in¥und Balance Form 12}
% Diff
Borrd Approved Projecied Year Difference Column
Original Budget Dperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes A) (B (C) (D) {E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.0%
2) Iéederal Revenue 8100-8299 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 3,869,803.00 8,162,217.00 2,008,056.00 B,162,217.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 22,400.00 10,847.00 2,888.00 10.847.00 0.00 0.0%]
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,021,203.00 8,182,164.00 2,010,845.00 8.182.184.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1899 1,267,337.00 2,532,014.00 479,751.89 2.532,014.00 0.00 0.0%}
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 712,851.00 1.641,208.00 343,634.70 1,641,208.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benfits 3000-3999 8659,946.00 1,856,312.00 383,899.23 1,866,312.00 0.00 0.0%]
4) Books and Supplies 40004999 765,989.00 1,399,810.00 24,620.82 1,399,810.00 0.00 0.0%;
5) Services and Other Qperating Expendires 5000-5929 192,384.00 388,645.00 27,517.68 388,645.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutiay 8000-6999 66.,738.00 101.598.00 0.00 101.598.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Casts 7300-7399 156,158.00 304,709.00 0.00 304,709.00 0.00 0.0%]
8) TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,021.203.00 8,.224,296.00 1&59,424.§ 2 8,224,296.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) 0.00 (42,132.00) 751,620,68 (42,132.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Centributions 8980-8399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Catifornia Dept of Educelion
SACS Financis| Reperling Software - 2009 2.0
File: tundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Fege 1 Printed: 127272002 4 03 PM



LUV~ IV TUDL 1S

Stockton City Unified S Child Development Fund 39 68676 0000000
San.Joaquin County Resenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12|
% DIff
- . RemdAggmved Projecied Year ‘B¥erence Column
QOriginai Burgat “BpeminpFudget Actuals To Date Totals v LB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes {A) iE) (D) {E£) (F)
4E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) PR 01 41] {42.132.00) 751,520.68 (42,132.00)
[F..FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balence i
a) As of July 1 - Binaudited 9791 00 -#2,132.00 42,132.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 0.00 42,132.00 42,132.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘%;,1
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 0.00 42,132.00 42,132.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (€ + Flg) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Components of Ending Fund Balsnce
a) Reserve for
Revalving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores g712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 8713 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ali Others 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
Generat Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Unceraintles 9770 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Deslignated for the Unreslized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
<€) Undesignated Amount 9790 0.00
d) Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 0.00
Calltornia Dept of Educshon
SAGS Financial Reporting Soitware - 2008.2.0
File. fundi-b {(Rev 05/28/2009) Page 2 Printed: 12/2/2009 4 03 PM



Child Development Fund

Stockton City Unified o 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB &D) Ba&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) {B) ()] (E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
“Child Nutrition Programs 8220 9,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0%
interagency Contracts Between LEAS 8285 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%
Other Federal Revenue 8280 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 8,000.00 9.000.00 0.00 9.000.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Chitd Nutrition Programs 8520 500,00 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Chiid Development Appertionments 8530 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
State Preschoal 6055-8056 8590 3.829,221.00 3,629,221.00 __1,982,250.00 3.629,221.00 0.00 0.0%!|
All Other Slate Revenue All Other 8580 360,082.00 4,532,496.00 25,806.00 4,532,496.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 3,989,803.00 8,162,217.00 2.008,056.00 8,162,217.00 0.00 0.0%
{OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of EquipmenySupplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Food Service Sales 8634 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
(nlerest 8660 22,400.00 10.800.00 2.742.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
Fees and Contracts
Child Development Parent Fees 8673 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | D.O‘A
All Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Local Revenue
Afl Other Local Revenue 8689 0.00 147.00 147.00 147.00 0.00 0.0%)
Al Other Transfers In from All Others 8798 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE - 22,400.00 10,947.00 2,889.00 10,947.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, REVENUE! 4,021.203.00 8,182,184.00 2.010.945.00 8.182.164.00
Caiiforma Dept of Education
?#ecz?u:g;-ab’f:;f ;spfzr;/g%gg)’ lware - 200920 Page 3 Printed 127272002 4:03 PM



Stockton City Unified : Thild Development Fund 39 68675 D000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditires, and Changes'in Fund Balance Form 121
~% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Tolumn
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col 8 & D) B&D
IDescription Resource Codes __Object Cades (A) {8) {C) (D) (E) {F)
ICERTIFICATED SALARIES
Certificated Teachers’ Salaries 1100 1.234,192.00 2,398,175.00 «447,070.44 2,398,175.00 ] 0.00 0.0%}
Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salaries 1300 17.833.00 118,627.00 32.681.45 118,627.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Certificated Salarles 1900 15,212.00 15,212.00 0.00 15,212.00 0.00 0.0‘;J
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 1,267,337.00 2,532,014.00 478,751.88 2,532,014.00 0.00 0.0%|
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Instructional Salari 2100 530,973.00 1,110,176.00 224,889.01 1,110.176.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Ciasslfied Support Salarles 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Classlfied Supervisors’ and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 84,539.00 222,202.00 48,224.58 222,202.00 0.00 0.09#
Other Classified Salaries . 2900 97,139.00 308.830.00 70,511.14 308,830.00 0.00 0.0%;
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 712,851.00 1,641,208.00 343,634.70 1,641,208.00 0.00 Oﬁéj
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 101,416.00 206,741.00 38,494.00 206,741.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 31.827.00 71.365.00 14,924.20 71,365.00 0.00 0.0“/]
OASD)/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 70.373.00 151,8687.00 30,795.02 161,687.00 0.00 0.0%
Heaith and Welfare Benefits A 3401-3402 554,635.00 1,197,388.00 249,769.14 1,197,388.00 0.00 0.0%]
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 ©,587.00 22,272.00 5,892.67 22,272.00 0.00 0.0%!
Workers' Compensation 3801-3602 18,228.00 39,818.00 7.698.64 39,818.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 12,540.00 43.827.00 12,886.13 43,627.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3782 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 13,145.00 26,873.00 5,015.45 26,673.00 0.00 0.0%j
Other Empioyee Benefits . 3901-3902 50,194.00 ___96,741.00 18,423.98 86,741.00 0.00 0.0%!
| TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 859,946.00 1,8566.312.00 383,899.23 1,856,312.00 0.00 0.0%
IBOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Curicula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 1,006.00 2,012.00 0.00 2,012,00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 604,537.00 1,058,418.00 11,298.20 1,058,418,00 0.00 0.0%
Noncaplialized Equipment 4400 25,863.00 51,726.00 0.00 51,726.00 0.00 0.0%§
Food 4700 134,583.00 287,654.00 13,321.62 287,654.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 765,989.00 1,399,810.00 24,620.82 1.399,810.00 0.00 0.0%:

California Degl of Equcation
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2009.2.0
File fundi-b (Rav D§/28/2009) Page 4 Printed. 12/2/2009 4 03 PM
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Stockton City Unified . Child Development Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 12J
% Oiff
’ Board Approved Pmjected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals ({CoiB &D) B8&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
SERVICES AND OREER DPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements Tnisndess, 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 " p.00 0.00 0.0%| .
Travel and Corferrras 5200 20,344.00 38,198.00 713.19 38,198.00 0.00 0.05]
Dues and Memealzres 5300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and P:m:mmg Services 5500 10.600.00 21,200.00 3.638.49 21,200.00 0.00 0.0%,
Rentals, Leases, @Emassand Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 25,538.00 51,072.00 16,027.33 51,072.00 0.00 0.0'H
Transfers of DirectBusts 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Transfers of Direct Costs - interfund 8750 100,895.00 208,470.00 4,588.48 208,470.00 0.00 0.0%)
Professionai/Consutting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 25,543.00 ____50,448.00 1.916.00 50,448.00 6.00 __0.0%]
Communications 5900 9,466.00 19,257.00 654.19 18,257.00 0.00 0.0%
TQTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER QPERATING EXPENDITURES 192,384.00 388.645.00 27,517.68 368,645.00 0.00 0.0%)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 8100 6,255.00 6,255.00 0.00 6,256.00 0.00 0.0%
Lsnd improvements 8170 53,035.00 87,895.00 0.00 87,895.00 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 7,448.00 7,448.00 0.00 7.448.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09_@;
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 66,738.00 101,598.00 0.00 101,598.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Qut
Ali Other Transfers Qut to All Others 7289 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTRER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of (ndirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of Indirect Costs - interfund 7350 156,158.00 304,709.00 0.00 304,708.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 156,158.00 304,709.00 0.00 304,709.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4,021,203.00 8,224,286.00 1,258,424.32 8,224,298.00

Californiz Dept of Education
SACS Finencial Reperting Scfiwars - 2008.2 0
File: fundi-b {Rev 05/28/200%)

Page S
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“Stockton Tity Unified Child Development Fund P 39 68676 0000DDO
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance : Form 12}
% Diff
Board-Anproved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget OperatingBudget Actuals To Date Totals (Co!B &D) B&D
Degcription Resgurce Codes _ Object Codes ) B (C) (D) (E) (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
From: Generai Fund 8911 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized (nterfund Transfers In 8819 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
| (2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Intarfund Trensfers Out 7618 Q.00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
(B) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
QOther Saurces
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Rearganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Proceeds from Capital Leases B972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!|
All Other Financing Sources 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.0‘J
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7661 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Oﬂmﬁﬂ
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%¢
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8995 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTR(BUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Celiforria Depl of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2 0
File. funde-b (Rev 05/28/2008) Page § Printed  12/22008 4,03 PM
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Stockion City Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13l
% OIff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originat Budget Operating Budget Actuais To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Hesource Codes _ Object Codes (A) (8) {C) (D} (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
2) Federal Ravenue 8100-8298 12,068,300.00 12,146,487.00 3,321.644.80 12,146,.487.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 1,083,600.00 1,327,178.00 41B,716.40 1,327,178.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,093,201.00 1,116,001.00 152,198.24 1,116,001.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 14,245,101,00 14.589.666.00 3,892,559.44 14.689,666.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2998 4,687,989.00 4.653,418.00 1.606,914.61 4,853,418.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3998 2,773,142.00 3,070,259.00 1,037,399.98 3,070,259.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 5,361,694.00 5,801,993.00 1,636,881.50 5,801,893.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expendituras 5000-5999 336,695.00 424,284.00 62,988.99 424,264.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-6998 56,470.00 58.470.00 0.00 $6,470.00 0.00 0.0%}
7) Other Outgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) ' 7400-7492 342.134.00 342.134.00 0.00 342,134.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7398 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 13,558,104.00 14,348,538.00 4,344,185.08 14,348,538.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) 886,997.00 241.128.00 {451,625.64) 241.128.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers in 8900-8929 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
2) Other Sources/Uses
3) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OVO‘;H
3) Contributions 8050-8989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Galfornia Depl of Educalion
SACS Finencial Reporling Software - 200.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Pape 1 Printed 127272008 4.04 PN



—orin e s

PO

‘Stocikton City Unified Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 39 68676 0000DOD
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Balance Form 131,
Y% DIff
Bosvd Approved Projected Year Difference Column
L Dperating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Dascription Resource Codes __Oblect Codes [A) {B) (D) (€) (F)
E. NET INCREASE (REOREASE) IN FUND
BALARGETC +D4) 7.4 241,128.00 {451,825.84) 241,128.00
F. FUND BALANCE  RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance ) )
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9781 2761,093.00 5,203,523.00 5,203.523.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F12 + Fib) 2,761,083.00 5.203,523.00 5,203,523.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
€) Adjusled Beginning Balance (Fic + F1d) 2,761,093.00 5,203,523.00 5,203.523.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fig) 3.448,090.00 5.444,651.00 5.444,651.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9741 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores e712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8719 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Deslgnated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Undesignated Amount 9730 5,444,651.00
d) Unappropristed Amount 9790 3,448,020.00 $,444,851.00
California Oept of Education
SACS Financizl Repariing Softwere - 2008.2 0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Page 2 Prinled 12/2/200¢ 4 04 PM



Stockton City Lirded Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 39 68676 0OODDOD
San Joaquin County “Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Balance Form 13l
v % B {
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operding$Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Coi B & D) B&D
Description “Resource Uodies  Object Todes| {A) ) {C} (D) {E) {F)
REVENUE LRENZBOURCES
Revenue LimX Yeansfers
Unrestrictsdies Limit Transfers - Cumessaisar BODO 8081 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Rgvalue Limit Trsnsférs - Current Year AIDRer | 8091 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%i
Revenue L!;nh‘ftans‘fers - Prar Years 8093 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Child NutritionPragams 8220 12,088,300.00 12888,300.00 3,.251,276.50 ‘ 12,068,300.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Federsl Rewenue 6290 0.00 78,187.00 70,368.30 78,187.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, FEOERAL REVENUE 12,068,300.00 12,146,487.00 3,321,844.80 12,146,487.00 Q.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Child Nutrition Programs 8520 1,083,600.00 1,327,178.00 418,716.40 1.327.178.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 1,083,600.00 1,327,178.00 418,716.40 1,327,178.00 0.06 0.0%)|
IOTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Food Service Sales 8634 1,076,380.00 _1,076,380.00 142,486.34 1.076,380.00 0.00 0.0%
Laases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 15.200.00 38,000.00 9.739.00 38,000.00 0.00 0.0%}
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Falr Value of Investments 8862 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Fees and Contracts
Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other L.ocal Revenue
All Other Locel Revenue 8699 1,621.00 1,621.00 (27.10) 1,621.00 0.00 0.0%¢
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,093,201.00 1,116,001.00 152,198.24 1,116,001.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 14,245,101,00 14,589,866.00 3,892.559.44 14,568.666.00

Cslifornia Dept of Education
SACS Financie! Reporiing Softwere - 2008,2.0
Fils" fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008)

Page 3
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" Stockion City Unified Caieteria Special Revenué Fund 38 68676 DODOLDD

San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13t
% DR
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuais To Date - Totals (ColB &D) B&D
Description Regource Codes _ Object Codes (A (B) {D) (E} (F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Centificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DB
Other Cerlificated Salaries . 1800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ij. .
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES > 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ) 0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES i
Classified Support Salaries 2200 2,996,541.00 2.838,313.00 1.014,508.84 2,838,313.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators’ Salarles 2300 1,108.116.00 1,304,839.00 415,632.22 1,304.838.00 0.00 0.0%|
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 582,312.00 510,266.00 176,753.39 510,286.60 0.00 0.0%!
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 20.186 0.0 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 4,687,969.00 4.653.418.00 1,606,814.61 4,653,418.00 0.00 0.0%)
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
PERS 3201-3202 32B,225.00 346,583.00 110,955.15 346,583.00 0.00 O.O%H
OASDI/Medicare/Altemative 3301-3302 348,014.00 366,808.00 117,884.70 366,608.00 0.00 0.0%
MHealth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 1,869.801.00 1,882,804.00 641.773.69 1,882,804.00 0.00 0.0%:
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 16.792.00 34,811.00 11.772.26 34,911.00 0.00 0.0%!
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 50.724.00 52,084.00 15.472.04 62,084.00 0.00 0.0%|
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 28,115.00 73,121.00 25,739.57 73,121.00 0.00 0.0%|
OPEB, Active Employees 3761-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction : 3801-3802 1‘30,760.00 123,956.00 38.990.85 123,956.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Employee Benefits 3801-3902 200.611.00 190,182.00 74,801.62 190,192.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL. EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 2,773,142.00 3.070,258.00 _1,037,395.98 3,070,259.00 0.00 0.0%|
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Matenals 4200 86.00 85.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 $86,879.00 638,063.00 134,619.70 638,083.00 0.00 0.0%)
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 205,207.00 428,061.00 223,434.74 428,081.00 0.00 0.0%|
Food 4700 4,569,543.00 4,735.804.00 1.278,827.06 4,735,804.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 5,361,694.00 5,801,993.00 1.636,881.50 5.801,993.00 0.00 0.0%|

Californig Dept of Edycation
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008) Pege 4 Printed: 12/2/20QS 4 04 PM
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Stockton Tty Unified Caleteria Special Revenue Fund 39 68676 DODODOO
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Baiance Form 13}
% Diff
Board Approved Projectsd Year Difference Column
‘ . Original Budget Operating Budget Jeegrede To Date Totale {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Objsct Codes (A) (B) {D} (E) (F)
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subsgreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 OJ)%J
Travel and Confémnces 5200 28,570.00 26.570.00 3,087.35 28.570.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.0%|
Operslions and Housekeeping Services 5500 70,267.00 60,432.00 12,122.68 60,432.00 0.00 0.0%,;
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized improvements 5600 15.966.00 63.074.00 6,670.78 83.074.00 0.00 0.0%|
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 145,860.00 181.551.00 10,844.15 161,551.00 0.00 0.0%|
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 62,740,00 77,445.00 29.645.41 77,445.00 0.00 0.0%|
Communications 5900 13.192.00 13,192.00 708.81 13,182.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 336,695.00 424,264.00 62,988.99 424 .264.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 2,200.00 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.0%)
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (J.l')';r
Equipment Replacement 6500 54,270.00 54,270.00 0.00 54,270.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 56.470.00 56,470.00 0.00 56,470.00 0,00 0.0%|
'OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 59,297.00 59,297.00 0.00 59,297.00 0.00 0.0%]
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 282.837.00 282,837.00 0.00 282,837.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 342,134.00 342,134.00 0.00 342,134.00 0.00 0.0%)|
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS
Transfers of indirect Costs - Interiund 7350 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO - TRANSFERS COF INDIRECT COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 13,558,104.00 14,348,538.00 4,344 .185.08 14,348,538.00

Californie Dept of Education
SACS Fingnciel Reporling Software - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008)

Pags 5

Printed 127272009 4 04 PM



PO R I PE PPN

Stockion City Unified Cafeteriz Special Revenue Fund 38 68676 ODDODOO
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 13]
- BN
Boerd-Approved . Projected Yaar Difference -Lolummn
. , Drigivwl Budg Op Budg Actusis To Date Totals (ColB&D) B&AD .
Description ! Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B8} €} (D) (E) [ia)]
JINTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS N
From: General Fund 8916 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%)
(8) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0';"
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized (nterfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8865 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Finsncing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contri from Unrestricted Ri 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contri from Restricted R 8890 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8897 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
| (€) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{(a-b+c-dte) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Dept of Education I
SACS Financigl Reporting Softwars - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-o (Rev 05728/2009) Page 6 Printe¢' 12/2/2008 4,04 PM



Deferred Maintenance Fimd

SBtockion City Unified 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes:in Fund Balance Form 14l
- % DIff
" eoerd Approved -7 Prefectad Year Dierence Golumn
o Orlginal Budg Bearating Budget Actuals ToRa ' Totale {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resouce Codes  Object Codes {A) (8) ) (D) E) (F)
A, REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 00 0.00 D00 0.0%;
2) Federal Revenue ’ 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Oﬁr
3) Other State Revenue ! 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8789 0.00 5,000.00 2,623.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0"/_»L
S)TOTAL, REVENUES Q.00 5.000.00 2,623.00 5,000.00
Ts. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
2) Clessified Sateries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Employse Benefits 3000-3998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5992 1.209,172.00 1,206,672.00 0.00 1,206,672.00 Q.00 0.0%
6) Capital Quilay 8000-6899 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Qutgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7298,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,208,172.00 1,209,172.00 0.00 1,208,172.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES i
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER i
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) {1,208.172.00) {1,204.172.00) 2,623.00 (1,204,172.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%{
2) Other Sources/Uses .
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4)TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Dept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Soflwere - 2008.2 0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Page 1 Printed- 12/2/2008 4.04 PM



Deferred Maintenance Fund

Stockton City Unified 39 68676 DODOOVD
San Joaquin County ‘Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Balance Form 14|
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Acluals To Date Totals {ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) IB) (0) (E) (F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) {1,209,172.00) (1,204,172.00), 2.623.00 {1,204,172.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1.209,172,00 1,257,435.00 1,257.436.00 0.00 0.0%]
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,209,172.00 1.2567,435.00 1,257,435.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.IJ‘A
€) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic + Fid) 1,209,172.00 1,257,435.00 1,257,435.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 0.00 $3.263.00 53,263.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
8) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 8711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 8713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8719 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Deslignated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 Q.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Qther Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Ameunt 9790 53,263.00
| d) Unappropristed Amount 9780 0.00 £3,263.00,
Calilornia Depl of Education
SACS Finencial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File” fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2009) Pags 2 Printed 12/2/2009 4.04 PM



Stockion City Unified Deferred Maintenanoce Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin Courity Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes m¥Fund Balance Form 14l
% OIff
“Bozrd Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Opersating Budget Actusls To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes A} (8} (c) (D) (E) F)
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Interest 8660 0.00 5.000.00 2,623.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue Beoe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 5,000.00 2,623.00 $,000.00 0.00 O‘O%a
1TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 $,000.00 2,623.00 5,000.00
Galiformiz Dept of Education
SACS Financial Repotling Softwara - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/28/2008) Pags 3 Prinied. 12/2/2009 4:04 PM



Stockton City Unified Deferred N;aintenanoe Fumd . 39 6B676 DOO0ODD
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in ¥amd Balance Form 14l
% Diff
Board Approved . Projected Year Difference Lolumn
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) {€) {D) () = {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIé
Classified Support Saleries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.0%j
Other Classified Salzries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OASDI/Medicare/Attemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0b 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Heaith and Welfare Beagfits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Unempioyment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09;'
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%{
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materiais 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Maierizls 2nd Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oej
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and ! 5600 1.208.172.00 1,208,872.00 0.00 1,208.672.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1.209.172.00 1,206,672.00 0.00 1,206.672.00 0.00 0.0%
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
and Impro of Buildi 8200 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2.500.00 0.00 o.oej
Equipmant 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 9.00 0.0%|
OTHER DUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (exclyding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%]
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 1,209,172.00 1,209,172.00 0.00 1,209,172.00

Celifernia Oept of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 200¢ 2.0
File' fundrb (Rev 05/28/2008)

Page 4

Printed 12212008 404 PM



Crsnsne Aw 4 Bt AU

Stockton City Unified Deferred Maintenance Fund 38 86786 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Chznges in Fund Balance Form 14l
% Diff
RBoard Approved Pmolected Year Difference Cofumn
Drigingi Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (8) {C) (D) (E) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
NTERFUND TRANSFERS iN
From: General, Special Reserve,
“& Bullding Funds 8915 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authonzed Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.0%!|
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
(b) TOTAL , INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Qther Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorpanized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL  USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Contributions fram Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘;!
Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Galfornie Dept of Educstion
SACS Finencial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-b (Rev 05/26/2008) Page 5 Prnted. 12122009 4.04 PM
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California Dept of Education
SACS Financisl Reporting Sofiware - 2008.2 0
File: fundi-d {Rev 05/20/2008)

- Stockion City Unified - Building Fund 39 68676 D00DD00
-San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 21l
% Dift
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Coiumn
- Qriginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {(ColB&D) B&D
Desceription Resource Codes "Codes {A) (B) {C) {D) {E) {F)
A REVENUES
1)Revenue Limit Soumces - EROBEBS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.0%|
2) Federal Revenue 20008209 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue FB2TB5YY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Lacal Revenue 86D0-8799 630,000.00 630,000.00 68,093.00 630,000.00 Q.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 830.000.00 £30,000.00 $6,093.00 630,000.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2998 0.00 0.00 2.881.88 0.00 0.00] Oﬂo%!
3) Empioyee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 267.14 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books arid Supplies 4000-4999 8,933,143.00 5.5i 1,998.00 502,240.38 5,511,899.00 0.00 0,0"/_1
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5099 1.195.103.00 1,440,834.00 164,675.41 1,440,834.00 0.00 0.0%l
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 21,808,043.00 22,993,456.00 3,545,555.96 22,993.456.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transiers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7498 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 28,936,289.00 29,846,289.00 4,215,620.58 29,946,289.00
C. EXCESS (DEFIGIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - B9) {29,306,289.00) {29,316,289.00) (4,149,527.58) {29,316,289.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
3) Contributions B980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

Page 1

Printed. 12/2/2009 4:05 PM



Stockion Tity Unified Building Fund 39 68676 0000000
San Joaguin Cowmty Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes i Fund Balance Form 211
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
“Orlginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes [£)] (B) (9] {D) (E) {F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) MFUND
. BALANCE (C -+ Dd) (29.306,288,00) {29,316,2890.00) (4,149,527.58) {29,316,289.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
1) BeginningFund Bateme -
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 29.306,289.00 *30,707,726.00 30,707,726.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
c) As oi July 1 - Audited {F1a + F1b) 29,306,289,00 30,707,726.00 30,707,726.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 29,308,289.00 30.707,726.00 30,707,726.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 0.00 1,391.437.00 1,391,437.00
Compgnents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 Q.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8719 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncentainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash In County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 1.391.437.00
d) Unappropriated Amount 9790 0.00 1,391,437.00
Caitfornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Softwere - 2009 2.0
File: fundid (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 2 Printed: 121212009 4.05 PM



Stockton City Unified S Buitding Fond ) 39 68676 000000D

San.Joaquin County o Revenues, Expenditures, and Changesin ¥imd Balance ‘ Form 21!
§ B % DHf
. ' ‘Board Approved Presereed Year Difference Column
. DrigiostBudget “DperatingBodget Actuals To Date “Imtals (Col B & D) B&D
Description ‘Resource Codes  ObjectTones &3 (B) €) D) (E) {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE ‘
FEMA ' gzm 0.00 . 000 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Dther Federal Revenue s 2280 2. 0.0 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE . - 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.60 0.00 0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE lf s .
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemplions 8575 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Subventiong/In-Lieu Taxes . 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OAO'-%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies ‘
Secured Rol! 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘VJ‘
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 _ 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %li
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject o RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penallias and Interest from Delinguent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%|
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Interest 8660 630,000.00 630,000.00 66,093.00 $30,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
Net Increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8862 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%;
All Other Trgnsfers In from Al Others 8788 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 630,000.00 630.000.00 66.093.00 630.000.00 0.00 0.0%
[TOTAL, REVENUES . 630.000.00 £30,000.00 66,093.00 630,000.00

Caldorrua Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 200%.2.0
File fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2008) Page3 Printed 1222005 4.08 oM



Stockton Tity Unified “Building Fund 38 68675 DO00000
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in¥und Balance “Form 211
@DIff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Caodes  Object Codes (A) {B) (D) (E) {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Lisrefien Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 1,649.28 0.00 g0 0.0%}
Ciassflied Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 1,232.40 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classw'ﬂ-ed Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 2,881.68 0.00 9.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 ‘0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
CASDI/Madicare/Altemative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 220.45 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ﬂ
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 20.18 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Waorkers® Compsnsation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 26.51 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 267.14 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 188,087.00 81,038.12 188,087.00 0.00 _0.0%}
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 8,933.143.00 5,323,832.00 421,202.27 5,323,932.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 6.933,143.00 5,511,899.00 502,240.39 5,611,998.00 0.00 0.0%]
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurznce 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and ping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Imgrovements 5600 826,329.00 974,263.00 90.829.89 974,263.00 0.00 0.0%)
Transfers of Oirect Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 44,388,00 46,038.00 0.00 46,035.00 Q.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 324,386.00 420,533.00 73,845.52 420,533.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1.195,103.00 1,440,534.00 164.675.41 1,440,834.00 0.00 0.0%
California Dapt of Educstion
ﬁaﬁﬁfﬁ!ﬂ’?ﬁf gs;’/%rg;‘z%:;"wme (0820 Page 4 Frinled: 12/2/2009 4,05 Ph



Stockton City Unified * Building Fund 39 68676 0ODUUO0
‘San Joaquin County Revenues, Expendilures, 2and Changes in Fund Balance Form 211
B % Diff
Board Approved Projected Year 1 “Dference Column
' Original Budget Operating Budget Actugis To Date Totals ol B8&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes t_)b ct Codes {B) C) (D) (E) (F)
QAPITAL OUTLAY
Land 8100 91,579.00 82.079.00 £00.00 92,079.00 0.00 0.0%
Land Improvements 6170 0.00 320.06 0.00 320.00 |- 0.00 0.0%
Buildings and improvements of Bulldings 6200 21,716,464.00 22.901,057.00 3,545,055.86 22,901,057.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New Schoo! Libranes
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 omj
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 21,808,043.00 22,993,456.00 3,545,555.96 22 993 456.00 0.60 0.0%
OTHER OUTGOQ (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to Al Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service '
Repayment of State School Bullding Fund
Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7433 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TJOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%]
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 29,936,289.00 29,846,289.00 4,2156,620.58 29,946,289.00

Californa Dept of Education
SACS Financisl Reporiing Sofiware - 2009.2.0
File. fundi-d {Rev 05/20/2009)

Page 5

Printed: 12/2/2008 4-05 PM



"Stocikdon City Unified Building Fund 38 68676 000DODO
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Baance Form™ 211
% Dif¥
Board Approved Projected Year Difterence Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CoiB&D) B&D
Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (8) ©) {D) (E) (F)
HATERFUND TRANSFS2ZSN
= Tesr Authorized Interfund Transters in 8819 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ot B TOTAL . INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
*SSTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
< 4%
§ ““To: State School Building Fund/
#  County Schoal Fadilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Qut 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OQUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%'\
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Praceeds from Sale of Bonds 8951 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8853 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
County School Building Aid 8981 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Preceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
All Other Financing Scurces 8379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.G“ILL
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unreslricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.60 0.00 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(8-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Californis Dept of Education
SACS Financis! Reporling Software - 20092 0
File: fundi-d (Rey 05/20/2008) Page6 Printed'  12/2/2009 4:05 PM



StocktonCity Unified CapitsiHearilities Fund 35 68676.00000D0
San Joaguin County “Revenues, Expenditures, and-Changes in Fund Balance Form 28I
Board Approved . Projected Year Differenpe 4 Lolumn
OriginstBrdget Operating Budget | . Acluals To Date « Totals {ColB&D) .B&D
Description Resource Codes _Object Codes (&) {8) {€) {D) {E) 5
A. REVENUES i
1) Revenue Limit Sources -B01B5099 0,00 0.00 0.00, 0.00 030, L%
' 2) Federal Revenue 8100-8298 0.00 0.00 0.007 0.00 0.oD 0.0%!
3) Gther State Revenue 8300-3599 0.00 0.00 0.00 {- 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8798 1,345,200.00 1,235.000.00 295,483.23 i 1,235,000.00 0.00 0.0%
$) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,345,200.00 1.235,000.00 295,483.23 1,235,000.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0%
2) Classified Sslaries 2000-2999 19,764.00 19,764.00 7.266.00 19.764.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 11,417.00 11,417.00 §,282.06 11,417.00 0.00 0.0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 '0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
§) Services and Other Operating Expendilures 5000-5999 938.655.00 1.014,543.00 368,092.08 1,014,543.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Capital Qutlay 6000-6998 58,174.00 623,677.00 480,288.13 623.677.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Quigo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7489 3.419,957.00 3.424.740.00 964.870.00 3,424,740.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of indirect Casts 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4.445,967.00 5,094,141.00 1,825,798.27 5,094,141.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - BY) (3,100,767.00 (3,859,141.00) (1,530,305.04) (3.859.141.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
3) Transfers in 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%1
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!|
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%:!
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califarnia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporiing Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-d {Rev 05/20/2008) Page 1 Printed. 12/2/2009 4.05 PM



Stockton City Unified ‘Capital Facifities Furd 3968676 DOOO0OO
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in ¥ind Balance Form 251
% Diff
Board-approved- Projected Year Oifference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Tolais (ColB&D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) 8) (D) {E) {F)
E. NET INCREREE (DECREASE) IN FUND . .
. L BALANGE {C— (3,100.767.00) 33859,141.00) {1,530,305.04) (3,859,141.00)
. /jF.‘FUND BM.RESERVES
1) Beginning Fund Balance -
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 30.956,598.00 31.451,495.00 31.,451,495.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audil Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
c) As of July 1~ Audiled (F1a + F1b) 30.,856.599.00 31,451,495.00 31,451,495.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) " 30,956,599.00 31,451,495.00 31,451,495.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (€ + Fie) 27,855,832.00 27,592,354.00 27,592,354.00
Companents of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8719 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrezlized Gains of
investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 8790 27,592,354.00
| d) Unappropriated Amount 8750 27,855832.00 | 27.592,354.00
Caidornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Saftwere - 2008.2.¢
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 2 Printed’ 72/2/2008 4.05 PM



Stockion City Unified LCapital Facilities Fund 38 68676 0000000
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25(
% Diff
. Board Approved Pmjected Year Difference Column
Orighnat Budget Operaling Budget Actuals To Date Totais {ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) {B) ) . {E) {F)
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other "
Homeowners' Exempliong €575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
€
Other Subventionsfin-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roli 8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roil 8616 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8622 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penaities and Interest from Delfinguent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8628 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Szle of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%)|
Interest 8660 2256,200.00 115,000.00 29,236.51 115,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Fees and Contracts
Mitigallon/Developer Fees 8681 1,120,000.00 1.120,000.00 266.256.72 1,120,000.00 0.00 0.0%)
Other Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL. OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,345,200.00 1,235,000.00 295,493.23 1.235,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,345,200.00 1,235.000.00 295,493.23 1,235.000.00
Calitornia Dept of Education
SACS Finsncial Reporting Software - 2008,2.0
File- fundk-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Psge 3 Printed: 12272009 4:05 PM



 ""Stockton City Unified

Capitai Facilities Fund 39 68676 0000000
“+8an Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25}
% Diff
. Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
OrigineiBumiget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
|Deseription Resource Codes _ Object Codes 1a)- (B) {D) (E) (F)
CERTIFICATED SALARIES
Other Certificated Salaries 1800 L .bbo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES ) .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.D“ng
CLASSIFIED SALARIES -
Clgssified Support Salaries 2200 "N00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Classified Supervisors' and Administratars’ Szlaries 2300 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Clerical, Technical end Office Salaries 2400 397764.00 19,764.00 7.268.00 18,764.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 19,784.00 19,764.00 | 7,286,00 19.764.00 0.00 0.0%)
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%}
PERS 3201-3202 1,838.00 1.838.00 705.44 1,839.00 0.00 0.0%!|
OASDVMedicare/Altemative 3301-3302 1,512.00 1,512.00 555.84 1.512.00 0.00 0.0%
Heailth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 6,828.00 6,828.00 { 3.531.02 6.828.00 0.00 0<05ﬂ
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 22.00 22.00 50.84 22.00 0.00 0.0%:
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 138.00 138.00 86.84 138.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 344.00 344.00 131.62 344,00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 734.00 734.00 240.56 734.00 0.00 0.0%!
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 11,417.00 11,417.00 5,282.06 11,417.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Approved Textbooks and Core Cunicula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeaping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals; Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5800 £54.988.00 582,392.00 278,567.60 582,392.00 0.00 0.0%]
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers of Dlrect Costs - Interfund 5750 6,000.00 6.000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 375,667.00 426,151.00 88.524.48 426,151.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5800 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
TOTAL. SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 936,855.00 1.014,543.00 368,092.08 1,014,543.00 0.00 O.l;n
California Dept of Education
SACS Financisl Reporling Softwars - 2008 20
fundi-g (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 4 Pointed. 12/2/2009 4:05 PM
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38 68676 BLDOD0OO

Stockton City Unified Capital Facilities Fund
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 25|
weEf
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B 8 D) B&D
Description Resource Cades _ Object Codes| {A) {8) (D) {E) (F)
CAPITAL QUTLAY
Lang 6100 19,383.00 19,383,00 0.00 ) 19.383.00 0.00 0%
Land Impresements 6170 473.00 473.00 0.00 47300 _0.00 R0%.
Buildings and improvements of Buildings 6200 38,318.00 603,821.00 480,288.13 603,821.00 6.00 "D.O%
Books and Mediz for New School Libraries R
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment Replacement 6600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘Ei
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 58,174.00 623.677.00 480,288.13 623,677.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (exciuding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7298 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 2,002,910.00 1,968,472.00 964.870.00 1.968.472.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Debt Service - Pringipal 7439 1,417,047.00 1,456,268.00 0.00 1,456,268.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs} 3,418,957.00 3.424,740.00 964,870.00 3,424,740.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 4.445967.00 5,094,141.00 1.825.798.27 5,084.141.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financral Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Pege 5 Prinied: 12/2/2009 4:05 PM



Stockton City Unified Capita) Facilities Fund 3968676 0000000
" 7San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Thanges in Fund Balance Form 25I
. % Dift
Boss Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Op: ngBudget Actuals To Date Totals (CalB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes __Object Codes (A) i) (D) ) {F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: Stale School Building Fung/
Counly Scheoi Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
Other Authorized interfund Transfers Out 7819 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SQURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Long-Term Debl Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Panticipation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8872 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Al Other Financing Sources 8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
Ali Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricled Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Contribulions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(8-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calitornia Dept of Educaton
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2002.2 0
Fite: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 6 Prinled  12/2/200€ 4 05 PN,



“Stockion Tity Unified . County School Faciliies Fund 38 88678 0000000
“San Joaguin County TRevenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budyget Operating Budget Actuals To Dats Totais {Col B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes 1A} {B) (C) {D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8069 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2)Federal Revenue 8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 9.00 2,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8798 800.00 60.00 14.00 60.00 0.00 0.0%)|
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 800.00 60.00 2.000.014.00 $0.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O‘D‘}j
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
6) Capital Outlay 65000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (exciuding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7498 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.0%;1
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5-B9 800.00 60.00 2,000,014.00 60.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Other Sources/Uses .
8) Sources 8930-8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%.
3) Contributions 8980-8899 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Californiz Dept of Education
SACS Financisl Reporung Soltware - 2008.2.0
Flle: funds-d (Rev 05/2072009) Page Printed: 12/2/2008 4.06 PM



Stockton City Unified

B
County.

R PR VIR TS P PICT R TIN

‘Behool Facilities Fund 3D BBB76-DOBO0OD
San Joagquin County Revenues, Expendities, and Changes in Fund Balapce cFmem 35!
T
} i Board Apsmoved Projectad ¥ear Difference TN
Tagisseel Budget OperatingBudget Actuais To Date Totals (CoiB & D) B&D
Desctiption Resource Codes___Object Codes, (BY {D) (E) (F |
E. NET INCREASELDECHEASE) IN FUND
BALANCE {C + D4) 800.00 60.00 2,000,014.00
F. FUND SALANCE, RESERVES >
1) Beginning Fund Balance ’ A
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 o 0.00 16,965.00 16.965.00 9.0 B k1))
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 & 0.00 0%
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 0.00 16.985.00 16,965.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c¢ +F10) 0.00 16,965.00 16,865.00
2)€nding Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 800.00 17,025.00 17,025.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 9711 0,00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8718 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00° 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amaounts
Designated for Economic Uacenzainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Desk for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 8780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 17,025.00
d) Unappropriated Amount 9790 $00.00 17,025.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software -~ 2008.2 0
File fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 2 Printec: 12/2/2008 4.05 PM



Stockton City Unified

: County Schoo! Fagilities Fund 39 68676 00DDDOD
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 35l
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Oifterence Column
Original Budget ,Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) 840
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes! (A} {B) () (D) _(E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 D.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
JOTAL ,- FEOESRI=REFNUE 0.00 a00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
|OTHER STATE REVENUE
School Fecilities Apportionments 8545 0.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Pass-Through Revenues from State Sources 8687 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Omjl
Al Other State Revenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 2.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Sales .
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
interest 8680 800.00 60.00 14.00 60.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Vaiue of investments 8682 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Local Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers In from Al Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 800.00 60.00 14.00 60.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 800.00 60.00 2,000,014.00 60.00
Californie Dept of Education
SACS Financiat Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 3 Printed. 127272009 4:06 PM




39 8676 DOOCO0D

Stockton City Unifeed -County School Facilities Fund
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 351
‘ % Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Drigina? Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Cot B & D) 2&0
[Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) ©) {D) (E) (F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00. D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Classified Supervisors' and Administralors’ Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Clerical, Technical ang Ofiice Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 31013102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
OASDi/Medicare/Allernative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Heslth ang Welfare 8eneiits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Aiiocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
QPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _0.0%¢
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE B8ENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Matedals 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Masterizls and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Non¢apitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Insurance 5400-5450 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvemenis 5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Oirect Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transiers of Direct Costs - laterfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _ 0.00 0.0%
TJOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
ST - 0020
File* fundi-d {Rev 05/2012009) Page 4 Printed 12/2/2008 4 06 PM



Stockton City Unitied Coumty Sthoo! FaciliiesFund 39 68676 DDDOOOD
‘Samdeaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, ang Changes in Fund Balance "Form "351
% Dt
Board Approved Projected Year Differsnce Column
Original Budget |. Operating Budgel Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
iDescription Resource Codes _ Object Codes {B) (C) (D) {E) {F)
AP ITLAY
R 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
- Lendimpmm 6170 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.0 - D.0%]|
-1 Buifdings and improvements of Seazs 6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New School Lisisias .
or Major Expansion of Schoal Libraries, 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 8500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
\
'OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of mdirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,0"/1
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
All Other Transfers Oul to Ali Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}F
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.U%J
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, QTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
(TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calilornia Dept af Educslion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
Flte: fundrd (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 5 Printad: 12/22009 4 06 PM



Stockion City Unified County Schocl Facilities Fund : . - 3968576 0000000

“Semn Joaquin Tounty Reverwes, Expenditures, and Changes inFurd Balance  ~ . .= Form 35}
A Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference % Fhoiurn
Original Budget Operating Budget ActyaisTo Date Totals (CoiB&D) | -B&D
Description Resource Codes  Oiject Codes (A) (B) ) (D) (E) bl {F)
4
INTERFUND TRANSFERS T
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facillties Fund
From: All Other Funds 8913 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(8) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
To: State School Building Fund/
County Schaool Faciiities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.0%)|
Other Authorized interfund Transfers Qut 7819 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
IOTHER SOURCES/AJSES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Bulidings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Olher Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8985 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{¢) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
USES
Trensfers of Funds from Lepsed/Reorganized LEAs 7851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%i
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8960 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Contributions from Resiricled Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8995 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.0%)|
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{a~b+c-d+eg) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Deot of Education
SACS Finencial Repering Software - 2009.2.0
File" furdi~d (Rev 05/20/2005) Pzge & Printed. 12/2/2008 4 06 PM



Stockton City Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capita! Dutley Projects 39 68676 0000000
' 'San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes-in Fund Balance Form 40)
Y% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Dlfference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) B &D
Description “Resource Codes _ Object Codes| (A) 8 (D) {E) {F)
A. REVENUES
") Reverwe LimtBzsiees 8010-8093 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8298 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,050,000.00 650.000.00 164,404.00 650,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
& ’
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 1,050,000.00 £50,000.00 164,404.00 650,000.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Centificated Selaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2998 104.000.00 104,000.00 46,109.45 104,000.00 0.00 0.0%:
3) Employee Bengfits 3000-3998 44,705.00 44,705.00 21,095.71 44,705.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5998 1,402,925.00 1,756,263.00 179,009.54 1,756,263.00 0.00 0.0%;¥
8) Capital Qutlay 6000-6899 70,824.198.00 70,570,860.00 1,257,389.05 70,570,860.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7389 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 72,478,328.00 72.479.328.00 1,503,803.75 72,479,328,00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE QTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - BY) (71,429.328.00) {71,828,328.00) (1,339,199.75) (71,829.328.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfiund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Transfers Cul 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Contributions 8980-B998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cahfornie Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-g (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 1 Printed: 12/2/2008 4:06 PM



‘Stockton City Unified ‘Special Reserve Fund for Capital Dutlay Projects 39.68676 DDOODOD
San Joaguin. County . Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fungd Balance . Form 40)
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Tolumn
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes| {A) (g (C) (D) [E) {F)
£, NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND .
BALANCE (C +D4) {71,429,328,00) (71,828,328.00) {1,338,199.75) (71,829,328.00)
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES
. 1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 » Unaudited 9791 77,983,433.00 78.741.120.00 78,741,120.00 0.00 0.0%
b} Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
) As of July 1 - Augiited (F1a + F1b) 77,983,433.00 78,741,120.00 78,741,120.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 77,983.433.00 78,741.120.00 78,741,120.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fle) 6,554,105.00 6.911,792.00 6.911.792.00
Components of Ending Fund Bzlance
a) Reserve for
Revoiving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 8718 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 8730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricled Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Deslgnated Amounts
Deslgnated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 8790 6.911,792.00
9) Unapproprigied Amount 9790 8,554,105.00 $,911,792.00
California Oept of Educstion
SACS Finsncial Reparting Software - 2002.2 0
File: fundi-d {Rev 05/20/2009) Page 2 Printed: 12/2/2008 4-08 PM



Special:Resene Fuﬁa for Capxtai. 'Ouilay Projects

Stockton City Unified - 39 68676 DO0DODO
San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance .Form 40]
i % Diff -
Board Approved Projected Year Oifference Column
Original Busiget Operating Budget AckaaizTo Date Totals {CalB &D) B&D
Description Object Codes _ {A) (B) (D) (E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
FEMA 8281 D00 9.00 _ 0.00 0.00 0 0.0%
Other FederalRevenue T 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 __Qoni ,,,%Q
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
t;.!'I'I-IER STATE REVENUE
Pass-Through Revenues from Staie Sources 8587 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other State Rgvenue 8580 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County end District Taxes
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Interest 8660 1,050.000.00 850.000.00 164,404.00 650.000.00 9.00 0.0%
Net increase {Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Locsl Revenue
All Other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1.050.000.00 650,000.00 164,404.00 650,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 1,050,000,00 650,000.00 164,404.00 £50,000.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Finencisl Reporting Software - 200¢ 2.0
File; hindi-d (Rev 05/20/2009)

Page 3

Printed' 12/2/2009 4.06 PN



Stockton City Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Dutiay Projects 39 68678 DOODDOO
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFund Balance “Form 401
% DI
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
QOriginal Budget Opersting Budget Actuals To Date Totals (ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) (D) {F)
CLASSIFIED SALARIES
Classified Support Salaries 2200 . . 26,00!100 26,000.00 1957284 26,000 D%T‘
Clessified Supervisors’ and Administrators’ Salaries 2360 0.00 0.60 348.80 080 0.90 0%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 78,000.00 78,000.00 26.187.81 78,000.00 0.00 0.0%;
Other Ciassified Safaries 2800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0'M
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 104,000.00. 104,000.00 46,109.45 104,000.00 0.00 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
PERS 3201-3202 10.000.00 10,000.00 3,860.08 10.000.00 0.00 0.0%
QASDI/Medicare/Altemnative 3301-3302 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,262.63 8,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Hezlth and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 18,000.00 18,000.00 10.288.58 18,000.00 0.00 0.0%!
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 350.00 350.00 32¢.48 350.00 0.00 0.0%
Workers' Compensation 5601-3602 795.00 795.00 433.00 795.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 860.00 660.00 £19.34 £60.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Active Employess 3751-3752 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
PERS Reduction 3801-3602 3,800.00 3,900.00 1,348.04 3,900.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 3,000.00 3,000.00 854.56 3,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 44,705.00 44,705.00 21,095.71 44,705.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reterence Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Maierials and Supplies 4300 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.0%j
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 3.500.00 3.600.00 0.00 3.500.00 0.00 0.0%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%
Insurance 54060-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 19,400.00 194,355.00 107.705.00 194,355.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 317.00 317.00 0.00 317.00 0.00 0.0% I
Professional/Consulting Services and
Operaling Expenditures 5800 1,382,908.00 1,561.291.00 71,304.54 1,561,291.00 0.00 0.0%
Communications 5900 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 1,402,925.00 1,756,263.00 179.009.54 1,756,263.00 0.00 0.0%]
Calrfornia Dept of Educstion
Pl T P, 5&'7;'3‘&"53"“” B2 Pags ¢ Prinled: 126272009 4:06 PM



“Stockton City. Unified Specis! Reserve Fund for Capital Dutlay Projects “T39°6B676 0000000
San Joaquin County TRevenues, Expenditures, and Changes inFurdd Balance Form 40!
% Diff
Board Apperoved Rezlzcted Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (8) {D) (E) {F)
CAPITAL OUTLAY
£ Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%)
P
"Land Improveraenis 6170 27,116.348.00 26,690,094.00 841,442.08 | 26.690.094.00 0.00 0.0%l{
Buildings and Improvemants of Buildings 6200 43,807.850.00 43,880,766.00 615,946.97 43.880.766.00 0.00 0.0%
Books and Media for New Schoo Libraries
or Major E ion of School Lib 8300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Egquipment 8400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL QUTLAY 70,824,198.00 70,570,860.00 1,257,388.05 70,570,860.00 0.00 0.0%]
GTHER OUTGO {excluding Transfers of (ndirect Costs)
Other Transfers Out
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To-Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%)
All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7298 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
[TOTAL. EXPENDITQRES 72,479,328.00 72,478.328.00 1,503,603.75 72,478,328.00
California Depl of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 2008.2.0
File* fundl~d {Rev 05/20/2009) Page 5 Printed: 12/2/2008 4;06 PM



Stockton Tity Unified Special Reserve Fund for Capital Outlay Projects 39 88676 0000000

San Joaguin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 40l
% Diff
B - -Bomed Approved Frojected Year Difference Column
OriginalBudget ‘Operating Budget Actusls To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes A) (B) {0) (E) (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INEEIEUND TRANSFERS IN
From: Generel Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
|_(8) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT
To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: State School Building Fund/ ‘ 7
County School Facilities Fund 7813 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
To: Deferred Malintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Qther Authorized Interfund Transfers Oul 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds
Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Lend/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Cenificates of Participstion 8974 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%§
Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Proceeds from Lesse Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{c) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Recrganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
CONTRIBUTIONS
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
Categorical Education Block Grant Transfers 8995 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%¢
|_(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
BACS financial Reporting Softwars - 2002.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 06/20/200¢) Page 6 Primied: 12/2/2008 4 06 BM



Stockton City Urnified CapiteiProject Fund forBlended'Lomporent Units 39 686760000000
San Joaquin County - Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balarse “Form 49
Y
“‘Board Approved Projected ¥ear Difference Column
Orlginal Budget pevating Budget Ta Date T Totaks (Col B & D) B&D
Descriptiom Resource Codes __ Object Codes {A) : 8) (C) (D) (2]
A. REVEERES
* 1) Revenue Limit Sources - '\ 80BRERGY 0.00 0.00 0.00 _ 0o 0.00 0.0%
2) Fedemi=mvenue 816855299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 'm
3) Other State Revenue 8300-B598 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue B8600-8792 30,000.00 17,000.00 4,494.00 17,060.00 0.¢0 0.0%)
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 30,000.00 17,000.00 4,484.00 17,000.00
{B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certifieatad Balaries 1000-1898 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Clgssified Salaries 2000-28D9 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)!
5) Services and Other Operaling Expenditures 5000-5999 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
€) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7298,
Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
8) Other Qutgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE DTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES _(AS - B9) 30.000.00 17,000.00 4.494.00 17,000.00
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Transfers Cut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8830-897¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
3) Contributions 8980-8988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Californis Dept of Education
SACS Financiatl Reporting Softwate - 2002.2 0
Fite: fundi-d (Rev 05/2072009)

Page 1

Printed' 12/2/2008 407 PM



BMAUAWI T Uy Ul IS Lapiial ¥eec Funa tor Blended Component Units ' . 39 68676 0000000,

- ..San-Joaquin County- Revenues, Experditures, and Changes in Fund Balance : Form 49!
% Diff
Board Approved ‘Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budgst Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) B} (€) (D) (E) _(F

£. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) 30,000.00 17,000.00 4.494.60 17,000.00

F. FUND BALANCE, RETERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balence

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 8791 0.00 2,154,414.00 2,154.414.00 0.00 0,09&!
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.0%)
c) As of/.luly 1- Audited (F1a + Fib) 0.00 2.154,414.00 2,154,414.00
d) Other Restatements 9785 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1¢ + F1d) 0.00 2,154.414.00 2,154.414.00

2) Ending Bélénce, June 30 (E + Fie) 30,000.00 2.,171,414.00 2,171,414.00

Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash 9711 0.060 0.00 0.00
Stores 8712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepsid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9719 6.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0,00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 Q.00 0.00 0.00

b) Designated Amounts

Designated for Economic Uncertainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00

Designaled for the Unreaiized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury 8775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Undesignated Amount §790 2,171,414.00

d) Unapproprigted Amount 9780 30,000.00 2,171,414.00 i

Cellfornis Dep! of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008 2 0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2008) Pege 2 Prined 1 00 407 01



‘Stockton City Unified . Capital Project Fund for-Blended Component Units 39 68676 0000000
SanJoaguin County Revenues, Expendiiures, and Changes in Fund Bzlance Form 491
. % Diff
Bogrd Approved Projected Year Difference Column
N DrigicelBudgsel “Dperating Budget Aciuals To Date Totais (ColB & D) 8&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes 1w (8) ) {D) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Other Federal Revenue 8290 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
1 TQ¥AL FEDERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other
Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.0%)
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 86815 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8616 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Suppiementsl Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other 8822 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Community Redevelopment Funds
Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
Penalties snd Interest from Delinquent
Non-Revenue Limit Taxes 8628 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Sales
Sale of EquipmentSupplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Leases and Renlals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
Interest 8660 30,000.00 17,000.00 4.494.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.0%|
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Local Revenue
All Other Loca! Revenue 8698 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
All Other Transfers In from All Others 8798 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%|
TOTAL, OTRER LOCAL REVENUE 30.000.00 17.000.00 4,494.00 17,000.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 30,000.00 17,000.00 4.494.00 17,000.00
California Ospl of Educstion
SACS Financa! Reporung Soflware - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Pegs 3 Prinied 127272009 4,07 PM



Cepitat Project Fund for Blended Component Units

Stockton City Unified - 39686756.00D0000
San Josguin County " Reverues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 491
. % Oiff
) Board Approved Pmojected Year Difference Column
. Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date “Totals ({Col B & D) B&D
Des ¥ Resource Codes _ Difey A Pudes| (A) {B) {C) {0) (F}
CLASSHIERTSMSGISS
Class@ed Suppo Seizcas L %200 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
VCIassiﬂedt_, XS HSiees -] Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]
Clerical, Technicziewo-CEeeRalanes D0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.0%
Other Class‘ﬂ-“;ed Salaries - s w;fs?;‘m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.0%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STRS FIN-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OASDIMedicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | Q.00 0.0%
Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%.
OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0%
PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%l
Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPFLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%]|
ISERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitaiized improvements 5600 '0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.0%!
Transfers of Direct Costs 5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%,
Transfars of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Professional/Consuiting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Communications 5800 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER DPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Cafifornia Dept of Education
gﬁfuﬁ::: T:;‘; &%’E‘%ﬁ;’f”w (zeszo Page 4 Printed 12/212009 4.07 PM



Stockton City Unified

Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Units

39 68676 DODBOOD:

San doaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 49|
% Diff
- Baoam #pproved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Dmerstmg Budget Actuals To Date “Totals (ColB &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes B) {) (E) (F)
CAPITAL DUTLAY
Land 8100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.0%
Land-swpasrerents 6170 | 0.00 _ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Buildings 2nd Improvements of Buildings 6200 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
£3
Books and Media for New Schoo! Libraries
or Major Expansion of Schoo! Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0%|
Equipment _ 6400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER QUTGO {excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Other Transfers Qut
Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues
To Districts or Charter Schools 7211 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To County Offices 7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
To JPAs 7213 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Cther Transfers Qut to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Debt Service
Repayment of State School Buiiding Fund
Aid - Proceeds from Bonds 7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principa! 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 08.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Califorme Depl af Educauon
SACS Finsncial Reparing Soflware - 2009.2.0
File. fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page § Printed: 127272008 4-07 PM



Sigckion City Unified . Tapital Project Furd for Blended Component Units . . 39 68676 0000000

San Joaquin Tounty Revenues, Expenditumes, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 491
. % Ol
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuzls To Date Totais (Col B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes; (A) {8) (C) (D) {E) (F)

YINTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERELAID TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{2) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: State School Building Fund/

County School Facilies Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
To: Deterred Mzintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.G'V_n,'
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS QUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.0%)
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 8851 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.0%
Other Sources

County School Building Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 89865 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Cerlificates of Participation 8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 8973 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
All Other Financing Sources . 8978 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)

(c) TOTAL. SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0°/j
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
All Other Financing Uses 7688 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
{d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 89920 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 0.0%

ITOTAL, CTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d+e) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008 2 0
File' fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 6 Printed  12/272009 467 M



Stockton City Unified Tax Override Fund R 39 68676-0000000
‘San.Joaguin County ‘Revenues; Expengditures, and Changes in Fund Balance ' Form 53]
k3=l
- Board Approved Pesjected Year Difference . Column
Drigiuai Budget Operating Budget .|  Actuals To Date Totals (ColB & D)’ B&D
{Degcrption Resource Codes Obtec!‘tcds‘ {A) (8) : D) (E) {F)
A RENEAIES ]
1) Revenue Limit Sources 807223889 0.00 0.00 0o0| * 0.00 000 00%
2) Federal Revenue BHeE2I8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 QO"j
3) Other Siate Revenue 8306—8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue B8600-8799 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 _27.00 0.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Centificeted Saiaries 1000-1998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Saleries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benelits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Oparating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Outlay 6000-6988 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7298,
Costs) 7400-7489 2.100.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.0%!
8) Other Quigo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 2.100.00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE QTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (AS - BD) (2,100.00) {2,100.00) 27,00 {2,100.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES !
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8928 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.9%
b) Transfers Out 76007629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
3) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
b) Uses 7630-769¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
3) Contributions 8960-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Californie Depl of Educslion
SACS Financial Reporting Softwate - 2009.2 0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/2072009) Page 1 Primed: 12/2/2002 4 07 PM



prklon‘ City Unifiett e : Tax Overrige Fung o 39 68676 0000000
San Joagum Tounty “Faewenues, Expenditures, and Changes.in Fund Balence Form 531
- % Diff
] “Boerd Agmorsed Projected Year "Jfftference Column
: Original Bugiger | “Opersiing Badget Actss To Dete Totals #Coi B &D) B8&D
[Description Resource Codes “¥mject Codes (A} : B _ ) (D) {E) (F)
E. NET INCREASEXDECREASE) IN FUND
ek BALANGE (C + D) (2,100.00 {2,00.00) 2700 (2,100,00
fF. PUND SALANGETANSTERVES
1)Beginning FusdBslence !
a) As of July 1 - Unandited 9791 14,798.00 32375.00 12,975.00 0.00 0.0%)|
b)Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
¢) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 14,798.00 12,975.00 12,975.00
d) Other Restatemenis 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
A
¢) Adjusted Beginminp Baiance (Fic + Fid) 14.798.00 12,976.00 12,975.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 12,698.00 10.875.00 | 10.875.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for .
Revolving Cash /711 0.00 0.00 0.00
-Storas 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others . 9719 0.00 0.00 0.00
Genera} Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Baiance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncenainties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 9790 10.875.00
1 9) Unappropriated Amount 9790 12,698.00 10,875.00
Californe Dept of Education
SACS Finsncial Reporting Soflwere - 2009.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 2 Punted 12/22009 4:07 PM
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San Joaquin County ‘Revenues, Expenditures, and Charges m Fund Balance Form 531
% Diff
Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
i Criginal Budget Operating Budgel Actuals To Date Totals (Col 8 & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes {A) (B) (D) {E) (F)
FEDERAL REVENUE
Dther Federal Reveaue 8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 090 |  ’ po%
YOTAL FEDERAL REVENJE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 " 0.0%}"
OTHER STATE REVENUE
Tax Relief Subventions ‘
Voted Indebledness Levies
Homeowners’ Exemptions 8571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
Other Subventionsfin-Liev Texes 8572 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
County and District Taxes
Voted (ndebtedness Levies
Secured Roll 8611 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Unsecured Roll 8612 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Prior Years' Taxes 8613 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Supplemental Taxes 8614 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Penalties and Interest from Deiinquent
Non-Revenue Limil Taxes 8629 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Net Increase {Dgcrease) in the Falr Value of Investments 8862 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Other Locel Revenue
All Cther Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. CTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 217.00 0.00
OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
State Schoe! Bullding Repayment 7432 2,100.00 2.100.00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.0%
Payments to Original District
for Acquisition of Property 7436 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)]
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 2,100.00 2.100,00 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 2,100.00
Calitorria Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2 0
File' furdi-d {(Rev 05/20/2009) Page 3 Primed: 12/2/2009 4:07 PM



“Stockton City Unified Tax Override Fund 39°BEB76 DODDO0O
L SanJoaqumCounty Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 531
- Board Approved Projected Year Ditference } “Columm
- ‘ Original Budg perating Budg Actuals To Date Totals {Gal B & D) 88D
iption Resource Codes__ Object Codes A B) {C) (D) (E) )
FERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
" Other Auth interfund Ti fers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(2) TOTAL, INTERFUUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%j
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Authorized Intedfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0?ﬁ
(b) TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 -0.00 -0.00 0.00 0.0%)
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
County Schoal Building Aid 8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_0$;|
{c) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAS 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
| (d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
{(a~b+c-d) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calrfornie Oept of Education
SACS Financiel Reporting Software - 2008.2.0
File: fundi-d (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 4 Printed: 1272/2009 4.07 PM



Stockton City Urdfied

Debt Service Fund 38 8676 000DDDD
San Joaquin County - Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 58l
% Diff
‘Board Approved Projected Year Difference Colump
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Totals {CotB & D) B&0
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A (8) {0) (E) {F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue i&aitBources £010-8088 0.00 i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%§
2) Federal Remprisie 81005209 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 |- 0.00 0.0%
3) Other StateRevenue 8300-859¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 800.00 300.00 138.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%|
§) TOTAL, REVENUES 800.00 300.00 138,00 300.00
B. EXPENDITURES
1) Certificated Ssigries 1000-1999 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
4) Books and Supplies 4000-4998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Capital Qutlay 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7) Other Qutgo {excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,
Costs) 7400-749¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
I __FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - BY) . 8go.go 300.00 138.00 300.00
D. OTHER FINANGING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
8) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%¢
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2)-Other Sources/Uses
2) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
|L_4)TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Gaeliforniz Dep! of Educalion
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2008.2.0 -
File fundrd (Rev 05/20/2009) Page 1 Frinled: 127272002 4 07 PM



Stockion City Unified

Debt Service Fund

39 68676 DOODDROD

San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, 2and Chenges inFund Balance Form 56!
. % Diff
Bosrddmproved Projected Year . j Difference Column
Original Budget Opesstingfiudget Actuals To Date Tptals {Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes _ Object Codes (A) k ) (c) (D) {E) ~{F)
E. NET INCREASE (DECHEEASE) IN FUND
BALANCE (C + D4) ~300.00 138.00 30
F. FUND BALANCE, RESER¥ES .
1) Beglnning Fund Balance N -
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 * PBO A7%69.395.00 4,769,385.08 0.00 0.0%]
3 . "
b) Audit Adjustments 9783 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.0%|
¢) As of Juty 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 0.00 4,769,395.00 4,769,385.00
d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%}
&) Adjusted Beginning Balance (Fic+ F1d) 0.00 4,768,395.00 4,789,395.00
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 800.00 4,768,695.00 4,769,695.00
Components of Ending Fund Balance
a) Reserve for
Revoiving Cash 9711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepaid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9718 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 8730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncenainties 9770 .00 0.00 0.00
Desigl d for the Ur d Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 9780 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢) Undesignated Amount 3790 4,769,695.00
d) Unzappropriated Amount 9790 800.00 4,789 .695.00
California Oept of Education
SACS Financis! Reporling Softwsre - 20022 0
File' fundi-d (Rev 06720/2009) Pege 2 Printeg. 12272008 407 P



Stocklon City Unified ‘Debt Servioe Fund 39 58676 DOOO0O0O
San Jeaquin County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance Form 561
% DIff
Board Appraved Projected Year Difference Column
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date Tatals {Co!B &D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes (A) (B) (D) (E) {F)
FEDERAL REVENUE &
Other Federml Revenue 8290 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTALTHEaERn) REVENUE 0.00 omp | 0.00 .00 0.00 0.0%.
OTHER STATE REVENUE
All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%:
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE
Interest 8660 800.00 - 300.00 136.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%]
Net Incre-ase(Decrease) in the Falc Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Local Revenue
Al Other Lacal Revenue 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.0%,
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 800.00 300.00 138.00 300.00 0.00 0.0%
[TOTAL, REVENUES 800.00 300.00 138.00 300.00
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
Debt Service
Debi Service - interest 7438 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
Other Debt Service - Principal 7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER QUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indireci Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)|
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers in 8919 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT
Other Autharized Interfund Transfers Out 7618 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%|
{b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES
SOURCES
Other Sources
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds
Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 8871 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘@]
(€) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
USES
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0‘)]
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
(a-b+c-d) 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.60
Califorma Degl of Education
f:ec ?u:'ff?i;l:' ggla;;/r;lﬂs;)mm 1200820 Paged Printed* 12/2/2009 4 07 PM



\.Sel'f-insurancel'F und

Stockton City Unified 39 68676 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenseszand Changes in Net Assets Form €71
% DIff
“Board Approved Projected Year Difference Column
Originsl Budget DOpersting Budget Actuals To Date Totals (Col B & D) B&O
Description Resource Codes  Object Codes A . ©) (D) (E) (F)
A. REVENUES
1) Revenue Limit Sources BO10-8098 0.00 0.00 0.00 “0.00-| - 0.00 0.0%
2) Federal Revenue 8100-8289 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0%|
3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%%
4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 17,326,542.00 17.303,890.00 11,548,586.74 17,303,890.00 0.00 0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES 17.326,542.00 17,303,890.00 11,548.596.74 17,303,890.00
B. EXPENSES N
1) Centificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%!
2) Classified Salaries - 2000-2998 262,613.00 278,219.00 89,198.59 278,219.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Employee Benefits 30003998 128,125.00 141,747.00 40.481.08 141,747.00 0.00 0.0%
4) Books and Supplies 40004998 49,574.00 49.574,00 (84,493.78) 49,574.00 0,00 0.0%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenses 5000-599¢ 17,132.841.00 16,993.613.00 10,673,463.18 16,293,613.00 0.00 0.0%
6) Depreciation 60006-8989 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%;
7) Other Outga {excluding Transfers of indirect 7100-7299,
Casts) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Cosls 7300-7398 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENSES 17,573,153.00 17.483.153.00 10,718,649.07 17,463,153.00
IC. EXCESS (DEFIGIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9) (246.611.00) (158,263.00) 829.847.67 (159,263.00)
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8829 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Transfers Qut 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
3) Contributions 8980-8998 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SQURCES/USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
Fie: fundi-e (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 1 Printed 12/2/2008 4,08 PM
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* Stockton Cl§gsied

Self-Insurance Furd...

> 39 68676 DBOOODO
- San JoaquinCoumty Revenues, Expenses-and Changesim-het Assets } Form 671
B % Diff
. N BoatZEFoved Projected Year Difference Column
v T Original Budget -SpedngiBudget Actuals To Date Totals {CalB &D) B&D
Descriptioe " “Respurce Todes M ot} {D) _{F)
E. NETSIZEERE (DECREASE) IN :
NET AREEPS (C +D4) ; {745,611.00 829,947.67 (159,283.00)
- IF. NET MBETS o
1) Begiming Nel Assets e . ) )
a) As ofduly 1 - Unaudited M= C=3 0.00 1159,263.00 159,263.00 0.00 0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
¢) As of July 1 - Augited (F13 + F1b) 0.00( . 158,283.00 159.263.00
d) Other Restatements 8795 0.004 - - .- 000 Q.00 0.00 0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Net Assels (F1c + F1d) 0.00 i 7159',263.00 158,263.00
2) Ending Met Assets, June 30 (E + F1e) (246,611.00) 0.00 0.00
Components of Ending Net Assets
a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash 8711 0.00 0.00 0.00
Stores 9712 0.00 0.00 0.00
Prepsid Expenditures 9713 0.00 0.00 0.00
All Others 9718 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Reserve 9730 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legally Restricted Balance 9740 0.00 0.00 0.00
b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncerisinties 9770 0.00 0.00 0.00
Designated for the Unreallzed Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Designations 8780 0.00 0.00 0.00
c) Undesignated Amount 9790 0.00
d) Unapproprigted Amount 9790 (246.611.00) 0.00
Califormig Ospt of Education
SACS Finarcisl Reporiing Saftware - 2008.2 0
File' fundi-e (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 2 Printed; 12/2/200€ 408 P



Stockion City Unified

Seif-Insurance Fund 38 BB675 0000000
San Joaquin County Revenues, Expenses and Changes:in Net Assets Form- 671
. % BV
“Board Approved “Projected Year Difference Column
Original-Budg Op Budget Actuals To Date Totals: (Col B & D) B&D
Description Resource Codes  QObject Codes| (A) (B8) {C) (D) (E) (F)
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE '
Sales )
Sete of Eguipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 000 058
Interest 8660 195.200.00 85,200.00 22,367,00 85,200.00 9.00 Umﬁr
Net Incraase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 DB%
Fees and Contracts
in-District Premiums/Contributions 8674 14,840,028,00 14,927,376.00 10.528,410.53 14,927.376.00 0.00 0.0%|
Al Other Fees and Contracts 8689 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 080 0.0%:
Other Local Revenue 7
All Other Local Revenue 8699 2.281,314.00 2,291,314.00 997.818.21 2,291,314.00 0.00 0.0%
Ali Other Transfers In from Ail Cthers 8799 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 17,328.542.00 17,303,880.00 11,548,596.74 17,303,880.00 0.00 0.0%)
TOTAL, REVENUES 17,326,542.00 17,303.880.00 11,548.596.74 17,303,890.00
Gslifernia Deplt of Education
SACS Finarcial Reporting Software - 2009.2.0
Fite: fundi-e (Rev 05/20/2008) Page 3

Printed  12/2/2008 4.08 FM



